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Turn Top ShoppersNew!

TURN TOP SHOPPERS
Exceptional Conversion Quality:

J-Cut die cutting and clean gluing Minimal exposed edge on side seams

HANDLES:
Our durable and 
coordinated paper 
twist handles in 3.5mm 
thickness are designed for 
comfort and 25 lb. handle 
attachment strength.

COLORS:
BLACK KRAFT
Made of 100% recycled 
content Natural Kraft 
material, these bags are 
beautifully printed in solid 
black.

NATURAL KRAFT
Made of 100% recycled 
content natural kraft, this 
popular, uncoated 
eco-friendly option is 
well-calendarized for 
quality overprinting.

WHITE KRAFT
Our white kraft bags are 
made from high-quality, 
durable paper, offering a 
clean, crisp appearance and 
40% PCW recycled content.

				  
Product Code	 Style	 Size	 Ctn	 Actual (Ship) Wt
Turn Top Shoppers   (135 gsm) Made in Canada			
Natural Kraft -  100% Recycled 
SH-TPENK	 Petite	 8 x 4-3/8  x 10-3/8”	 250	 26 (26)
SH-TFANK	 Fashion	 16 x 5-7/8  x 12”	 150	 29 (29)
Black Tint on 100% Recycled Kraft	
SH-TPEBLA	 Petite	 8 x 4-3/8  x 10-3/8”	 250	 26 (26)
SH-TFABLA	 Fashion	 16 x 5-7/8  x 12”	 150	 29 (29)
White Kraft - 40% PCW Recycled	
SH-TPEWK	 Petite	 8 x 4-3/8  x 10-3/8”	 250	 26 (26)
SH-TFAWK	 Fashion	 16 x 5-7/8  x 12”	 150	 29 (29)	

Price per Ctn

	 HS	 SS	 FL

Our TURN TOP SHOPPERS are engineered and tested for 
superior durability and consistent quality.

GR

 	 1	 5	 10	 25
	
 
 	 161.47 	  142.97 	  135.47 	  127.97 
	  140.51 	  124.41 	  117.89 	  111.36 
 	
	  185.73 	  164.45 	  155.83 	  147.20 
	  159.89 	  141.57 	  134.15 	  126.72 

	  209.92 	  185.87 	  176.12 	  166.37 
 	 188.96 	  167.31 	  158.54 	  149.76 
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Akoya Pearl Jewelry Boxes & Bags

All Ribbon Handle Bags- Add charges below to plain product pricing above
Hot-Stamping - Per 1,000 pieces or Minimum Charge if less.
		  Up to 25 Sq In	 26 - 50 Sq Inch	 51-90 Sq In	 91-150 Sq In
	 Per Color / 1 Side
	 Per Color / 2 Sides

Screen Printing  - Per 100 pieces, 1 Side
		  1 Color	 2 Colors
 	 Minimum Print Charge 
 	 Less than 1000 pcs
 	 1000 pcs 
 	 3000 pcs 
 	 5000 pcs 

	 Applicable plate and screen charges can be found on pages 88 & 90

Printing Information - Customize by adding the following print charges to the plain product pricing.

		  HS	 SS

	  		  SS

Product Code	 Size	 Ctn	 Actual (Ship) Wt
Akoya Pearl Jewelry Boxes and Bags - Embossed Pearlized Finish
Akoya Euro Bags with Double Faced Satin Handle (200 gsm)
ET-AK5___	 5” x 6” x 4” 	 100	 10 (10)
ET-AK8___	 8” x 4” x 10”	 100	 17 (17)
Akoya Magnetic Jewelry Boxes w/ Foam Inserts
JB-AK22___	 2” x 2” x 1” 	 100	 7 (7)
JB-AK33___	 3” x 3” x 1-1/4” 	 100	 11 (13)
JB-AK82___	 8” x 2” x 1-1/2” 	 100	 20 (20)

1 Unit = 1 Carton

Black Pearl
(BLA)

White Pearl
(WHI)

GR

	 251		  280		  306		  336
	 Add 215		  Add 215		  Add 215		  Add 215

	 240.00		  463.00
	 49.00		  93.00
	 34.00		  63.00
	 33.00		  59.00
	 30.00		  57.00

 		  Each	 1	 5	 10	 25+

		  205.80	 178.36	 172.36	 168.07
		  305.33	 264.62	 255.71	 249.35

 	 4.17 	  333.38 	  288.93 	  279.21 	  272.26 
	  5.37 	  430.01 	  372.67 	  360.13 	  351.17 
	  6.36 	  510.82 	  442.71 	  427.81 	  417.17 
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1 Unit = 1 Package			   Actual (Ship)
Product Code	 Size	 Ctn	 Weight 
“Seta Nero” Black Linen Executive Tuck Boxes  (Constructed of E flute corrugate except where noted)
IT-ET973NER	 9-7/8” x 7-7/8” x 3-1/8” (chipboard)	 100	 17 (15)
IT-ET974NER	 9-7/8” x 7-7/8” x 4-3/4” w/ bottom board	 50	 18 (20)
IT-ET1193NER	 11-3/4” x 9-3/8” x 3-1/8”	 50	 18 (22)
IT-ET1194NER	 11-3/4” x 9-3/8” x 4-3/4” w/ bottom board	 50	 23 (25)
IT-ET13113NER	 13-3/4” x 10-7/8” x 3-1/8”	 50	 20 (24)
IT-ET13114NER	 13-3/4” x 10-7/8” x 4-3/4” 	 50	 23 (28)
IT-ET15123NER	 15-3/4” x 12-1/2” x 3-1/8”	 50	 26 (36)
IT-ET15124NER	 15-3/4” x 12-1/2” x 4-3/4”	 50	 29 (36)

Product Code	   Size	 Ctn
“Seta Nero” Black Linen Executive Tuck Boxes
PR-ITET973NER	   9-7/8” x 7-7/8” x 3-1/8” (chipboard)	 100
PR-ITET974NER	   9-7/8” x 7-7/8” x 4-3/4” w/ bottom board	 50
PR-ITET1193NER	   11-3/4” x 9-3/8” x 3-1/8”	 50
PR-ITET1194NER	   11-3/4” x 9-3/8” x 4-3/4” w/ bottom board	 50
PR-ITET13113NER	   13-3/4” x 10-7/8” x 3-1/8”	 50
PR-ITET13114NER	   13-3/4” x 10-7/8” x 4-3/4”	 50
PR-ITET15123NER	   15-3/4” x 12-1/2” x 3-1/8”	 50
PR-ITET15124NER	   15-3/4” x 12-1/2” x 4-3/4” 	 50

			   SS

Italian Executive Tuck Boxes

Price above includes one side printing, product and ALL set up charges.

Exact PMS colors are not possible as all colors are converted to 
CMYK. Reference a Pantone PMS color bridge to see how your PMS 
color will appear. Prices subject to review of art.  Additional charges 
may apply to orders with excess ink coverage.

Must be ordered in full cases.
Production Time:  7-10 business days from proof approval

Subject to review of artwork and pricing if print area exceeds 75% 
of print surface.	

Minimum 50 Boxes
4-Color Process Print

Add charges below to plain product pricing - Per 100 pieces. 1 side

Screen Printing Information
	 Minimum 100 Pieces

Price per EACH

Price includes:
One Side Printing, Product, and ALL Setup Charges!

IT-ET973
It’s flat bottom makes for

a perfect lumchbox!

		  1 Color	 2 Colors	 3 Colors
	 Minimum Print Charge
	 Less than 1,000 pcs
	 1000 pcs
	 3000 pcs

GR

 	 1	 5	 10	 25+

 205.84 	  186.39 	  178.29 	  174.24 
 121.26 	  109.80 	  105.03 	  102.64 
 157.91 	  142.99 	  136.77 	  133.67 
 183.29 	  165.97 	  158.75 	  155.14 
 186.11 	  168.52 	  161.19 	  157.53 
 207.26 	  187.68 	  179.52 	  175.44 
 198.81 	  180.02 	  172.19 	  168.28 
 242.49 	  219.58 	  210.03 	  205.26 

 	 50	 100	 250	 500

	   5.65 	   4.82 	   4.37 	   4.25 
	   5.97 	   5.14 	   4.69 	   4.54 
	   6.65 	   5.78 	   5.31 	   5.15 
	   7.09 	   6.23 	   5.74 	   5.57 
	   7.31 	   6.43 	   5.95 	   5.77 
	   7.69 	   6.80 	   6.31 	   6.12 
	   5.88 	   5.06 	   4.62 	   4.49 
	   6.28 	   5.45 	   5.00 	   4.85

Screen Charges for New Artwork = $75 (per screen/per color). Repeat Orders (same artwork/size) screen charges waived.	

	 240.00	 463.00	 677.00
	 49.00	 93.00	 136.00
	 34.00	 63.00	 90.00
	 33.00	 59.00	 86.00
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Price per EACH

Product Code 	 Size	 Ctn	 Printing 	  
ET-Euro Totes:  Matte or Gloss, Standard or Metallic, EB or ET prefix			 
PR-ETM5____	 5 x 3-1/2 x 13 Wine	 100	 1 side
PR-ETM5____		  100	 2 sides
PR-ETM6____	 6-1/2 x 3-1/2 x 6-1/2 	 100	 1 side
PR-ETM6____		  100	 2 sides
PR-ETM8____	 8 x 4 x 10 	 100	 1 side
PR-ETM8____		  100	 2 sides
PR-ETM9____	 9 x 3-1/2 x 7 	 100	 1 side
PR-ETM9____		  100	 2 sides
PR-ETM13____	 13 x 5 x 10 	 100	 1 side
PR-ETM13____		  100	 2 sides
PR-ETM16____	 16 x 6 x 12	 100	 1 side
PR-ETM16____		  100	 2 sides
Twill Handle Bags:  All colors shown on pages 8-9			 
PR-MBMH415____	 4-1/2 x 4-1/2 x 15  Wine	 100	 1 side
PR-MBMH415____		  100	 2 sides
PR-MBMH5____	 5 x 4 x 6  	 100	 1 side
PR-MBMH5____		  100	 2 sides
PR-MBMH58____	 5-1/2 x 3-1/4 x 8-3/8  	 100	 1 side
PR-MBMH58____		  100	 2 sides
PR-MBMH8____	 8 x 4 x 10  	 100	 1 side
PR-MBMH8____		  100	 2 sides
PR-MBMH10____	 10 x 5 x 13  	 100	 1 side
PR-MBMH10____		  100	 2 sides
PR-MBMH16____	 16 x 6 x 12 	 100	 1 side
PR-MBMH16____		  100	 2 sides
Grosgrain Handle Laminated Euro Style - Colors: Black Matte (BLA) & White Matte (WHI)			 
PR-MBL6M____	 6 x 3 x 6 	 100	 1 side
PR-MBL6M____		  100	 2 sides
PR-MBL8M____	 8 x 4 x 10 	 100	 1 side
PR-MBL8M____		  100	 2 sides
PR-MBL12M____	 12-1/2 x 4-1/2 x 9	 100	 1 side
PR-MBL12M____		  100	 2 sides
PR-MBL16M____	 16 x 6 x 12 	 100	 1 side
PR-MBL16M____		  100	 2 sides

Custom Printed Euro Style Bags

Minimum 100 Pieces
4-Color Process Print

Price above includes one side printing, product and ALL set up charges.

Exact PMS colors are not possible as all colors are converted to 
CMYK. Reference a Pantone PMS color bridge to see how your PMS 
color will appear. Prices subject to review of art.  Additional charges 
may apply to orders with excess ink coverage.

Must be ordered in full cases.
Production Time:  7-10 business days from proof approval

Subject to review of artwork and pricing if print area exceeds 75% 
of print surface.		

Price includes:
One Side Printing, Product, 

and ALL Setup Charges!

GR

	 100	 300	 500	 1000+
			 
	   3.97 	   3.42 	   3.25 	   3.00 
	   6.20 	   5.17 	   4.91 	   4.51 
	   3.63 	   3.09 	   2.94 	   2.71 
	   5.86 	   4.85 	   4.60 	   4.22 
	   3.88 	   3.32 	   3.15 	   2.92 
	   6.11 	   5.08 	   4.82 	   4.43 
	   3.74 	   3.18 	   3.02 	   2.80 
	   5.97 	   4.94 	   4.68 	   4.31 
	   5.05 	   4.49 	   4.28 	   4.06 
	   7.85 	   6.85 	   6.52 	   6.20 
	   6.45 	   5.74 	   5.48 	   5.22 
	   10.06 	   8.78 	   8.40 	   8.00 
				  
	   4.09 	   3.57 	   3.42 	   3.22 
	   6.32 	   5.32 	   5.08 	   4.72 
	   3.48 	   2.97 	   2.83 	   2.65 
	   5.71 	   4.72 	   4.49 	   4.15 
	   3.63 	   3.11 	   2.97 	   2.78 
	   5.86 	   4.86 	   4.63 	   4.29 
	   3.74 	   3.22 	   3.08 	   2.89 
	   5.97 	   4.97 	   4.74	   4.40 
	   4.77 	   4.26 	   4.09 	   3.94 
	   7.57 	   6.62 	   6.34 	   6.08 
	   6.20 	   5.57 	   5.35 	   5.15 
	   9.82 	   8.62 	   8.28 	   7.94 
				  
	   3.75 	   3.23 	   3.09 	   2.89 
	   5.98 	   4.98 	   4.75 	   4.40 
	   4.03 	   3.51 	   3.37 	   3.17 
	   6.26 	   5.26 	   5.03 	   4.68 
	   5.23 	   4.72 	   4.54 	   4.37 
	   8.03 	   7.08 	   6.78 	   6.51 
	   6.77 	   6.12 	   5.89 	   5.68 
	   10.38 	   9.17 	   8.82 	   8.46 
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Premium Euro Bags Rope Handles

		  HS	 SS
Product Code	 Size	 Ctn	 Actual (Ship) Wt
Premium Euro Totes
Ultra White (200 gsm)
EB-M6WHI	 6-1/2” x 3-1/2” x 6-1/2” 	 100	 10 (10)
EB-M8WHI	 8” x 4” x 10” 	 100	 15 (15)
EB-M9WHI	 9” x 3-1/2” x 7” 	 100	 13 (13)
EB-M13WHI	 13” x 5” x 10” 	 100	 24 (24)
EB-M16WHI 	 16” x 6” x 12” 	 100	 31 (31)
ET-M20WHI	 20” x 6” x 16”, 28” handles	 50	 29 (29)
Colored Premium Matte Euro Totes (170 gsm)
EB-M5BLA 	 5” x 3-1/2” x 13” (BLA Only)	 100	 11 (11)
EB-M6___	 6-1/2” x 3-1/2” x 6-1/2” 	 100	 10 (10)
EB-M8___	 8” x 4” x 10” 	 100	 15 (15)
EB-M9___	 9” x 3-1/2” x 7” 	 100	 13 (13)
EB-M13___ 	 13” x 5” x 10” 	 100	 24 (24)
EB-M16___ 	 16” x 6” x 12” 	 100	 31 (31)
ET-M20BLA	 20” x 6” x 16”, 28” handles (200 GSM)	 50	 29 (29)
Matte Metallic Colors: Baroque Gold (BAR), Platinum (PLA) & Champagne (CHA)  (170 gsm)
EB-M6___	 6-1/2” x 3-1/2” x 6-1/2” 	 100	 10 (10)
EB-M8___	 8” x 4” x 10” 	 100	 15 (15)
EB-M13___	 13” x 5” x 10” 	 100	 24 (24)

Available sizes noted below each color group.

1 Unit = 1 Carton

Regal Purple (REG)
M8, 16 & 6

Dark Green (DGR)
M8, 16 & 6

Navy (NAV)
M9, 8, 16, 13 & 6

Cherry Red (RED)
M8, 16, 13 & 6

Premium Matte Colors (170 gsm)

Black (BLA)
All Sizes

Ultra White (200 gsm)

Ultra White (WHI)
All Sizes

Matte Metallic Colors (170 gsm)

Metallic!

Champagne (CHA)
M8, 13 & 6

Metallic!

Baroque Gold (BAR)
M8, 13 & 6

Metallic!

Platinum (PLA)
M8, 13 & 6

GR

	 1	 5	 10	 25+

	
	 147.32	 130.44	 123.60	 116.76
	 172.55	 152.78	 144.77	 136.76
	 157.95	 139.85	 132.52	 125.18
	 235.05	 208.12	 197.21	 186.29
	 296.84	 262.83	 249.05	 235.26
	 253.56	 224.51	 212.74	 200.96
				  
	 179.52	 158.96	 150.62	 142.28
	 144.51	 127.96	 121.25	 114.53
	 169.28	 149.89	 142.03	 134.17
	 154.94	 137.19	 130.00	 122.80
	 230.56	 204.15	 193.44	 182.73
	 291.18	 257.83	 244.31	 230.78
	 253.56	 224.51	 212.74	 200.96
				  
	 153.52	 135.94	 128.81	 121.68
	 176.84	 156.59	 148.37	 140.16
	 236.34	 209.27	 198.29	 187.32
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Hi Gloss Finish (157 gsm)

Matte Finish (157 gsm)

Gloss Black (BLA)
G6, 8, 9 & 16

 Gloss White (WHI)
G6, 8, 9, 13 & 16

Euro Bags Rope Handles

Burgundy (BUR)
M8 & 16

Navy (NAV)
M9, 16 & 13

Espresso (ESP)
M16

Cherry Red (RED)
M16

		  HS	 SS
Product Code	 Size	 Ctn	 Actual (Ship) Wt
Euro Bags w/ Rope Handles
Standard Colors: * Insert G for Hi-Gloss Finish or M for Matte Finish (157 gsm) 
ET- * 5___ 	 5” x 3-1/2” x 13” 	 100	 11 (11)
ET- * 6___	 6-1/2” x 3-1/2” x 6-1/2” 	 100	 10 (10)
ET- * 8___	 8” x 4” x 10” 	 100	 15 (15)
ET- * 9___	 9” x 3-1/2” x 7” 	 100	 13 (13)
ET- * 13___ 	 13” x 5” x 10” 	 100	 24 (24)
ET- * 16___ 	 16” x 6” x 12” 	 100	 31 (31)
Matte Metallic Colors: Baroque Gold (BAR), Platinum (PLA) & Champagne (CHA)  (157 gsm)
ET-M5PLA	 5” x 3-1/2” x 13” (PLA Only)	 100	 11 (11)
ET-M6___	 6-1/2” x 3-1/2” x 6-1/2” 	 100	 10 (10)
ET-M8___	 8” x 4” x 10” 	 100	 15 (15)
ET-M13___	 13” x 5” x 10” 	 100	 24 (24)

Available sizes noted below each color group.  Laminated, smooth finish (157 gsm)

1 Unit = 1 Carton

Black (BLA)
M16 &13

White (WHI)
M5, 8, 9, 16 & 20

Limited Quantity

LTD Qty

Metallic!

Champagne (CHA)
M8 & 13

Metallic!

Baroque Gold (BAR)
M13 

Metallic!

Platinum (PLA)
M5

GR

	 1	 5	 10	 25+

	   
	 174.29 	  154.33 	   146.23 	   138.14 
	  140.31 	  124.24 	   117.72 	   111.21 
	  164.34 	  145.52 	   137.88 	   130.25 
	  150.42 	  133.19 	   126.20 	   119.22 
	  223.84 	  198.20 	   187.80 	   177.41 
	  282.69 	  250.31 	   237.18 	   224.05 

	  175.71 	  155.58 	   147.42 	   139.26 
	  149.06 	  131.99 	   125.07 	   118.14 
	  171.71 	  152.04 	   144.06 	   136.09 
	  229.46 	  203.17 	   192.52 	   181.86 
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All Rope Handle Bags- Add charges below to plain product pricing above
Hot-Stamping - Per 1,000 pieces or Minimum Charge if less.
		  Up to 25 Sq In	 26 - 50 Sq Inch	 51-90 Sq In	 91-150 Sq In
	 Per Color / 1 Side
	 Per Color / 2 Sides

Screen Printing  - Per 100 pieces, 1 Side
		  1 Color	 2 Colors	  3 Colors
 	 Minimum Print Charge 
 	 Less than 1000 pcs
 	 1000 pcs 
 	 3000 pcs 
 	 5000 pcs 

	 Applicable plate and screen charges can be found on pages 88 & 90

Printing Information - Customize by adding the following print charges to the plain product pricing.

Twill Handle Bags

Uncoated with Natural Interior
Contains a minimum of 75% post consumer recycled material   (200 gsm)N

W Uncoated with White Interior 
Contains a minimum of 40% post consumer recycled material (180 gsm)

Black
(BLA)

White
(WHI)

Natural Kraft
(NKR)

Navy
(NVK)Chelsea Kraft

(KRA)

Espresso
(ESP)

Spruce Green
(SPR)

GR

	 251		  280		  306		  336
	 Add 215		  Add 215		  Add 215		  Add 215

	 240.00		  463.00		  677.00
	 49.00		  93.00		  136.00
	 34.00		  63.00		  90.00
	 33.00		  59.00		  86.00
	 30.00		  57.00		  84.00
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Twill Handle Bags

1 Unit = 1 Carton
Product Code	 Size	 Ctn	 Actual (Ship) Wt
Twill Handles with Natural Finish (page 8-9)			 
Natural Kraft w/ Kraft Handle (NKR), & White (WHI)			 
MB-MH5WHI 	 5” x 4” x 6” (White Only. No 2-sided printing)	 100	 9 (9)
MB-MH58WHI	 5-1/2” x 3-1/4” x 8-3/8” (White Only)	 100	 11 (11)
MB-MH8___ 	 8” x 4” x 10” 	 100	 15 (15)
MB-MH10___ 	 10” x 5” x 13” 	 100	 18 (18)
MB-MH16___ 	 16” x 6” x 12” 	 100	 31 (31)
MB-MH20WHI 	 20” x 6” x 14” (White Only) 	 50	 22 (22)
Black (BLA), Espresso (ESP), Chelsea Kraft w/black handle (KRA), Black Tie (BTI), Gray (GRA) & Navy (NVK)
MB-MH5___ 	 5” x 4” x 6” (No 2-sided printing)	 100	 9 (9)
MB-MH58___	 5-1/2” x 3-1/4” x 8-3/8” (BLA & KRA Only)	 100	 11 (11)
MB-MH8___ 	 8” x 4” x 10” 	 100	 15 (15)
MB-MH10___ 	 10” x 5” x 13” 	 100	 18 (18)
MB-MH16___ 	 16” x 6” x 12” 	 100	 31 (31)
MB-MH20___ 	 20” x 6” x 14” (BLA & KRA Only) 	 50	 22 (22)
Spruce Green (SPR), Bright Red (RED), Fuchsia (FUC) & Light Gray (LGR)			 
MB-MH5___ 	 5” x 4” x 6” (No 2-sided printing)	 100	 9 (9)
MB-MH8___ 	 8” x 4” x 10” 	 100	 15 (15)
MB-MH10___ 	 10” x 5” x 13” 	 100	 18 (18)
MB-MH16___ 	 16” x 6” x 12” 	 100	 31 (31)
Wine Bags (200 GSM) - Espresso (ESP), White (WHI), Black (BLA) & Chelsea Kraft (KRA)	
MB-MH415___ 	 1 Bottle, 4-1/2” x 4-1/2” x 15”	 100	 14 (14)

W Uncoated with White Interior 
Contains a minimum of 40% post consumer recycled material (180 gsm)

*All Sizes Returning in 2026 due to new country of origin

Gray
(GRA)

Fuchsia*
(FUC)

Bright Red*
(RED)

Light Gray
(LGR)

Black Tie
(BTI)

GR

	 1	 5	 10	 25+
				  

	 130.15 	   112.80  	  109.00 	   106.29 
	 146.14	 126.65	 122.39	 119.34
	  153.70 	  133.20 	   128.72 	   125.52 
	  198.17 	  171.75 	   165.97 	   161.84 
	  260.95 	  226.16 	   218.55 	    213.11 
	  203.40 	  176.28 	   170.35 	   166.11 
				  
	  135.38 	  117.33 	   113.38 	   110.56
 	 151.99	 131.73	 127.29	 124.13
	  164.16 	  142.27 	   137.48 	   134.06 
	  213.86 	  185.35 	   179.11 	   174.66 
	  281.88 	  244.30 	   236.07 	   230.20
	  281.88 	  244.30 	   236.07 	   230.20 
				  
	  149.11 	  129.23 	   124.88 	   121.77 
	  188.35 	  163.24 	   157.74	   153.82 
	  235.44 	  204.05 	   197.18 	   192.28 
	  327.00 	  283.40 	   273.86 	   267.05 
				  
	  203.40 	  176.28 	   170.35 	   166.11 
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Grosgrain Handle Bags

1 Unit = 1 Carton
Product Code	 Size	 Ctn	 Actual (Ship) Wt
Grosgrain Ribbon Handles with Laminated Matte Finish (170 GSM)			 
MB-L6___      	 6” x 3” x 6” 	 100	 9 (9)
MB-L8___      	 8” x 4” x 10” 	 100	 16 (16)
MB-L12___     	 12-1/2” x 4-1/2” x 9” 	 100	 25 (25)
MB-L16___     	 16” x 6” x 12” 	 100	 29 (29)

		  HS	 SS

Matte White
(MWHI)

Matte Black
(MBLA)

Product Code	 Size	 Handle	 Ctn	 Actual (Ship) Wt	
Mod Bag  - Standard Smooth Matte Finish, 230 GSM (Contain 30% Recycled Material)	 		
MB-5___ 	 5-3/4” x 1-3/4” x 5-3/4” 	 Rectangle	 100	 7 (7)
MB-8___ 	 8” x 2-1/2” x 8”	 Rectangle	 100	 13 (13)
MB-12___ 	 12” x 4” x 12” 	 Round	 100	 32 (32)
MB-514___ 	 1 Bottle - 4-1/2” x 3-3/8” x 15-1/2”	 Round	 100	 17 (17)		
 	
*Mod Boxes shown above are no longer available.

		  HS	 SS

Black
(BLA)

White
(WHI)

1 Unit = 1 Carton

Mod Bags

Heavy weight 230 GSM art board makes these bags stand up and stand out.
2 sided printing is not available due to deep crease created to print second side. 

GR

	 1	 5	 10	 25+
				  
	  151.54 	  131.33 	   126.91 	   123.75 
	  180.74 	  156.64 	   151.37 	   147.61 
 	 291.89 	  252.97 	  244.46 	  238.38 
 	 343.90 	  298.04 	  288.01 	  280.85 

	  	 1	 5	 10	 25+
					   
 	 158.23 	  137.13 	  132.52 	  129.22 
	  226.51 	  196.31 	  189.70 	  184.98 
	  395.74 	  342.97 	  331.43 	  323.18 
 	 240.58 	  208.50 	  201.48 	  196.47 
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Stardust Euro Totes

		  HS	 SS
Product Code	 Size	 Ctn	 Actual (Ship) Wt
Stardust Euro Tote Colors: Gold (GOL), Silver (SIL) & Black (BLA) - Made in China
ET-SD6__	 6-1/2” x 3-1/2” x 6-1/2” 	 100	 10 (10)
ET-SD8__	 8” x 4” x 10” GOL & SIL only	 100	 15 (15)

1 Unit = 1 Carton

Silver Stardust
(SIL)

Gold Stardust
(GOL)

Add charges below to plain product pricing above
Hot-Stamping - Per 1,000 pieces or Minimum Charge if less.		  Up to 25 Sq In	 26 - 50 Sq Inch	 51 - 90 Sq Inch
				    Per Color / 1 Side

Screen Printing - Per 100 pieces, 1 Side	 1 Color	 2 Colors	  3 Colors
 	 Minimum Print Charge 
 	 Less than 1000 pcs 
 	 1000 pcs 
 	 3000 pcs 

Printing Information

Applicable plate and screen charges can be found on pages 88 & 90.  For 2-sided printing double the printing charge.

Black Stardust
(BLA)

100% Paper Euro Bags Paper Handles

White
(WHI)

Contains a minimum of 40% post consumer 
recycled material (180 gsm)

Product Code	 Size	 Ctn	 Actual (Ship) Wt
100% Paper Euro Bags with Paper Handles* (page 8)
Natural Kraft (NAT), & White (WHI)			 
ET-P5__	 5” x 3-1/2” x 13”, 1 Bottle	 100	 11 (11)
ET-P6WHI 	 6-1/2” x 3-1/2” x 6-1/2”  WHI only	 100	 10 (10)
ET-P8___ 	 8” x 4” x 10” 	 100	 15 (15)
ET-P16___ 	 16” x 6” x 12” 	 100	 31 (31)

* “100% Paper Handle” is written on the inside cuff of each bag as well as noted on the bottom of the bag.

		  HS	 SS

Catches the light as well as your customers’ eyes!Catches the light as well as your customers’ eyes!

Give those special purchases extra attentionextra attention with
a high sparklehigh sparkle textured finish that doesn’t rub off.

Natural
(NAT)

Contains a minimum of 75% post consumer 
recycled material (200 gsm)

LTD Qty

REDUCED PRICING

GR

	 1	 5	 10	 25+

	 187.34	 165.88	 157.18	 148.48
	 255.17	 225.94	 214.09	 202.24

		  251	 280	 306
		
			 
	 240.00		  463.00		  677.00
	 49.00		  93.00		  136.00
	 34.00		  63.00		  90.00
	 33.00		  59.00		  86.00

	 1	 5	 10	 25+
				  
						    
	  152.24 	  142.76 	   139.61 	   133.29 
	  123.49 	  115.80 	   113.24 	   108.12 
	  139.78 	  131.08 	   128.18 	   122.38 
	  238.59 	  223.74 	   218.79 	   208.89 
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Paws
Frosted Bag

Printed Shopping Bags

1 Unit = 1 Carton				    Actual
Product Code	 Style	 Size	 Ctn	 (Ship)Wt
Birch Bliss (100% recycled natural kraft paper; 95% PCW) - Made in the USA
SH-PEBIR 	 Petite 	 8” x 4-3/4” x 10-1/4” 	 250	 25 (26)
SH-MOBIR	 Monarch	 13” x 7” x 17”	 250	 43 (43)
Antigua (100% Recycled; 95% PCR)				  
Paper Shopping Bags - Made in the USA	 			 
 SH-PEANT        	  Petite 	 8” x 4-3/4” x 10-1/4”	 250	 25 (26)
 SH-CEANT        	  Celebrity 	 13” x 6” x 15-1/2” 	 250	 36 (39)
Red Buffalo Plaid (RBU) - White Kraft contains 40% Post Consumer Material - Made in USA
SH-PERBU	 Petite	 8” x 4-3/4” x 10-1/4” 	 250	 25 (26)
SH-FARBU	 Fashion 	 16” x 6” x 12”	 250	 43 (44)
White Buffalo Plaid (WBU) - White Kraft contains 40% Post Consumer Material - Made in USA	 		
SH-PEWBU	 Petite	 8” x 4-3/4” x 10-1/4” 	 250	 25 (26)
Paws - Frosted Bag w/ Diecut Bone Handle				  
FR-FP848		  8” x 4” x 8”	 100	 5 (5)

	 FL	 HS	 SS

	 FL	 HS	 SS

	 FL	 HS	 SS

Birch Bliss

Red Buffalo
Plaid

Antigua
Limited Quantity

LTD Qty

White Buffalo
Plaid

	 FL	 HS	 SSLTD Qty

Limited Quantity

GR

	  	 1	 5	 10	 25+
					   
	 185.65 	   173.70 	   170.52 	   162.55 
 	  256.30 	   239.80 	   235.40 	   224.40 
	
		
  	 180.02 	   156.02 	   150.77 	   147.02 	
	  207.60 	  179.92 	  173.87 	  169.54 

	 179.93 	   168.19 	   165.07 	   156.46 
 	  231.98 	   216.85 	   212.81 	   201.72 

	 125.95 	   117.73 	   115.54	   109.52

 	 64.01	 59.79	 58.47	 55.84
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Navy Blue
(RNAV)

Black
(RBLA)

Charcoal Gray
(CGR)

Metallic Silver
(SIL)

Shopping Bags

1 Unit = 1 Carton

	 FL	 HS	 SS

					     Actual
Product Code 	 Size 		  Ctn 	 Basis Wt 	 (Ship) Wt
Tinted Recycled Kraft Shopping Bags (Minimum of 95% Post Consumer Material) 
Black (RBLA)					   
SH-PRRBLA	 Prime	 5-1/2” x 3-1/2” x 8”	 250	 60	 16 (23)
SH-WIRBLA 	 1 Bottle Wine	 5-1/2” x 3-1/4” x 13” 	 250	 66	 18 (27)
SH-SPRBLA	 Super Prime	 7 x 3-1/2” x 8”	 250	 60	 18 (23)
SH-PERBLA	 Petite 	 8” x 4-3/4” x 10-1/4” 	 250	 60	 25 (26)
SH-VARBLA 	 Vanity 	 10” x 5” x 13” 	 250	 60	 36 (38)
SH-FARBLA	 Fashion 	 16” x 6” x 12” 	 250	 65	 43 (44)
SH-SARBLA	 Saville	 16” x 6” x 19”	 200	 65	 42 (42)
Charcoal Gray (CGR) & Navy (RNAV)
SH-PR___	 Prime	 5-1/2” x 3-1/2” x 8”	 250	 60	 16 (23)
SH-PE___ 	 Petite 	 8” x 4-3/4” x 10-1/4” 	 250	 60	 25 (26)
SH-FA___ 	 Fashion 	 16” x 6” x 12” 	 250	 65	 43 (44)
Metallic Silver Shopping Bags (SIL)					  
SH-PERSIL	 Petite 	 8” x 4-3/4” x 10-1/2” 	 250	 60	 25 (26)
SH-FARSIL 	 Fashion 	 16” x 6” x 13” 	 250	 65	 43 (44)

Printing Information
Shopping Bags - Add charges below to plain product pricing above
Flexo Printing - Per 1,000 pieces or Minimum Charge if less.	 1,000 pcs	 2,000 pcs	 3,000 pcs	
	 Per Color / 1 Side
	 Per Color / 2 Sides

Hot-Stamping  - Per 1,000 pieces or Minimum Charge if less.	 Up to 25 Sq Inch	 26 - 50 Sq Inch	 51-90 Sq Inch	 91-150 Sq Inch
	 Per Color / 1 Side 
	 Per Color / 2 Sides

Screen Printing  - Per 100 pieces			   1 color	 2 colors	 3 colors
1 side	   Minimum Print Charge 
 	 Less than 1000 pcs 
 	 1000 pcs 
 	 3000 pcs 
 	 5000 pcs 

2 side	   Minimum Print Charge 
 	 Less than 1000 pcs 
 	 1000 pcs 
 	 3000 pcs 
 	 5000 pcs 

Applicable plate and screen charges can be found on pages 87-90

Recyclable and Biodegradable
Contains 95% post consumer recycled material

Sustainability
Reduced environmental impact by manufacturing

using water-based inks & glues 

USA & Canada Made
All bags are made in USA & Canada

GR

	 1	 5	 10	 25+

 	
	 144.97	 135.51	 132.99	 126.06
	   161.12 	   150.61 	   147.81 	   140.10 
	   133.45 	   124.74 	   122.42 	   116.04 
	   152.58 	   142.63 	   139.98 	   132.68 
	   190.19 	   177.78 	   174.48 	   165.38 
	   196.65 	   183.83 	   180.41 	   171.00 
	   204.26 	   190.94 	   187.39 	   177.62  
				  
	 144.97	 135.51	 132.99	 126.06  
	 152.58 	   142.63 	   139.98 	   132.68 
	   196.65 	   183.83 	   180.41 	   171.00 
				  
	 208.68 	   198.25 	   189.55 	   182.60 
	   252.40 	   235.94 	   231.55 	   219.48 

	 219		  187		  167
	 436		  364		  341	
		
	
	 233		  264		  294		  326
	 Add 215		  Add 215		  Add 215		  Add 215

	 240.00		  463.00		  677.00
	 49.00		  93.00		  136.00
	 34.00		  63.00		  90.00
	 33.00		  59.00		  86.00
	 30.00		  57.00		  84.00
					   
	 444.00		  909.00		  1330.00
	 87.00		  167.00		  244.00
	 59.00		  120.00		  176.00
	 57.00		  116.00		  169.00
	 56.00		  113.00		  166.00
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Product Code 	 Size 		  Ctn Pk 	 Basis Wt 	 Actual (Ship) Wt
Heavy Weight Bottle Bags				 
Natural Kraft (80% PCW Recycled Content)	
SH-WIHDNK 	 1 Bottle Wine	 5-1/2” x 3-1/4” x 13” 	 250	 95	 18 (27)
SH-W2HDNK 	 2 Bottle Wine	 6-1/2” x 3-1/4” x 13” 	 250	 95	 25 (32)
White Kraft (40% PCW Recycled Content)		
SH-WIHDWK 	 1 Bottle Wine	 5-1/2” x 3-1/4” x 13” 	 250	 95	 18 (27)
SH-W2HDWK 	 2 Bottle Wine	 6-1/2” x 3-1/4” x 13” 	 250	 95	 25 (32)
Shopping Bags
Natural Kraft (100% Recycled with 95% PCW) - Made in USA		
SH-WINK 	 1 Bottle Wine	 5-1/2” x 3-1/4” x 13” 	 250	 63	 18 (27)
SH-PRNK 	 Prime 	 5-1/2” x 3-1/4” x 8-3/8” 	 250	 63	 20 (21)
SH-PENK 	 Petite 	 8” x 4-3/4” x 10-1/4” 	 250	 63	 25 (26)
SH-VANK 	 Vanity 	 10” x 5” x 13” 	 250	 63	 36 (38)
SH-CANK	 Café	 10” x 7” x 12”	 250	 63	 32 (36)
SH-STNK 	 Star 	 13” x 7” x 13” 	 250	 63	 36 (38)
SH-MONK 	 Monarch 	 13” x 7” x 17” 	 250	 63	 43 (43)
SH-BINK 	 Bistro 	 14” x 9” x 16-1/4”  	 200	 63	 46 (46)
SH-FANK 	 Fashion 	 16” x 6” x 12” 	 250	 63	 43 (44)
Natural Kraft (100% Recycled with 96% PCW w/ no markings on the bottoms of bags) - Made in Canada
SH-SPNK	 Super Prime	 7” x 3-1/2” x 8”	 250	 60	 18 (23)
SH-CENK	 Celebrity	 13” x 6” x 15”	 250	 60	 38 (39)
SH-SANK	 Saville	 16” x 6” x 19”	 200	 65	 42 (42)
SH-UNNK	 Universal	 18” x 7” x 18-3/4”	 200	 65	 46 (47)
White Kraft (100% Virgin Material w/ no markings on bottom of bag) - Made in Canada
SH-PRWK 	 Prime 	 5-1/2” x 3-1/4” x 8-3/8” 	 250	 60	 20 (21)
SH-SPWK	 Super Prime	 7” x 3-1/2” x 8”	 250	 60	 18 (23)
SH-PEWK 	 Petite	 8” x 4-3/4” x 10-1/4” 	 250	 60	 25 (26)
SH-VAWK 	 Vanity 	 10” x 5” x 13” 	 250	 60	 36 (38)
SH-CAWK	 Café	 10” x 7” x 12”	 250	 60	 32 (36)
SH-STWK 	 Star	 13” x 7” x 13” 	 250	 65	 36 (38)
SH-MOWK	 Monarch 	 13” x 7” x 17” 	 250	 65	 43 (43)
SH-BIWK 	 Bistro 	 14-1/2” x 9-3/4” x 15” 	 200	 65	 46 (47)
SH-FAWK 	 Fashion 	 16” x 6” x 12” 	 250	 65	 43 (44)
SH-SAWK 	 Saville 	 16” x 6” x 19” 	 200	 65	 42 (42)
SH-UNWK	 Universal	 18” x 7” x 18-3/4”	 200	 65	 46 (47)

1 Unit = 1 Carton

	 FL	 HS	 SS

Kraft Shopping Bags

Printing Information  (Screen printing also available - see page 90)
Shopping Bags - Add charges below to plain product pricing above
Flexo Printing - Per 1,000 pieces or Minimum Charge if less.
		  1,000 pcs	 2,000 pcs	 3,000 pcs
	 Per Color / 1 Side
	 Per Color / 2 Sides
Hot-Stamping - Per 1,000 pieces or Minimum Charge if less.
		  Up to 25 Sq Inch	 26 - 50 Sq Inch	 51-90 Sq Inch	 91-150 Sq Inch
	 Per Color / 1 Side
	 Per Color / 2 Sides
Applicable plate charges can be found on pages 87-88.

	 FL	 HS	 SS

Vanity

PrimeHeavy Weight
One Bottle

Wine

Heavy Weight
One Bottle

Wine

Heavy Weight
Two Bottle

Wine

Heavy Weight
Two Bottle

Wine

Universal

Celebrity

Monarch

Saville

Star

Bistro

Cafe

Super Prime

Fashion

Petite

One Bottle
Wine

All Paper Shoppers are biodegradable & recyclable.
They are manufactured using water-based glue.

GR

	 1	 5	 10	 25+
				  
	   
	 142.78 	   123.74 	   119.57 	   116.60 
	   156.62 	   135.74 	   131.17 	   127.91 

	 189.60	 164.32	 158.79	 154.84
	 206.40	 178.88	 172.86	 168.56	
			 
				  
	   94.87 	   89.00 	   87.32 	   82.28 
	   86.48 	   74.30 	   73.47 	   72.63 
	   86.48 	   74.30 	   73.47 	   72.63 
	   99.35 	   85.37 	   84.40 	   83.44 
	   116.46 	   109.24 	   107.18 	   101.00 
	   116.39 	   109.18 	   107.12 	   100.94 
	   131.87 	   123.70 	   121.37 	   114.37 
	   124.35 	   116.64 	   114.44 	   107.84 
	   111.63 	   95.92 	   94.83 	   93.75 
				  
	   83.10 	   77.95 	   76.48 	   72.07 
	   122.88 	   115.26 	   113.09 	   106.57 
	   101.97 	   87.62 	   86.63 	   85.64 
	   120.66 	   113.19 	   111.05 	   104.64 
				  
	   119.85 	   112.42 	   110.30 	   103.94 
	   93.65 	   87.85 	   86.20 	   81.22 
	   114.13 	   107.06 	   105.04 	   98.98 
	   118.09 	   110.77 	   108.68 	   102.41 
	   140.62 	   131.91 	   129.42 	   121.95 
	   154.81 	   145.22 	   142.48 	   134.26 
	   152.84 	   143.38 	   140.67 	   132.55 
	   202.04 	   189.53 	   185.95 	   175.22 
	   140.12 	   131.44 	   128.96 	   121.52 
	   129.95 	   121.90 	   119.60 	   112.70 
	   148.93 	   139.71 	   137.07 	   129.16 

							     
	 219		  187		  167
	 436		  364		  341
				  

	 233		  264		  294		  326
	 Add 215		  Add 215		  Add 215		  Add 215
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Merchandise Bags

Product Code	 Size	 Ctn Pk	 Basis Wt	 Actual (Ship) Wt	
White Kraft - Recyclable, compostable and biodegradable - Made in USA			 
WC-WK57        	 5” x 7-1/2” (No Flexo Printing)	 1000	 30	 7 (7)
WC-WK69        	 6-1/4” x 9-1/4”	 1000	 30	 10 (10)
WC-WK710       	 7-1/2” x 10-1/2”	 1000	 30	 14 (14)
WC-WK811       	 8-1/2” x 11”	 1000	 30	 15 (15)
WC-WK1215      	 12” x 15”	 1000	 35	 28 (28)
WC-WK12218     	 12” x 2-3/4” x 18”	 500	 35	 24 (24)
WC-WK14321     	 14” x 3” x 21”	 500	 30	 31 (31)
Natural Kraft -100% recycled paper (minimum 40% PCR) - Made in USA			 
WC-NK35       	 3-1/2” x 5-1/4” (No Flexo Printing)	 2000	 30	 8 (8)
WC-NK57        	 5” x 7-1/2” (No Flexo Printing)	 1000	 30	 7 (7)
WC-NK69        	 6-1/4” x 9-1/4”	 1000	 30	 10 (10)
WC-NK710       	 7-1/2” x 10-1/2”	 1000	 30	 14 (14)
WC-NK811       	 8-1/2” x 11”	 1000	 30	 15 (15)
WC-NK1013       	 10” x 13”	 1000	 30	 23 (23)
WC-NK1215      	 12” x 15”	 1000	 30	 29 (29)
WC-NK12218     	 12” x 2-3/4” x 18”	 500	 35	 24 (24)
WC-NK14321     	 14” x 3” x 21”	 500	 35	 33 (33)
WC-NK16324     	 16” x 3-3/4” x 24”	 500	 40	 50 (50)
Tinted/Dyed Colors:  Black (BLA), Lime (LIM) & Red (RED) - Made in USA			 
WC-69___ 	 6-1/4” x 9-1/4” 	 1000	 30	 11 (11)
WC-811___ 	 8-1/2” x 11” 	 1000	 30	 17 (17)
WC-1215___ 	 12” x 15”  (BLA only)	 1000	 30	 29 (29)

   These bags are biodegradable and recyclable. Colored Kraft bags contain non-toxic dyes. 1 Unit = 1  Carton

	 FL	 HS	 SS

	 FL	 HS	 SS	

	 FL	 HS	 SS

MADE IN THE

Printing Information
Merchandise Bags - Add charges below to plain product pricing above
Flexo Printing - Per 1,000 pieces or Minimum Charge if less.	 1,000 pcs	 2,000 pcs	 3,000 pcs	
	 Per Color / 1 Side

Hot-Stamping  - Per 1,000 pieces or Minimum Charge if less.	 Up to 25 Sq Inch	 26 - 50 Sq Inch	 51-90 Sq Inch	 91-150 Sq Inch
	 Per Color / 1 Side 

Screen Printing  - Per 100 pieces			   1 color	 2 colors	 3 colors
1 side	   Minimum Print Charge 
 	 Less than 1000 pcs
 	 1000 pcs 
 	 3000 pcs 
 	 5000 pcs 

2 side	   Minimum Print Charge 
 	 Less than 1000 pcs
 	 1000 pcs 
 	 3000 pcs 
 	 5000 pcs 

Applicable plate and screen charges can be found on pages 87-90

GR

	 1	 5	 10	 25+

	   68.91 	   64.41 	   63.22 	   59.92 
	   62.31 	   58.24 	   57.16 	   54.18 
	   82.09 	   76.73 	   75.31 	   71.38 
	   110.10 	   102.92 	   101.01 	   95.74 
	   177.08 	   165.53 	   162.45 	   153.98 
	   118.34 	   110.62 	   108.56 	   102.90 
	   164.31 	   153.60 	   150.74 	   142.88 
				  
	   78.54 	   73.67 	   72.28 	   68.11 
	   47.57 	   44.63 	   43.78 	   41.26 
	   56.12 	   52.64 	   51.65 	   48.67 
	   64.91 	   60.89 	   59.74 	   56.29 
	   79.51 	   74.58 	   73.17 	   68.95 
	   100.98 	   94.72 	   92.93 	   87.57 
	   125.70 	   117.91 	   115.69 	   109.02 
	   91.78 	   86.09 	   84.47 	   79.60 
	   121.23 	   113.72 	   111.57 	   105.13 
	   160.55 	   150.60 	   147.76 	   139.24 
				  
	   102.21 	   95.55 	   93.77 	   88.88 
	   151.20 	   141.34 	   138.71 	   131.48 
	   254.47 	   237.88 	   233.45 	   221.28 

	 196		  170		  156	
	
	
	 210	 231	 251	 284

	 240.00		  463.00		  677.00
	 49.00		  93.00		  136.00
	 34.00		  63.00		  90.00
	 33.00		  59.00		  86.00
	 30.00		  57.00		  84.00
					   
	 444.00		  909.00		  1330.00
	 87.00		  167.00		  244.00
	 59.00		  120.00		  176.00
	 57.00		  116.00		  169.00
	 56.00		  113.00		  166.00
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1 Unit = 1 Carton

Product Code 	 Size 	 Wt Ctn 	 Actual (Ship) Wt
Alpine Snowflake Bags & Tray- Embossed Linen Finish, Made in Italy			
IT-SH7SNO	 Cord Handle Bag (7-1/2” x 3-1/2” x 9-3/4”)	 100	 11 (12)
IT-SH9SNO	 Cord Handle Bag (9” x 4” x 12-3/4”)	 100	 13 (17)
IT-SH12SNO	 Cord Handle Bag (12-1/8” x 4-3/4” x 15”)	 100	 19 (21)
IT-CE12SNO	 Folding Tray (12-1/2” x 8-5/8” x 3-5/16”)	 30	 13 (15)
Red Buffalo Plaid (RBU) Shopping Bags (White Kraft FSC contains 40% Post Consumer Material)  Made in USA
SH-PERBU	 Petite (8” x 4-3/4” x 10-1/4”)	 250	 25 (26)
SH-FARBU	 Fashion (16” x 6” x 12”)	 250	 43 (44)
Snow Days (SNO)  Shopping Bags (Contain 100% recycled material - 95%PCW)  Made in USA & Canada
CC-SHPESNO	 Petite (8” x 4-3/4” x 10-1/4”)	 250	 25 (26)
CC-SHFASNO	 Fashion (16” x 6” x 12”) 	 250	 39 (48)
Snowflake Print (SNO) & Big Red (BR) (Contains min 20% recycled material, 100% recyclable) Made in USA			 
CC-HD12SNO	 12” x 7” x 22” T-Shirt Bag (0.55 HDPE)	 1000	 14 (14)
CC-HDAM16SNO	 16” x 15” x 6” Snowflake Ameritote (2.25 HDPE)	 250	 13 (13)
CC-SGJBR	 24” x 6” x 42” Jumbo Bag 	 100	 17 (17)
Joy Print  (Contains min 20% recycled material, 100% recyclable) Made in USA			 
CC-SW12JOY 	 12” x 16” x 3” Super Wave	 250	 8 (8)
CC-HDAM22JOY	 22” x 18” x 8” Ameritote (2.25 HDPE)	 200	 15 (15)
CC-SGJJOY	 24” x 6” x 42” Jumbo Bag 	 100	 17 (17)
Holiday Dots Print  (Contains min 20% recycled material, 100% recyclable) Made in USA			 
CC-HD12HD	 12” x 7” x 22” T-Shirt Bag (0.55 HDPE)	 1000	 14 (14)
CC-HDAM22HD	 22” x 18” x 8” Ameritote (2.25 HDPE)	 200	 15 (15) 
CC-SGJHD	 24” x 6” x 42” Jumbo Bag	 100	 17 (17)

HS* - Hot stamping available on Cord Handle Snowflake bags only.

Holiday Collections 

		  HS*	 SS

Joy (JOY)

Poly Bags

Snowflake (SNO)
and Big Solid Red (BR)

Holiday Dots (HD)

Red Buffalo Plaid (RBU)
(Shown with TI-380 tissue)

Snow Days (SNO)
Alpine Snowflake

(SNO)
Boxes available on pages 48 & 56

	 FL	 HS	 SS

	 FL	 HS	 SS

LTD Qty

LTD Qty

LTD Qty

Limited Quantity

GR

	 1	 5	 10	 25	
	  
	   114.71 	   103.87 	   99.35 	   97.09 
	   131.09 	   118.70 	   113.54 	   110.96 
	   160.58 	   145.41 	   139.08 	   135.92 
	   95.38 	   86.37 	   82.61 	   80.73 
				  
	 179.93 	   168.19 	   165.07 	   156.46 
	   231.98 	   216.85 	   212.81 	   201.72 
  
	   166.76 	   156.02 	   153.16 	   146.00 
	   224.73 	   210.26 	   206.40 	   196.76
 
	   77.30 	   72.26 	   70.92 	   67.22 
	   125.24 	   117.07 	   114.89 	   108.90 
	   121.21 	   113.31 	   111.20 	   105.40 
				  
	   70.82 	   66.20 	   64.97 	   61.58 
	   104.12 	   97.33 	   95.52 	   90.54 
	   151.34 	   141.47 	   138.84 	   131.60 
				  
	   77.30 	   72.26 	   70.92 	   67.22 
	   104.12 	   97.33 	   95.52 	   90.54 
	   151.34 	   141.47 	   138.84 	   131.60 
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Printed Tissue The first 2 to 3 digits indicate the design number 
and the letter indicates the price level.

MADE IN THE

Tissue contains 10% post consumer material & up to 50% post industrial. 

Pearl Snowflakes
230 B

Peppermint Stripe
356 A

Classy Flakes
382 A

Woodland Critter
374   A

Gold Marble 
on Ivory
365 B

Black Marble 
364 B

Birds Nest
107 A

Butterflies
286 A

Sea Glass
362  B

Black Toile
199  A

Floral Lines
309 B

Liberty Blooms
325 B

Flowers at Large 
337 B

Buffalo Plaid
381 B

Black Stripe 
343 A

Watercolor Floral
376 B

Rodeo Drive
372 B

Safari Park
369 B

Olde World
359 A

Shibori
371 B

Be Human
389 B

Backyard
Blossoms

385 A

Vintage Damask 
393 A

Sunflowers
394 B

Lemons
395 B

Terazzo
384 B

Lotsa Dots
360 B

Eucalyptus
386   B

Night Sky
379 B

White Plaid
390 A

Presently Plaid
338 B

Green Gingham 
on Kraft

23 A

Red Gingham
on Kraft

22 A

Perfectly Plaid
375 B

Dragonflies
184 A

Island Dots
256  B

White Dots 
on Black

342 A

Speckled White
248 A

Black Dots 
on White

341 A

Peacock
350 B

Tropical Mist
363  A

Puppy Paws
210 A

Navy Nautical Stripe  
645  B

Grandma’s Kitchen  
357 B

Contemporary 
Hearts
221 A

Baby Prints
143 B

Silver Stars 
327 A

Zebra
185 A 

Leopard
196 B

Winter Topiary
387 A

Spiraling
Snowflakes

380 A

Light Parade
383 B

Happy Holly Days
on Tan
368 B

Season’s 
Greetings

298 B

GR
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Silver
HS1012 C

Hot Pink
HS1017 C

Black
HS1016 C

Gold
HS1010 C

Red
HS1011 C

Rainbow
HS1014 C

Hot Spot Tissue (Metallic Foil Print)

 1 Unit = 1 Package
Product Code 	 Price Category	 Sheets/Pkg	 Actual (Ship) Wt
Printed & Specialty Tissue - 20 x 30, 10 lb sheets 		
TI-___    	 A - 1 Sided Print	 240	 4 (4)
TI-___    	 B - 1 Sided Print	 200	 4 (4)
TI-___	 C - 1 Sided Print	 200	 4 (4)
TI-___    	 E - 1 Sided Crystallized	 200	 4 (4) 
TI-___	 F - 2 Sided Crystallized	 200	 4 (4)
TI-___	 G - 2 Sided Crystallized	 200	 4 (4)

Tissue contains 10% post consumer material & up to 50% post industrial. 

Crystallized Tissue (Pearlescent Finish)

Champagne 
CY2000 F

Sun Gold
CY2001 F

Antique Gold
CY2002 F

Bronze
CY3000 G

Copper
CY3001 G

Pewter 
CY2004 F

Antique Silver
CY2003 F

White
CY1008 E

2 Sided Colors 1 Sided White
Green Tea
CY1010 E

Cerise
CY1009 E

Brt. Turquoise 
CY1001 E

Scarlet 
CY1004 E

Black Brass
CY1007 E

1 Sided Colors

Midnight Blue
CY1012 E

Gold 
RE1002 C

Silver
RE1004 C

Red
RE1001 C

Silver on Blue
RE2030 C

Rainbow 
RE1015 C

Red on Red 
RE1008 C

Reflections Tissue (Metallic Foil Print)

Just Snowflakes
GS2005 B

Amethyst
GS1010 B

Blue Sapphire
GS1012 B

Aquamarine
GS1003 B

Ruby Red
GS1002 B

Granite
GS1011 B

Ho Ho Ho
GS2008 B

Gold Dust
GS1013 B

Medallions
GS2003 B

Gold Pearl Trees
GS2001 B

Noel
GS2006 B

Diamond 
Snowflakes
GS2000 B

Frosty’s Face on 
White Diamonds

GS2009 B

White Diamond
GS1001 B

Citrine
GS1008 B

Hot Pink Sapphire
GS1006 B

Peridot 
GS1005 B

Black Onyx
GS1004 B

Blue Topaz
GS1009 B

Rose Gold Gem
on Blush

GS1000 B

Rose Gold Gem
on White

GS1017 B

Gold Gemstone
on White

GS1018 B

Gemstone Collection (Highly Reflective Sequins)

GR

	 1	 5	 10	 25+
			 
	   60.85 	   54.00 	   52.68 	   51.36 
	   69.81 	   61.95 	   60.44 	   58.93 
	   76.81 	   68.16 	   66.50 	   64.84 
	   88.15 	   78.23 	   76.32 	   74.41 
	  101.15 	   89.77 	   87.58 	   85.39 
	  131.74 	   116.91 	   114.06 	   111.21  
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Cherry Red
(CHE)

Island Pink
(ISL)

Orange*
(ORA)

Burnt Orange
(BUR)

Citrus Green*
(CIT)

Aloe
(ALO)

Olive
(OLI)

Green Tea
(GRE)

Limon
(LIM)

Pistachio
(PIS)

Kelly Green
(KEL)

Holiday Green
(HOL)

Evergreen
(EVE)

Willow
(WILLOW)

Apple Green
(APP)

Mulberry
(MUL)

Light Pink
(LPI)

Dark Pink*
(DAR)

Mandarin Red
(MAN)

Sandstone
(SAN)

Cinnamon
(CIN)

Raw Sienna
(RAW)

Brown
(BRO)

Harvest Gold
(HAR)

Goldenrod
(GOL)

Apricot
(APR)

Peach
(PEA)

Yellow
(YEL)

Buttercup*
(BUT)

Coral
(COR)

Midnight Blue
(MID)

Light Blue
(LBL)

Sky Blue
(SKY)

Turquoise*
(TUR)

Teal
(TEA)

Peacock
(PCK)

Cool Mint
(COO)

Fiesta Blue
(FIE)

Aquamarine
(AQU)

Caribbean Blue
(CAR)

Bright Turquoise
(BTU)

Parade Blue
(PAR)

Plum
(PLU)

Pansy
(PAN)

Purple*
(PUR)

Lavender
(LAV)

Lilac
(LIL)

Solid Color Tissue (FSC Certified)

Cabernet
(CAB)

Tan
(TAN)

Ivory
(IVO)

French Vanilla*
(FRE)

Khaki
(KHA)

Cool Gray
(COG)

Light Gray*
(LGR)

Slate Gray
(SLA)

Black*
(BLA)

Taupe
(TAU)

Scarlet*
(SCA)

Raspberry
(RAS)

Boysenberry
(BOY)

Honeysuckle
(HON)

Cerise*
(CER)

Claret
(CLA)

Flamingo
(FLA)

Blush
(BSH)

Egg Plant
(EGG)

Pacific Blue
(PAC)

Tissue contains 10% post consumer material & up to 60% post industrial. FSC Certified Solid Colors.

Tissue Cut to Size

*	Indicates colors available in
	 20 x 30” flat, 1 ream wrap packages

MADE IN THE

GR

$5.50 per cut
$35.00 minimum
order charge



The first 2 to 3 digits indicate the design number and the
letter indicates the price level.

Waxed Tissue

Product Code 	 Size 		  Sheets/Pkg 	 Actual (Ship) Wt
Solid Colors - 10 Lb., pH Neutral				  
TI-___ 	 20” x 30”	 Quire Fold 1 Ream Wrap 	 480	 8 (8)
TI-F___	 20” x 30”	 Flat, 1 Ream Wrap	 480	 8 (8)
Waxed Tissue - 12 Lb., pH Neutral				  
TI-WAX___ 	 20” x 30”	 Flat Wrap	 250	 5 (5) 
Metallic Tissue - 10 lb., pH Neutral				  
TI-___ 	 20” x 30” 	 A - 1 Sided print 	 240	 4 (4)
TI-___ 	 20” x 30”	 B - 1 Sided print 	 200	 4 (4)
TI-___ 	 20” x 30” 	 D - 2 Sided Solids 	 100	 4 (4)
Solid Color Assortments - 20” x 30” sheets, pH Neutral				  
TI-MED 	 Medley Mix	 Quire Fold, assorted	 480	 8 (10)
TI-BRI 	 Medley Bright	 Quire Fold, assorted	 480	 8 (10)
TI-LIG 	 Medley Light	 Quire Fold, assorted	 480	 8 (10)
TI-POP 	 Popular Pack	 Quire Fold	 480	 8 (10)

*10 Colors as noted on pg. 19 available in 20 x 30 flat, 1 ream wrap packages.

1 Unit = 1 Package

Popular Pack (TI-POP)

1 Quire (24 sheets) 
each of Scarlet, Holiday 
Green, Lavender, 
Purple, Black, French 
Vanilla, Cerise, Parade 
Blue, Dark Pink, Yellow, 
Buttercup, Turquoise, 
White, Cabernet, Lt. 
Blue, Evergreen, Tan, 
Orange, Citrus, & 
Mandarin Red.
Total Sheets =  480

Medley Assortments

Medley Mix 
(TI-MED)

12 different, random
colors, 40 sheets of 
each per package.
Total Sheets =  480

Medley Bright 
(TI-BRI)

� 6 bright colors,
4 sheets each per quire.

20 quires per pkg.
Total Sheets =  480

Medley Light 
(TI-LIG)

� 5 pastel colors plus white,
4 sheets each per quire,

20 quires per pkg.
Total Sheets =  480

Solid Color Assortment

*

Tissue contains 10% post consumer material & up to 50% post industrial. 
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Metallic Tissue

Fleur de Lis
232 A

Silver/Gold
Celebration

220 B

Gold Stars
224 A

Gold/Gold
965 D

Silver/Silver
957 D

2 Sided 
Metallic 
Colors

Gold Stripe
272 B

Silver
41 B

Copper
45 B

Gold
75 B

Gold Leaf
198 B

Elegance 
231 B

Rose Gold
354 B

Citrus Green
(CIT)

Kelly Green
(KEL)

Black
(BLA)

White
(WHI)

Cerise
(CER)

Olive
(OLI)

Kraft
(KRA)

Khaki
(KHA)

Scarlet
(SCA)

Light Pink
(LPI)

Orange
(ORA)

1 Sided Colors

Colors vary by case

GR

	 1	 5	 10	 25+
				  
	   53.52 	   47.50 	   46.34 	   45.18 
	   53.52 	   47.50 	   46.34 	   45.18 
				  
	   41.19 	   36.55 	   35.66 	   34.77 
				  
	   60.85 	   54.00 	   52.68 	   51.36 
	   69.81 	   61.95 	   60.44 	   58.93 
	   69.81 	   61.95 	   60.44 	   58.93 
				  
	   39.80 	   35.32 	   34.46 	   33.60 
	   39.80 	   35.32 	   34.46 	   33.60 
	   39.80 	   35.32 	   34.46 	   33.60 
	   73.30 	   65.05 	   63.46 	   61.87 
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Premium #1 White
FSC Certified

Recycled Kraft
FSC Certified

Product Code 	 Size 		  Sheets/Pkg 	 Actual (Ship) Wt
Premium #1 White Tissue Sheets - 10 Lb. / 87 Brightness wrapping & packing tissue, pH Neutral - FSC Certified			 
TI-15WHI 	 15” x 20” 	 Flat 2 Ream Wrap 	 960	 7 (7)
TI-20WHIF 	 20” x 30” 	 Flat 2 Ream Wrap 	 960	 14 (14)
TI-20WHIQ 	 20” x 30” 	 Quire Fold 1 Ream Wrap	 480	 8 (8)
TI-24WHI 	 24” x 36” 	 Flat 2 Ream Wrap	 960	 21 (21)
Economy White Tissue Sheets - 10 Lb. / 80 Brightness wrapping & packing tissue, pH Neutral
TI-E15WHI 	 15” x 20” 	 Flat 2 Ream Wrap 	 960	 7 (7)
TI-E18WHI 	 18” x 24” 	 Flat 2 Ream Wrap 	 960	 11 (11)
TI-E20WHI 	 20” x 30” 	 Flat 2 Ream Wrap 	 960	 15 (15)
Recycled Kraft Tissue Sheets - 10 Lb., 10% PCR plus an average of 60% PIR, pH Neutral - FSC Certified				  
TI-15REC 	 15” x 20” 	 Flat 2 Ream Wrap 	 960	 8 (8)
TI-20RECF 	 20” x 30” 	 Flat 2 Ream Wrap 	 960	 15 (15)
TI-20RECQ 	 20” x 30” 	 Quire Fold 1 Ream Wrap 	 480	 8 (8)
Tissue Rolls - Premium #1 White 10 Lb., 87 Brightness, Approximately 5200 lineal feet/roll, pH Neutral - FSC Certified		
TI-18ROLL 	 18”	 9” Diameter 	 1	 24 (24)
TI-20ROLL 	 20”	 9” Diameter	 1	 27 (27)
Tissue Jeweler’s Rolls - Premium #1 White 10 Lb., 87 Brightness, Approximately 1600 lineal feet/roll, pH Neutral - FSC Certified	
TI-JR7 	 7-1/2”	 5” Diameter	 1	 2.5 (3) 
TI-JR20 	 20”	 5” Diameter	 1	 6 (6) 
Industrial Packing Tissue - Low brightness stuffing tissue - 18 lb., pH Neutral				  
TI-IP2030 	 20” x 30” 	 Bulk Pack	 2300 approx.	 60 (60)

1 Unit = 1 Package

Economy White

Industrial Packing 
Tissue

Tissue Cut to Size

Tissue Rolls
FSC Certified

Tissue contains 10% post consumer material & up to 50% post industrial. 

Tissue Rolls & Sheets MADE IN THE

Cut tolerance:
	 +/- 1/4” Flat Tissue
	 +/- 1/2” Quire Folded Tissue

GR

	 1	 5	 10	 25+
				  
	   27.79 	   23.88 	   23.61 	   23.34 
	   52.55 	   45.15 	   44.64 	   44.13 
	   29.13 	   25.03 	   24.75 	   24.46 
	   84.03 	   72.20 	   71.38 	   70.57 
				  
	   25.98 	   22.32 	   22.07 	   21.82 
	   37.93 	   33.51 	   32.49 	   31.64 
	   49.23 	   42.30 	   41.83 	   41.35 
				  
	   27.79 	   23.88 	   23.61 	   23.34 
	   52.55 	   45.15 	   44.64 	   44.13 
	   29.13 	   25.03 	   24.75 	   24.46 
				  
	  123.90 	   109.45 	   106.12 	   103.34 
	  141.83 	   125.29 	   121.48 	   118.30 
				  
	   17.91 	   15.82 	   15.34 	   14.94 
	   55.01 	   48.60 	   47.12 	   45.89 
				  
	  148.79 	   127.85 	   126.40 	   124.96  

$5.50 per cut
$35.00 minimum
cut charge



22

Red
(RED)

Dark Blue
(DBL)

White
(WHI)

Dark Green
(DGR)

Teal
(TEA)

Magenta
(MAG)

					     Actual
Product Code	 Size	 Colors	 Ctn Pk	 Mil Wt	 (Ship) Wt	
Merchandise Bags - Encore - Made in USA
A proprietary blend of both Hi-Molecular, Hi-Density and Lo-Density resins. Bags contain 20-30% recycled material.
HD-69WHI	 6-1/2” x 9-1/2”	 White	 1000	 0.55	 3 (3)
HD-69___	 6-1/2” x 9-1/2”	 Colors	 1000	 0.55	 3 (3)
HD-811WHI	 8-1/2” x 11”	 White	 1000	 0.60	 5 (5)
HD-811___	 8-1/2” x 11”	 Colors	 1000	 0.60	 5 (5)
HD-1215WHI	 12” x 15”	 White	 1000	 0.60	 8 (8)
HD-1215___	 12” x 15”	 Colors	 1000	 0.60	 8 (8)
HD-12318WHI	 12” x 3” x 18” w/ handle	 White	 500	 0.70	 7 (7)
HD-12318___	 12” x 3” x 18” w/ handle	 Colors	 500	 0.70	 7 (7)
HD-13321WHI	 13” x 3” x 21” w/ handle	 White	 500	 0.70	 9 (9)
HD-13321___	 13” x 3” x 21” w/ handle	 Colors	 500	 0.70	 9 (9)
HD-16424WHI	 16” x 4” x 24” w/ handle	 White	 500	 0.75	 13 (13)
HD-16424___	 16” x 4” x 24” w/ handle	 Colors	 500	 0.75	 13 (13)
HD-20430WHI	 20” x 4” x 30”	 White	 500	 0.80	 20 (20)
HD-24WHI	 24” x 6” x 36”	 White	 300	 0.80	 18 (18)

1 Unit = 1 Carton

Red
(RED)

White
(WHI)

Dark Blue
(DBL)

Magenta
(MAG)

Teal
(TEA)

Thank You
(THA)

Dark Green
(DGR)

White
(WHI)

Poly T-Shirt & Merchandise Bags

Low Density

High Density

					     Actual
Product Code	 Size	 Colors	 Ctn Pk	 Mil Wt	 (Ship) Wt	
Lo-Density T-Shirt Bags - White 100% Lo-Density Polyethylene - Made in USA
CP-LARGET	 12” x 7-1/2” x 24”	 White Only	 500	 1.25	 20 (20)
Hi-Density Bags - Encore - Made in USA 
A proprietary blend of both Hi-Molecular, Hi-Density and Lo-Density resins. Bags contain 20-30% recycled material.
T-Shirt Bags, White
HD-E11WHI	 11-1/2” x 6-1/2” x 21-1/2”	 White Only	 1000	 0.52	 11 (11)
HD-E12WHI	 12” x 7” x 22”	 White Only	 1000	 0.55	 15 (15)
HD-15WHI	 15” x 7” x 26” Jumbo  	 White Only	 1000	 0.60	 23 (23)
T-Shirt Bags, Colored Premium 					   
HD-12___    	 12” x 7-1/2” x 23”	 Colors	 1000	 0.60	 17 (17)
HD-12THA	 12” x 7” x 22”	 Thank You Print	 1000	 0.55	 17 (17)
HD-20WHI	 20” x 10” x 30”	 White Only	 500	  0.80 	 21 (21)

1 Unit = 1 Carton

Colors Available in 
Merchandise Bags

(not all sizes have handles - see below)

GR

	 1	 5	 10	 25+
			 
 	
	 21.39	 20.00	 19.62	 18.60
	 25.69	 24.02	 23.57	 22.34
	 29.23	 27.33	 26.82	 25.42
	 35.10	 32.81	 32.20	 30.52
	 52.69	 49.26	 48.34	 45.82
	 63.25	 59.13	 58.03	 55.00
	 41.35	 38.66	 37.94	 35.96
	 49.63	 46.40	 45.53	 43.16
	 51.52	 48.16	 47.26	 44.80
	 61.80	 57.77	 56.70	 53.74
	 73.07	 68.31	 67.03	 63.54
	 87.65	 81.94	 80.41	 76.22
	107.55	 100.53	 98.66	 93.52
	111.00	 103.76	 101.83	 96.52

	 1	 5	 10	 25+
			 
	  122.88 	   106.50 	   102.91 	   100.35 
				  

	  62.31 	   58.24 	   57.16 	   54.18 
	  89.75 	   83.89 	   82.33 	   78.04 
	  116.50 	   108.90 	   106.87 	   101.30 
				  
	  96.16 	   89.89 	   88.22 	   83.62 
	  85.95 	   80.35 	   78.85 	   74.74 
	  212.01 	   198.19 	   194.50 	   184.36 
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Super Gloss Merchandise & Garment Bags

Colors Available in
Super Gloss Bags

Non-Woven Zipper
Garment Bags

					     Actual
Product Code 	 Size 	 Colors 	 Ctn 	 Mil Wt	  (Ship) Wt
Super Gloss Poly Bags w/die cut handle - Contains 20-30% recycled material - Made in the USA	
SG-912___ 	 9” x 12”  	 All Colors 	 1000	 1.25	 9 (9)
SG-1215___ 	 12” x 15”  	 All Colors 	 1000	 1.25	 15 (15)
SG-15184___ 	 15” x 18” x 4”  	 All Colors 	 500	 1.25	 14 (14)
SG-18184  *  	 18” x 18” x 4”  	 Ltd. Colors* 	 500	 1.25	 17 (17)
SG-20205___	 20” x 20” x 5”  	 All Colors	 500	 1.50	 19 (19)
SG-24245_*  	 24” x 24” x 5”  	 Ltd. Colors* 	 500	 1.50	 36 (36)
Garment Bags on a Roll  (Lo-Density Polyethylene) - Made in the USA		
GB-54WHI	 21” x 3” x 54” 	 White	 333	 1.00	  27 (30) 
Zipper Garment Bags;  Non-woven polypropylene, 75 grams					   
NW-ZG54BLA	 24” x 54”	 Black Only	 100		  37 (51)

*Available in White, Dark Green, Red & Teal only					  

 1 Unit = 1 Carton

Teal*
(TEA)

Black
(BLA)

Navy
(NAV)

Citrus Green
(CIT)

Clear
(CLE)

White*
(WHI)

Red*
(RED)

Purple
(PUR)

Dark Green*
(DGR)

Dark Blue
(DBL)

Hot Pink
(HOT)

Yellow
(YEL)

White Poly 
Garment Bags

Super Gloss 
Linear Lo Density Bags
A proprietary blend of Linear 

Lo-Density Polyethylene
Limited Quantity

LTD Qty

GR

  	 Each	 1	 5	 10	 25+
			 
		    59.59 	   55.71 	   54.67 	   51.82 
		    92.44 	   86.41 	   84.80 	   80.38 
		    78.45 	   73.34 	   71.97 	   68.22 
		    90.37 	   84.47 	   82.90 	   78.58 
		    106.95 	   99.98 	   98.12 	   93.00 
		    163.25 	   152.61 	   149.77 	   141.96 
					   
		    154.56 	   133.95 	   129.44 	   126.22 
				  
	  5.40	  384.67 	   333.38 	   322.16 	   314.15 



TO PERSONALIZE THIS PRODUCT SEE PAGES 84 - 91 FOR MORE INFORMATION 24

Ameritotes & Frosted Shopping Bags

Product Code	 Size/Style	 Ctn	 Mil Wt	 Actual (Ship) Wt
Super Frost Bags (Black Electric eye marks appear on corners of some bags.) Contains 20-30% recycled material
Clear Wave Bags - Width x Total Height x Bottom Gusset (Height of side seam)
HD-SFW12CLE	 12” x 11” x 4” (8-1/4”)	 250	 2.00	 6 (6)
HD-SFW18CLE	 18” x 15” x 6” (12”)	 250	 2.25	 13 (13)
HD-SFW22CLE	 22” x 18” x 8” (14-1/4”)	 250	 2.25	 20 (20)
Colored Wave Bags - Width x Total Height x Bottom Gusset (Height of side seam) Available in 4 colors above.
HD-SFW12___	 12” x 11” x 4” (8-1/4”)	 250	 2.00	 6 (6)
HD-SFW18___	 18” x 15” x 6” (12”)	 250	 2.25	 13 (13)
HD-SFW22___	 22” x 18” x 8” (14-1/4”)	 250	 2.25	 20 (20)

		  HS

		  HS

Frosted 
Shopping Bags

Hot Pink
(HOT)

Citrus Green
(CIT)

Clear Frost
(CLE)

Red
(RRD)

Purple
(PUR)

Product Code	 Size/Style	 Ctn	 Mil Wt	 Actual (Ship) Wt
Ameritote HI-D Encore - Soft Loop Handle (Width x Height x Bottom Gusset) - Made in USA (20-30% recycled material)
HD-AM12___	 12” x 10” x 4”	 250	 2.25	 6 (12)
HD-AM16___	 16” x 15” x 6”	 250	 2.25	 12 (12)
HD-AM2218___	 22” x 18” x 8”	 200	 2.25	 15 (15)	
Natural Frost (NAT) - Soft Loop Handled Shopping Bags with Reinforced Bottom Board (Width x Gusset x Height)
FR-538NATTRE	 5-1/2” x 3-1/2” x 8-1/2”	 250	 3.00	 8 (8)
FR-8510NATTRE	 8” x 5” x 10” 	 250	 3.00	 14 (14)
FR-121014NATTRE	 12” x 10” x 14” 	 250	 3.00	 40 (40)
FR-16612NAT	 16” x 6” x 12”	 250	 3.00	 34 (34)
FR-16619NAT200	 16” x 6” x 19”  	 200	 3.00	 29 (29)
FR-19922NATTRE	 19” x 9” x 22”	 100	 4.00	 35 (35)
Merchandise Bags - Encore - Die-Cut Handle, Clear Frost only - Made in USA (20-30% recycled material)
 HD-SF9CLE       	 9” x 12”	 1000	 2.25	 15 (15)
 HD-SF12CLE      	 12” x 15” 	 1000	 2.25	 25 (25)
 HD-SF14CLE      	 14” x 3” x 21”	 500	 2.25	 26 (26)

		  HS

		  HS

Super Frost Wave Bags

Lagoon Blue
(LAG)

Dark Purple
(PUR)Clear Frost

(CLE)

Lime
(LIM)

Sizzling Pink
(SIZ)

Ameritote
Shoppers

1 Unit = 1 Carton 

1 Unit = 1 Carton 

GR

	 1	 5	 10	 25+
			 

	  31.88 	   29.80 	   29.24 	   27.72 
	  54.74 	   51.17 	   50.22 	   47.60 
	  80.48 	   75.23 	   73.83 	   69.98 
				  
	  33.49 	   31.30 	   30.72 	   29.12 
	  58.54 	   54.72 	   53.70 	   50.90 
	  85.88 	   80.28 	   78.79 	   74.68 

	 1	 5	 10	 25+
			 
	   42.02 	   39.28 	   38.55 	   36.54 
	   69.64 	   65.10 	   63.89 	   60.56 
	   86.00 	   80.39 	   78.89 	   74.78 
				  
	  75.68 	  70.81 	  69.51 	  66.26 
	  83.51 	  78.13 	  76.70 	  73.11 
	 156.11 	  146.06 	  143.38 	  136.68 
 	154.46 	  144.51 	  141.86 	  135.23 
	 146.14 	  136.73 	  134.22 	  127.95 
	 153.97 	  144.05 	  141.41 	  134.80  
				  
	   99.18 	   92.71 	   90.98 	   86.24 
	  116.27 	   108.68 	   106.66 	   101.10 
	  113.18 	   105.80 	   103.83 	   98.42 
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Self Sealing Bags

Lip-N-Tape - Self Sealing
Tear away adhesive strip.

1 Unit = 1 Carton			   Actual
Product Code	 Size	 Ctn Pk	 (Ship) Wt
Lip-N-Tape 1.2 mil clear polypropylene film (Self Sealing) - Made in USA			 
PO-LT455       	 4-1/2” x 5-1/2”	 100	  0.6 
PO-LT46        	 4-3/4” x 6-1/2”	 100	  0.6 
PO-LT57        	 5-1/4” x 7-1/4”	 100	  0.7 
PO-LT58        	 5-1/2” x 8-1/8”	 100	  0.7 
PO-LT66        	 6-1/2” x 6-1/2”	 100	  0.7 
PO-LT69        	 6” x 9-1/2”	 100	  0.8 
PO-LT912      	 9” x 12”	 100	  1.4 
PO-LT108       	 10” x 8”	 100	  1.0 
PO-LT1013      	 10” x 13”	 100	  1.6 
PO-LT1620      	 16-7/16” x 20-1/8”	 100	  3.6 
Reclosable Bags (Zipper Closure) Polyethelene			 
2 Mil. Plain			 
RB-22          	 2” x 2”         	 1000	  1 (1) 
RB-23          	 2” x 3”         	 1000	  2 (2) 
RB-33          	 3” x 3”         	 1000	 2 (2)
RB-34          	 3” x 4”         	 1000	  3 (3) 
RB-35          	 3” x 5”         	 1000	 4 (4)
RB-44          	 4” x 4”         	 1000	 4 (4)
RB-46          	 4” x 6”         	 1000	 5 (5)
RB-48          	 4” x 8”         	 1000	 6 (7)
RB-55	 5” x 5”	 1000	 5 (5)	
RB-57          	 5” x 7”         	 1000	 7 (7)
RB-66          	 6” x 6”         	 1000	 8 (8)
RB-68          	 6” x 8”         	 1000	 9 (9)
RB-69          	 6” x 9”         	 1000	 11 (11)
RB-610         	 6” x 10”     	 1000	 12 (12)
RB-88          	 8” x 8”         	 1000	 13 (13)
RB-810         	 8” x 10”     	 1000	 14 (14)
RB-912         	 9” x 12”     	 1000	 17 (18)
RB-1013        	 10” x 13”      	 1000	 23 (24)
RB-1212        	 12” x 12”      	 1000	 25 (25)
RB-1315        	 13” x 15”      	 1000	 31 (31)
 4 Mil. Plain
RB-H23	 2-1/2” x 3”	 1000	 2 (2)
RB-H34	 3” x 4”	 1000	 5 (5)
RB-H46	 4” x 6”	 1000	 8 (8)			 

All bags meet FDA requirements for direct food contact.

Reclosable Bags
Superior clarity; zipper closure.

2 Mil
& 4 Mil

GR
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	   7.48 	   6.67 	   6.37 	   6.08 
	   9.70 	   8.64 	   8.26 	   7.87 
	   9.88 	   8.80 	   8.41 	   8.02 
	   11.21 	   9.99 	   9.55 	   9.10 
	   10.76 	   9.59 	   9.16 	   8.73 
	   11.57 	   10.31 	   9.86 	   9.40 
	   17.79 	   15.85 	   15.14 	   14.44 
	   14.27 	   12.72 	   12.15 	   11.59 
	   19.03 	   16.96 	   16.20 	   15.45 
	   42.87 	   38.21 	   36.51 	   34.81 
	
			 
	   6.34 	   6.02 	   5.76 	   5.54 
	   6.50 	   6.18 	   5.91 	   5.69 
	   10.25 	   9.74 	   9.31 	   8.97 
	   10.75 	   10.21 	   9.77 	   9.41 
	   12.96 	   12.31 	   11.77 	   11.34 
	   14.16 	   13.45 	   12.86 	   12.39 
	   18.53 	   17.60 	   16.83 	   16.21 
	   23.14 	   21.98 	   21.02 	   20.24 
	   22.51 	   21.39 	   20.45 	   19.70 
	   25.68 	   24.40 	   23.33 	   22.47 
	   28.37 	   26.95 	   25.77 	   24.82 
	   33.02 	   31.37 	   30.00 	   28.90 
	   38.52 	   36.59 	   34.99 	   33.71 
	   42.14 	   40.04 	   38.28 	   36.88 
	   44.74 	   42.50 	   40.64 	   39.14 
	   54.46 	   51.73 	   49.46 	   47.65 
	   69.55 	   66.07 	   63.18 	   60.86 
	   84.46 	   80.23 	   76.71 	   73.90 
	   95.93 	   91.13 	   87.13 	   83.94 
	  121.01 	   114.96 	   109.92 	   105.88 
				  
	   16.20 	   15.39 	   14.72 	   14.18 
	   21.02 	   19.97 	   19.10 	   18.40 
	   34.66 	   32.92 	   31.48 	   30.32 
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Product Code	 Size	 Shape	 Pkg	 Actual Wt
Crimp Bottom Bags (Heat-sealable)
Economy Clear Crimp Bottom Bags (1.2 Mil. co-ex film)
PO-EBAG2	 2-1/2” x 2” x 6”	 100	 0.4
PO-EBAG3	 3-1/2” x 2” x 7-1/2”	 100	 0.4
PO-EBAG4	 4” x 2-1/2” x 9-1/2”	 100	 0.5
PO-EBAG5	 5” x 3” x 11-1/2”	 100	 0.8
PO-EBAG6	 6” x 3-1/4” x 13-1/2”	 100	 1.0
PO-EBAG7	 7” x 4” x 18”	 100	 1.6
Stand Up Style Bags (Heat-Sealable, 1.2 Mil.) Crystal Clear BOPP film 
Clear Polypropylene Stand-up Style Bags
PO-BAG3CLE	 3-1/2” x 2” x 7-1/2”	 100	 0.5
PO-BAG4CLE	 4” x 2-1/2” x 9-1/2”	 100	 0.6
PO-BAG412CLE	 4” x 2-1/2” x 9-1/2”	 1000	 6.3
PO-BAG5CLE	 5” x 3” x 11-1/2”	 100	 0.9
PO-BAG6CLE	 6” x 3-1/4” x 13-1/2”	 100	 1.0
Printed Polypropylene Stand-up Style Bags - 11 designs above.
PO-BAG___	 4” x 2-1/2” x 9-1/2”	 100	 0.5	

Product Code	 Size		  Pkg	 Actual Wt
Cone Bags (1.2 mil CPP)  (L X W) Heat Sealable - Made in USA						    
PO-CONE12	 12’’ x 6’’	 100	 0.6
PO-CONE17	 17’’ x 7-1/2’’	 100	 1.0
Twist Ties in Metallic Colors:  Red (RED) & Silver (SIL)						    
PO-TT4___	 4” x 1/8” metallic ties	 500	 0.2

Clear & Designed Poly Bags

1 Unit = 1 Package

Clear Gusseted Bags & Twist Ties
All bags meet FDA requirements for direct food contact.

Crystal 

       
    Clear!

1 Unit = 1 Package

Christmas
Mint

(MIN)

Buffalo Plaid
(BPL)

Gold Stars
(STA)

Silver Stars
(SST)

Gold Stripes
(GOL)

White Chevron
(CHW)

Candy Stripe
(CST)

Paws
(PAW)

MADE IN THE

LTD Qty

GR

	 1	 5	 10	 25+
					   
 
	   8.32 	   7.53 	   7.33 	   7.09 
	   9.53 	   8.63 	   8.39 	   8.12 
	   11.79 	   10.67 	   10.37 	   10.03 
	   15.73 	   14.24 	   13.85 	   13.39 
	   18.85 	   17.06 	   16.59 	   16.05 
	   24.15 	   21.86 	   21.26 	   20.56 
				  
	  
	  11.55 	   10.83 	   10.63 	   10.02 
	   13.65 	   12.80 	   12.56 	   11.84 
	  118.07 	   113.85 	   109.64 	   107.23 
	   17.11 	   16.05 	   15.75 	   14.84 
	   20.84 	   19.55 	   19.18 	   18.07 
				  
	   21.89 	   18.97 	   18.33 	   17.88 
 

	 1	 5	 10	 25+
					   
	   12.34 	   11.17 	   10.86 	   10.51 
	   13.19 	   11.94 	   11.61 	   11.23 
				  
	   6.82 	   6.48 	   6.19 	   5.96 
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1 Unit = 1 Carton

Zipper Pouches

•  Exceptional Clarity

•  FDA Approved / Food Safe

•  Self-supporting Bottom Gusset

•  Flanged Interlocking Zipper

•  Heat Sealable

•  Hermetic Seals

•  High Barrier Lamination

		  HS 	 SS

Clear

Product Code	 Size	 Dimensions	 Ctn	 Actual (Ship) Wt
Zipper Pouches (W x H x Bottom Gusset) - Made in USA			 
Clear Bags (0.53 PET PVDC Coated, Laminated to 2.0 mil LLDPE)			 
PO-ZBAG35CLE		  3” x 5” x 1-1/2”	 50	 0.4
PO-ZBAG46CLE		  4” x 6” x 2”	 50	 0.5
PO-ZBAG58CLE		  5” x 8” x 2-1/2”	 50	 0.7
PO-ZBAG69CLE		  6” x 9” x 2-1/2”	 50	 0.9
PO-ZBAG611CLE		  6-1/2” x 11” x 3”	 50	 1.2

See page 88 for Hot-Stamp and Screen Print pricing.
4-Color Process printing also available. Call for quote.

MADE IN THE

Unprinted 4-Color Process Print

Tins

	 Actual (Ship) Wt
Size	 10/case
Rectangular Tins with PET Window  2 piece
10” x 8-1/4” x 3-1/4”	 10 (32)

All Tins Food Grade
	 Price per Each	 Price per Each

Price above includes one side printing, product and ALL set up charges.

Exact PMS colors are not possible as all colors are converted to 
CMYK. Reference a Pantone PMS color bridge to see how your PMS 
color will appear. Prices subject to review of art.  Additional charges 
may apply to orders with excess ink coverage.

Must be ordered in full cases.
Production Time:  7-10 business days from proof approval	

Subject to review of artwork and pricing if print area exceeds 75% 
of print surface.	

Minimum 50 Pieces
4-Color Process Print

 Prod Code	 Each	 10-90	 100+	 Prod Code	 50	 100	 250	 500+
	
TN-X2371SIL					     PR-TN2371SIL				  

Price includes:
One Side Printing, Product,

and ALL Setup Charges!

Tins are Food Grade and comply
with requirements stated

in FDA regulations

2371SIL

Limited Quantity

LTD Qty

GR
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	   9.02 	   8.46 	   8.30 	   7.82 
	   10.44 	   9.79 	   9.61 	   9.06 
	   14.15 	   13.27 	   13.02 	   12.27 
	   16.61 	   15.58 	   15.29 	   14.41 
	   20.59 	   19.31 	   18.95 	   17.86 

	  23.92 	  12.86 	  12.38  	   19.11 	   16.27 	   15.68 	   15.42    



TO PERSONALIZE THIS PRODUCT SEE PAGES 84 - 91 FOR MORE INFORMATION 28

1 Unit = 1 Carton

	 FL	 HS	 SS

		  HS	 SS

				    Actual
Product Code		  Dimensions (W x G x H)	 Ctn	 (Ship) Wt
Tamper Evident Paper Shoppers - Made in USA  (Minimum of 95% Post Consumer Material)
SH-PSBINK	 Peel & Seal	 14-1/2” x 9” x 16-1/4”	 200	 46 (46)
Tamper Resistant Delivery Bags - Made in USA  (100% Polyethelene)
HD-AM21DSB	 DeliverSAFE 	 21” x 10” x 15”  	 250	 16 (16)

Printing Information
Add charges below to plain product pricing above - Per 1,000 pieces or Minimum Charge if less.
Flexo Printing - Peel & Seal Shoppers Only 		  1,000 pcs	 2,000 pcs	 3,000 pcs	
		  Per Color / 1 Side
		  Per Color / 2 Sides, Same Plate Used

Hot-Stamping			   Up to 25 Sq Inch	 26 - 50 Sq Inch	 51-90 Sq Inch	 91-150 Sq Inch
	 Peel & Seal	 Per Color / 1 Side
	DeliverSAFE / Poly Bags	 Per Color / 1 Side

Also available screen printed - see page 90 of the catalog.

DeliverSAFE Poly Bags

Tear perforation on 
sides of bag

Load your
DeliverSAFE bag

Remove adhesive 
backing strip

DeliverSAFE bag is 
now tamper-resistant

Seal your DeliverSAFE 
bag

Customer tears open 
after delivery

3

4 6

1 2

5
 DeliverSAFE logo appears

on 1 side of bag only.

Tamper Evident Delivery Bags
Sealable to assure food safety. Large bottom gussets help the bags stand on their own without cardboard inserts.
Bags are engineered to keep containers flat and prevent tipping and spilling

MADE IN THE

Tamper-Evident 
Two 9” adhesive strips, one on each side for secure closure

Recyclable and Biodegradable
Contains 95% post consumer recycled material

Print your Logo
Flexo, Hot-Stamp or Screen Print methods available.

100% Polyethelene  ●  100% Recyclable

Peel & Seal Paper Shoppers

GR
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	  124.35 	   116.64 	   114.44 	   107.84  
				  
	   82.89 	   77.49 	   76.04 	   72.08 

							     
	 219		  187		  167
	 436		  364		  341
		
	
	 233		  264		  294		  326
	 274		  306		  336		  369



TO PERSONALIZE THIS PRODUCT SEE PAGES 84 - 91 FOR MORE INFORMATION 29

Product Code	 Size		  Ctn Pk	 Basis/Mil Wt	 Actual (Ship) Wt	
SOS Bags (Flat Bottom - Self-Opening Style)    Made in USA	
Natural Kraft -100% recycled paper (minimum 40% PCR).				  
WC-SOSNK1     	 1#	 3-1/2” x 2-3/8” x 7-1/8”	 1000	 30	 11 (11)
WC-SOSNK2*      	 2#	 4-1/8” x 2-1/2” x 7-7/8” 	 500	 35	 6 (6)
WC-SOSNK4      	 4#	 5” x 3-1/8” x 9-5/8”	 500	 35	 10 (10)
WC-SOSNK6      	 6#	 6” x 3-5/8” x 11-1/16”	 500	 35	 13 (13)
WC-SOSNK12     	 12#	 7-1/8” x 4-1/8” x 13-15/16”	 500	 35	 19 (19)
WC-SOSNK20     	 20#	 8-1/4” x 5-1/4” x 16-1/8”	 500	 40	 31 (31)
White Kraft - Recyclable, compostable and biodegradable.	
WC-SOSWK1     	 1#	 3-1/2” x 2-3/8” x 7-1/8”	 1000	 30	 11 (11)
WC-SOSWK2*      	 2#	 4-1/8” x 2-1/2” x 7-7/8” 	 500	 35	 6 (6)
WC-SOSWK4      	 4#	 5” x 3-1/8” x 9-5/8”	 500	 35	 10 (10)
WC-SOSWK6      	 6#	 6” x 3-5/8” x 11-1/16”	 500	 35	 13 (13)
WC-SOSWK8      	 8#	 6-1/4” x 3-13/16 x 12-1/2”	 500	 35	 15 (15)
WC-SOSWK12     	 12#	 7-1/8” x 4-1/8” x 13-15/16”	 500	 35	 19 (19) 
Black SOS Bags - Colored Kraft				  
 WC-SOS6BLA   	 6#	 (6” x 3-5/8” x 11-1/16”)	 500	 35	 12 (12)
Paper Shoppers (Width x Gusset x Height)			 
Natural Kraft (100% Recycled with 95% PCW) - Made in USA		
SH-CANK		  10” x 7” x 12”, Café	 250	 63	 32 (36)
SH-STNK 		  13” x 7” x 13”, Star	 250	 63	 36 (38)
SH-BINK 		  14” x 9-3/4” x 15”, Bistro  	 200	 63	 40 (46)
White Kraft (100% Virgin Material w/ no markings on bottom of bag) - Made in Canada
SH-CAWK 		  10” x 7” x 12”, Café	 250	 60	 32 (36)
SH-STWK 		  13” x 7” x 13”, Star	 250	 65	 36 (38)
SH-BIWK 		  14-1/2” x 9” x 16-1/4”, Bistro 	 200	 65	 46 (46)
Super Wave (Hi-Density Polyethelene)    Size =  W x Total H + Bottom Gusset (Squared Bottom Size) - Made in USA	
SW-12135WHI 		  12” x 13” + 5” -  (7” x 5”) 	 1000	 1.25	 13 (13)
SW-18169WHI		  18” x 16” + 9” - (9” x 9”)    	 500	 1.25	 13 (13)		
SW-211810WHI 		  21” x 18” + 10” - (11” x 10”)    	 500	 1.50	 20 (20)	
SW-242011WHI 		  24” x 20” + 11” -  (13” x 11”)    	 250	 1.50	 13 (13)	
SW-342114WHI		  34” x 21” + 14” -  (20” x 14”)    	 100	 3.00	 19 (19)	
T-Shirt Style Carry Out Bags    Size = W x Side Gusset x Total H - Made in USA					   
HD-E11WHI		  11-1/2” x 6-1/2” x 21-1/2”  	 1000	 0.52	 11 (11)	
HD-15WHI		  15” x 7” x 26” Jumbo  	 1000	 0.60	 23 (23)
Frosted Shopping Bags; Soft Loop Handle with Reinforced Cardboard Bottom 	  Size = W x Side Gusset x Total H
FR-121014NATTRE	 12” x 10” x 14” 	 250	 3.00	 39 (39)
FR-19922NATTRE		  19” x 9” x 22” 	 100	 4.00	 29 (29)

   These bags are biodegradable and are recyclable. Colored Kraft bags contain non-toxic dyes.

   * Due to the bag’s seam being positioned on the front side of the 2# SOS bags, postprinting is not available on this size.

1 Unit = 1  Carton

	 FL	 HS	 SS

	 FL	 HS	 SS

Food Service Bags

White
T-Shirt Bags White Super Wave Bags

Flat bottom gusset keeps
container upright

Frosted Shoppers 
w/ Bottom Board

Poly BagsCafe
10” x 7” x 12”

Bistro
14-1/2” x 9” x 16-1/4” Star

13” x 7” x 13”

Paper Shoppers

White Kraft
(WK)

Natural Kraft
(NK)

Black Kraft
(BLA)

SOS Bags

GR
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	   77.41 	   72.61 	   71.24 	   67.13 
	   35.60 	   33.39 	   32.76 	   30.87 
	   38.13 	   35.76 	   35.09 	   33.07 
	   49.13 	   46.09 	   45.22 	   42.61 
	   63.66 	   59.72 	   58.59 	   55.21 
	   90.85 	   85.22 	   83.62 	   78.79 
				  
	   85.68 	   80.09 	   78.60 	   74.50 
	   42.11 	   39.37 	   38.63 	   36.62 
	   44.85 	   41.93 	   41.15 	   39.00 
	   59.39 	   55.51 	   54.48 	   51.64 
	   68.98 	   64.48 	   63.28 	   59.98 
	   85.31 	   79.74 	   78.26 	   74.18 
				  
	   131.63 	   123.04 	   120.76 	   114.46 
				  
				  
	   116.46 	   109.24 	   107.18 	   101.00 
	   116.39 	   109.18 	   107.12 	   100.94 
	   124.35 	   116.64 	   114.44 	   107.84 

	   140.62 	   131.91 	   129.42 	   121.95 	
  	 142.85 	   134.01 	   131.48 	   123.89 
	   202.04 	   189.53 	   185.95 	   175.22 
				  
	   102.40 	   95.72 	   93.94 	   89.04 
	   92.23 	   86.22 	   84.61 	   80.20 
	   125.83 	   117.63 	   115.44 	   109.42 
	   86.85 	   81.18 	   79.67 	   75.52 
	   119.49 	   111.69 	   109.61 	   103.90 
				  
	   62.31 	   58.24 	   57.16 	   54.18 
	   116.50 	   108.90 	   106.87 	   101.30 
				  
 	 156.11 	  146.06 	  143.38 	  136.68 
 	 153.97 	  144.05 	  141.41 	  134.80 
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Bakery Boxes - Add charges below to plain product pricing above
Flexo Printing - Per 1,000 pieces or Minimum Charge if less.	 1,000 pcs	 2,000 pcs	 3,000 pcs
	 Per Color / Per Side

Hot-Stamping - Per 1,000 pieces or Minimum Charge if less.	 Up to 25 Sq Inch	 26 - 50 Sq Inch	 51-90 Sq Inch	 91-150 Sq Inch
	 Per Color / Per Side	

Applicable plate charges can be found on pages 87-88.

Printing Information (Screen printing also available - see page 90)

Jumbo
Standard

Mini
Stock Bakery Boxes & Cupcake Inserts

Product Code 	 Size 	 Cupcake Insert	 Pkg  	Actual (Ship) Wt
Bakery Boxes without Windows; One-piece, lock-corner style, 100% recycled material - Made in USA			 
White (WHI) - Natural Kraft inside					   
BF-CP444WHI	 4” x 4” x 4”	 S1C  or J1C	 200	 16 (16)
BF-CP844WHI	 8” x 4” x 4”	 S2C or J2C	 200	 20 (20)
BF-CP774WHI	 7” x 7” x 4”	 M4C or S4C	 200	 34 (34)
BF-CP884WHI	 8” x 8” x 4”	 J4C	 200	 43 (43)
BF-CP1074WHI	 10” x 7” x 4”	 M6C	 100	 22 (22)
BF-CP10104WHI	 10” x 10” x 4”	 S6C or M12C	 100	 30 (30)
BF-CP1294WHI	 12” x 9” x 4”	 J6C	 100	 30 (30)
 Kraft (KRA) - Natural kraft inside & out				  
BF-BK444KRA	 4” x 4” x 4”	 S1C  or J1C	 200	 16 (16)
BF-BK844KRA	 8” x 4” x 4”	 S2C or J2C	 200	 20 (20)
BF-BK774KRA	 7” x 7” x 4”	 M4C or S4C	 200	 34 (34)
BF-BK884KRA	 8” x 8” x 4”	 J4C	 200	 43 (43)
BF-BK1074KRA	 10” x 7” x 4”	 M6C	 100	 22 (22)
BF-BK10104KRA	 10” x 10” x 4”	 S6C or M12C	 100	 30 (30)
BF-BK1294KRA	 12” x 9” x 4”	 J6C	 100	 30 (30)
Cupcake Inserts for Bakery Boxes - 100% Recycled Material, white on the outside and kraft on the interior - Made in USA	
Mini Cupcake Inserts; 1-3/4” dia. opening fits 2 ounce cupcake with a bottom dia. of 1-5/8”				  
BF-INM4C	 M4C (4 Cup)	 6-15/16” x 6-15/16” x 3/4”	 100	 3 (3)
BF-INM6C	 M6C (6 Cup)	 9-15/16” x 6-15/16” x 3/4”	 100	 7 (7)
BF-INM12C	 M12C (12 Cup)	 9-15/16” x 9-15/16” x 3/4”	 100	 8 (8)
Standard Cupcake Inserts; 2-1/2” dia. opening fits 2-5/8 ounce cupcake w	ith a bottom dia. of 2”			
BF-INS1C	 S1C (1 Cup)	 3-15/16” x 3-15/16” x 7/8”	 100	 2 (2)
BF-INS2C	 S2C (2 Cup)	 7-15/16” x 3-15/16” x 7/8”	 100	 3 (3)
BF-INS4C	 S4C (4 Cup)	 6-15/16” x 6-15/16” x 7/8”	 100	 3 (3)
BF-INS6C	 S6C (6 Cup)	 9-15/16” x 9-15/16” x 7/8”	 100	 8 (8)
BF-INS12C	 S12C (12 Cup)	 13-15/16” x 9-15/16” x 7/8”	 100	 11 (11)
Jumbo Cupcake Inserts; 3” dia. opening fits 5 ounce cupcake with a bottom dia. of 2-1/4”				  
BF-INJ1C	 J1C (1 Cup)	 3-15/16” x 3-15/16” x 5/8”	 100	 2 (2)
BF-INJ2C	 J2C (2 Cup)	 7-15/16” x 3-15/16” x 5/8”	 100	 3 (3)
BF-INJ4C	 J4C (4 Cup)	 7-15/16” x 7-15/16” x 5/8”	 100	 5 (5)
BF-INJ6C	 J6C (6 Cup)	 11-15/16” x 8-15/16” x 5/8”	 100	 9 (9)

	 FL	 HS	 SS

MADE IN THE

Special Order Bakery Boxes
Complete listing of sizes are 

available upon request

*Special Order Items - Non-cancellable after 48 
hours of purchase order.

1 Unit = 1 Carton

GR

	 196		  170		  156

			 
	 233		  264		  294		  326

	 1	 5	 10	 25+
					   
				  
	   81.34 	   74.73 	   72.30 	   69.17 
	   99.89 	   91.78 	   88.80 	   84.95 
	  154.28 	   141.75 	   137.13 	   131.20 
	  156.20 	   143.51 	   138.84 	   132.83 
	   99.61 	   91.53 	   88.55 	   84.71 
	  122.12 	   112.21 	   108.56 	   103.86 
	  126.20 	   115.95 	   112.17 	   107.32 
				  
	   78.02 	   71.68 	   69.35 	   66.35 
	   96.78 	   88.92 	   86.03 	   82.31 
	  146.34 	   134.46 	   130.08 	   124.45 
	  138.83 	   127.56 	   123.41 	   118.07 
	   95.64 	   87.87 	   85.01 	   81.33 
	  112.86 	   103.69 	   100.32 	   95.98 
	  121.31 	   111.46 	   107.83 	   103.16 
				  
				  
	   66.53 	   61.12 	   59.13 	   56.58 
	   76.99 	   70.74 	   68.43 	   65.47 
	   80.03 	   73.53 	   71.14 	   68.06 
				  
	   52.35 	   48.10 	   46.53 	   44.52 
	   58.31 	   53.58 	   51.83 	   49.59 
	   58.69 	   53.92 	   52.17 	   49.91 
	   72.28 	   66.41 	   64.25 	   61.47 
	   87.87 	   80.73 	   78.10 	   74.72 
				  
	   53.75 	   49.39 	   47.78 	   45.71 
	   60.28 	   55.38 	   53.58 	   51.26 
	   68.82 	   63.23 	   61.17 	   58.53 
	   83.02 	   76.28 	   73.80 	   70.61 
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Portavasetti Italian Carriers

Product Code 	 Style     Size (W x Depth x H)	 Ctn Pk 	 Actual (Ship) Wt
Portavasetti Jar Carriers with Windows - Nero (NER) & Avana (AVA) -  Made in Italy			 
Fits jars measuring up to 4-3/8” tall & 3” diameter				  
IT-POR2AVA     	 2 jar 	 6-5/8” x 3-1/8” x 4-11/16”  	 100	 15 (16)
IT-POR3AVA     	 3 jar 	 9-13/16” x 3-1/8” x 4-11/16”  	 100	 21 (21)
IT-POR2NER     	 2 jar 	 6-5/8” x 3-1/8” x 4-11/16”  	 100	 15 (16)
IT-POR3NER    	 3 jar 	 9-13/16” x 3-1/8” x 4-11/16”  	 100	 21 (21)
Fits jars measuring up to 5-1/2” tall & 3” diameter				  
IT-POR4AVA     	 2 jar  	 6-5/8” x 3-1/8” x 5-7/8”	 100	  18 (18) 
IT-POR5AVA     	 3 jar  	 9-13/16” x 3-1/8” x 5-7/8”	 100	  23 (23)
IT-POR4NER  	 2 jar  	 6-5/8” x 3-1/8” x 5-7/8”	 100	  18 (18) 
IT-POR5NER    	 3 jar  	 9-13/16” x 3-1/8” x 5-7/8”	 100	  23 (23)
Fits jars measuring up to 3-1/4” tall & 3-3/4” diameter				  
IT-POR6AVA     	 2 jar  	 8-1/4” x 3-15/16” x 3-1/2”  	 50	  9 (9) 
IT-POR7AVA     	 3 jar  	 12-1/8” x 3-15/16” x 3-1/2”	 50	  13 (13)  
Fits jars measuring up to 5-1/2” tall & 2” diameter				  
IT-POR8AVA	 2 jar	 5-1/8” x 2-3/8” x 5-7/8”	 100	 10 (10)
IT-POR9AVA	 3 jar	 7-1/2” x 2-3/8” x 5-7/8”	 100 	 17 (17)
Fits jars measuring up to 8-3/8” tall & 2-3/8” diameter				  
IT-POR10AVA     	 2 jar  	 5-1/4” x 2-1/2” x 8-1/2”  	 100	   18 (18)
IT-POR11AVA     	 3 jar  	 7-7/8” x 2-1/2” x 8-1/2”	 100	    23 (23)

*Nero boxes are available screen printed 

1 Unit = 1 Carton

Price Per EACH

Price includes:
One Side Printing, Product, 

and ALL Setup Charges!

Minimum 50 Pieces
4-Color Process Print

Product Code 	 Style	 Size	 Ctn 		
Portavasetti Jar Carriers with Windows - Made in Italy			 
PR-ITPOR_AVA	 2 jar Avana	 Choose POR2, POR4, POR6, POR8, or POR10	 100
PR-ITPOR_AVA	 3 jar Avana	 Choose POR3, POR5, POR7, POR9, or POR11	 100
PR-ITPOR_NER	 2 jar Nero	 Choose POR2, POR4 	 100
PR-ITPOR_NER	 3 jar Nero	 Choose POR3, POR5	 100

Price below includes one side printing, product and ALL set up charges.

Exact PMS colors are not possible as all colors are converted to 
CMYK. Reference a Pantone PMS color bridge to see how your PMS 
color will appear. Prices subject to review of art.  Additional charges 
may apply to orders with excess ink coverage.

Must be ordered in full cases.
Production Time:  7-10 business days from proof approval

Subject to review of artwork and pricing if print area exceeds 75% 
of print surface.		

POR3

POR2

POR6

POR7

POR4

POR5

POR11

POR10

POR8

POR9

Avana
Natural Eflute Texture

(AVA)

Nero
Matte Black Linen

(NER)

POR5

POR2

POR4

POR3

			   SS*

			   SS*

GR

 		  1	 5	 10	 25+
		
			 
	  156.13 	  141.38 	  135.23 	  132.16 
	  182.73 	  165.46 	  158.27 	  154.67 
	  191.92 	  173.79 	  166.23 	  162.45 
	  224.87 	  203.62 	  194.77 	  190.34 
				  
	  179.91 	  162.91 	  155.83 	  152.28 
 	 196.67 	  178.09 	  170.35 	  166.47 
 	 208.81 	  189.08 	  180.86 	  176.75 
 	 239.73 	  217.07 	  207.64 	  202.92 
				  
	  81.97 	  74.22 	  70.99 	  69.38 
 	 103.10 	  93.36 	  89.30 	  87.27 
				  
	  138.10 	  125.05 	  119.61 	  116.90 
	  151.89 	  137.54 	  131.56 	  128.57 
				  
 	 188.60 	  170.78 	  163.35 	  159.64 
	  202.77 	  183.61 	  175.63 	  171.63

	 50	 100	 300	 500

	   5.48 	   4.66 	   4.23 	   4.09 
	   5.62 	   4.78 	   4.34 	   4.22 
	   5.66 	   4.85 	   4.40 	   4.26 
	   5.95 	   5.11 	   4.66 	   4.52 
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Italian Window Boxes

Product Code 	 Style	 Size (W x Gusset x H)	 Ctn 	 Actual (Ship) Wt
Seta Nero Window Boxes – Black Linen Embossed – Made in Italy
60ml Olive Oil Boxes – includes insert
IT-OB460NER	 4 bottles	 6” x 5-3/8” x 1-3/8”	 50	  7 (19)
IT-OB660NER	 6 bottles	 9” x 5-3/8” x 1-3/8”	 50	 10 (19)
Box Only – no inserts
IT-WB651NER		  6” x 5-3/8” x 1-3/8”	 50	 5 (5)
IT-WB951NER		  9” x 5-3/8” x 1-3/8”	 50	 6 (6)
Clear View 2-Piece Boxes  (Natural Eflute folding base with clear tucking lid)   Made in Italy				  
IT-CV531AVA		  5-7/8” x 3-7/8” x 1-3/8”      	 50	 4 (4)	
IT-CV533AVA		  5-7/8” x 3-7/8” x 3-1/8”      	 50	 7 (7)
IT-CV751AVA		  7-7/8” x 5-7/8” x 1-3/8”      	 50	 6 (6)
IT-CV753AVA		  7-7/8” x 5-7/8” x 3-1/8”      	 50	 9 (9)
IT-CV971AVA		  9-7/8” x 7-1/2” x 1-3/8”      	 50	 10 (10)
IT-CV973AVA		  9-7/8” x 7-1/2” x 3-1/8”      	 50	 12 (12)

1 Unit = 1 Carton

1 Unit = 1 Carton

Seta Nero Window Boxes
Black Linen Embossed

w/ PLA Windows

Clear View
2-Piece Boxes

531

971

753

751533
973

Product Code 	 Size	 Ctn 	 Actual (Ship) Wt
Windowed Gable Box - Smooth Natural Kraft Finish (autolock bottom - corrugated) 				  
IT-WG837NAT	 8-5/8” x 3-1/8” x 7-5/8”	 30	 7 (7)
IT-WG888NAT	 8-1/4” x 8-1/4” x 8-1/4” 	 30	 13 (13)
IT-WG1157NAT	 11-3/8” x 5-3/4” x 7-1/2” 	 30	 12 (12)	
Kraft Italian Cottage w Rope Handles - Smooth Natural Kraft Finish  (Die cut windows, Ships flat with autolock bottom- corrugate)    	
IT-HOU4NAT 	 4-3/4” x 4-3/4” x 4-3/8”	 200	 20 (20)
IT-HOU7NAT30 	 7-5/8” x 7-5/8” x 7”	 30	 17 (17)

Kraft Italian
Cottage

Windowed Gable Boxes
PLA Biodegradable Windows

(made of renewable resources such as tapioca, cornstartch or sugar cane)

IT-WG888 IT-WG837

IT-WG1157

			   SS

			   SS

			   SS

			   SS

GR

 	 1	 5	 10	 25+
					   

	  94.36 	  85.45 	  81.73 	  79.87 
	  113.11 	  102.42 	  97.97 	  95.74 
				  
 	 94.36 	  85.45 	  81.73 	  79.87 
 	 113.11 	  102.42 	  97.97 	  95.74 
			 
	  67.06 	  60.72 	  58.08 	  56.76 
	  70.51 	  63.85 	  61.07 	  59.68 
	  84.25 	  76.29 	  72.97 	  71.32 
	  91.16 	  82.55 	  78.96 	  77.16 
	  103.10 	  93.36 	  89.30 	  87.27 
	  108.31 	  98.07 	  93.81 	  91.68 

 	 Each	 1	 5	 10	 25+
					   
 		  72.80 	  65.92 	  63.05 	  61.62 
		   107.19 	  97.06 	  92.84 	  90.73 
		   96.57 	  87.45 	  83.64 	  81.74 
				  
	  	 259.84 	  235.29 	  225.06 	  219.95 
 	 5.46 	  131.04 	  118.66 	  113.50 	  110.92 
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“Seta Nero” 
Black Linen Finish

Bottle Carriers

750 ml

Italian Bottle Boxes & Carriers

Natural 
Smooth Kraft

Bottle Carriers

750 ml

375 ml
(12 oz.)200 ml

200 ml

			   SS
Product Code 	 Style	 Size (W x Gusset x H)	 Ctn 	 Actual (Ship) Wt
Natural Kraft Olive Oil / Vinegar Bottle Carriers (Smooth Finish) - Made in Italy				  
Tall Carrier (200 ml)				  
IT-OC2TNAT	 2 bottle	 4-1/4” x 2-1/8” x 12”	 50	 8 (9)
IT-OC3TNAT	 3 bottle	 6-5/8” x 2-1/8” x 12”	 50	 12 (12)
Grande Carrier (375 ml or 12 oz)				  
IT-OC2GNAT	 2 bottle	 5-1/8” x 2-1/2” x 13-1/4”	 50	  10 (10) 
IT-OC3GNAT	 3 bottle	 7-7/8” x 2-1/2” x 13-1/4”	 50	  15 (15) 
Bottle Carrier (750 ml) 		
IT-BC2NAT30	 2 bottle	 7” x 3-1/2” x 15” 	 30	  11 (11) 
IT-BC3NAT30	 3 bottle	 10-5/8” x 3-1/2” x 15” 	 30	  15 (15) 
Seta Nero (NER) & Sage (SAG) Olive Oil / Vinegar Bottle Carriers- Made in Italy				  
Tall Carrier (200 ml)				  
IT-OC2T___	 2 bottle	 4-1/4” x 2-1/8” x 12”	 50	 8 (9)
IT-OC3T___	 3 bottle	 6-5/8” x 2-1/8” x 12”	 50	 12 (12)
Grande Carrier (375 ml or 12 oz)				  
IT-OC2G___	 2 bottle	 5-1/8” x 2-1/2” x 13-1/4”	 50	  10 (10) 
IT-OC3G___	 3 bottle	 7-7/8” x 2-1/2” x 13-1/4”	 50	  15 (15) 
Bottle Carrier (750 ml) (Nero only) 	
IT-BC2NER30	 2 bottle	 7” x 3-1/2” x 15” 	 30	   11 (11) 
IT-BC3NER30	 3 bottle	 10-5/8” x 3-1/2” x 15” 	 30	  15 (15) 

			   SS

200 ml

375 ml
(12 oz.)

Sage Groove 
Finish Bottle Carriers 

375 ml
(12 oz.)

1 Unit = 1 Ctn

GR

 		  1	 5	 10	 25+
			 
	  				  
 	 69.09 	  62.56 	  59.84 	  58.48 
 	 79.91 	  72.36 	  69.21 	  67.64 
				  
 	 79.91 	  72.36 	  69.21 	  67.64 
 	 92.51 	  83.77 	  80.12 	  78.30  
				  
	  76.33 	  69.12 	  66.11 	  64.61 
 	 101.80 	  92.18 	  88.18 	  86.17 

				  
	  86.44 	  78.27 	  74.87 	  73.16 
	  100.10 	  90.64 	  86.70 	  84.73 
				  
	  94.44 	  85.51 	  81.80 	  79.94 
	  120.22 	  108.86 	  104.13 	  101.76  
				  
	  82.40 	  74.61 	  71.37 	  69.75 
	  109.80 	  99.43 	  95.11 	  92.94 
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Carriers - Add charges below to plain product pricing on previous page.
Screen Printing - Per 100 pieces	  

		  1 Color	 2 Colors	 3 Colors
1 side	  Minimum Print Charge 
 	 Less than 1000 pcs 
	  1000 pcs 
	  3000 pcs 
	  5000 pcs 	

Screen Printing
Minimum 100 Pieces

Price Per EACH

Custom Printed Carriers

Product Code 	 Style	 Size	 Ctn 	 Actual (Ship) Wt
Tall Bottle Carrier (200 ml)  (All 3 colors)				  
PR-ITOC2T___	 2 bottle	 4-1/4” x 2-1/8” x 12”	 50	 8 (9)
PR-ITOC3T___	 3 bottle	 6-5/8” x 2-1/8” x 12”	 50	 11 (11)
Grande Bottle Carrier (375 ml)  (All 3 colors)				  
PR-ITOC2G___	 2 bottle	 5-1/8” x 2-1/2” x 13-1/4”	 50	 11 (11)
PR-ITOC3G___	 3 bottle	 7-7/8” x 2-1/2” x 13-1/4”	 50	 14 (14)
Belgian Beer / Wine Carrier (750 ml) shown below (All colors in catalog - see page 49)				 
PR-ITBC2___30*	 2 bottle	 7” x 3-1/2” x 15-3/4” 	 30*	 11 (11)
PR-ITBC3___30*	 3 bottle	 10-5/8” x 3-1/2” x 15-3/4” 	 30*	 15 (15)
Open Style Bottle Carriers (375 ml) (All 3 colors)				  
PR-ITBT4___*	 4 bottle	 5-1/8” x 5-1/8” x 11-3/8” 	 30	 7 (9)
PR-ITBT6___*	 6 bottle	 7-5/8” x 5-1/8” x 11-3/8” 	 30	 9 (11)

*  Minimum 50-60 pieces; order in full cases.

Price includes:
Printing, Product,

& ALL Setup Charges!Minimum 50 Pieces
4-Color Process Print

Price below includes one side printing, product and ALL set up charges.

Exact PMS colors are not possible as all colors are converted to 
CMYK. Reference a Pantone PMS color bridge to see how your PMS 
color will appear. Prices subject to review of art.  Additional charges 
may apply to orders with excess ink coverage.

Must be ordered in full cases.
Production Time:  7-10 business days from proof approval

Subject to review of artwork and pricing if print area exceeds 75% 
of print surface.		

GR

Screen Charges for New Artwork = $75 (per screen/per color). Repeat Orders (same artwork/size) screen charges waived.	

	 240.00		  463.00		  677.00
	 49.00		  93.00		  136.00
	 34.00		  63.00		  90.00
	 33.00		  59.00		  86.00
	 30.00		  57.00		  84.00

 	 50	 100	 300	 500
			 
	   4.80 	   4.06 	   3.78 	   3.66 
	   5.05 	   4.31 	   4.02 	   3.89 
				  
	   4.95 	   4.20 	   3.92 	   3.78 
	   5.42 	   4.66 	   4.35 	   4.22 
				  
	   6.58 	   5.72 	   5.26 	   5.14 
	   7.57 	   6.68 	   6.18 	   6.06 
				  
	   4.75 	   3.63 	   3.00 	   2.72 
	   5.08 	   3.94 	   3.31 	   3.02 
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				    Actual (Ship)
Product Code	 Style	 Size	 Ctn	 Weight 
Open Style Wine Carriers
IT-WT4WHI	 4 bottle - White Kraft  	 7” x 7” x 13-3/4”   	 30	 12 (14)	
IT-WT6WHI	 6 bottles - White Kraft 	 10-5/8” x 7” x 13-3/4”  	 30	 17 (17)
IT-WT4NAT	 4 bottles - Natural Kraft  	 7” x 7” x 13-3/4”   	 30	 12 (14)	
IT-WT6NAT	 6 bottles - Natural Kraft 	 10-5/8” x 7” x 13-3/4”  	 30	 17 (17)
IT-WT4NER	 4 bottles - Nero (Black Linen)	 7” x 7” x 13-3/4”   	 30	 12 (14)
IT-WT6NER	 6 bottles - Nero (Black Linen)  	 10-5/8” x 7” x 13-3/4”  	 30	 17 (17)

Italian Bottle Carriers

Open Style Wine Carriers

Open Style 
Kraft

Bottle Carriers
375 ml
(12 oz.)

Product Code 	 Style	 Size (W x Gusset x H)	 Ctn 	Actual (Ship) Wt
“Textured Rib” Olive Oil / Vinegar Bottle Boxes  (Natural Textured Rib Finish) - Made in Italy			   	
Tall Bottle Box (200 ml)				  
IT-OB2TAVA     	 2 bottle 	 4-5/16” x 2-3/16” x 9-7/16”	 50	 7 (7)
IT-OB3TAVA     	 3 bottle 	 6-11/16” x 2-3/16” x 9-7/16”	 50	 10 (10)
Grande Bottle Box (375 ml)			 
IT-OB2GAVA     	 2 bottle 	 5-1/8” x 2-9/16” x 12-9/16”	 50	 11 (11)
IT-OB3GAVA     	 3 bottle 	 7-7/8” x 2-9/16” x 12-9/16”	 50	 15 (15)
Open Style Bottle Carriers - Corrugated material, heavy construction (375 ml or 12 oz)	
Smooth Black Kraft Finish with Black Interior				  
IT-BT4BLA	 4 bottles   	 5-1/8” x 5-1/8” x 11-3/8”     	 30	 7 (7)
IT-BT6BLA	 6 bottles	 7-5/8” x 5-1/8” x 11-3/8”      	 30	 9 (11)
Smooth Natural Kraft Finish				  
IT-BT4NAT	 4 bottles   	 5-1/8” x 5-1/8” x 11-3/8”     	 30	 7 (7)
IT-BT6NAT	 6 bottles	 7-5/8” x 5-1/8” x 11-3/8”      	 30	 9 (11)

200 ml

Bottle Boxes
Textured Rib

375 ml

			   SS

1 Unit = 1 Ctn

White Kraft
(WHI)

Natural Kraft
(NAT)

Nero Black Linen
(NER)

1 Unit = 1 Package

			   SS

GR

 	 1	 5	 10	 25+
					   

 	 68.50 	  62.03 	  59.33 	  57.99 
 	 80.70 	  73.07 	  69.89 	  68.31 
				  
 	 84.43 	  76.45 	  73.13 	  71.47 
 	 99.44 	  90.05 	  86.13 	  84.17 

				  
 	 51.94 	  47.04 	  44.99 	  43.97 
	  62.94 	  56.99 	  54.52 	  53.28 
				  
	  44.88 	  40.64 	  38.87 	  37.99 
	  54.94 	  49.75 	  47.59 	  46.50  

 	 1	 5	 10	 25+
				  
	  78.26 	  70.86 	  67.78 	  66.24 
	  94.77 	  85.81 	  82.08 	  80.22 
	  69.16 	  62.63 	  59.91 	  58.54 
	  84.18 	  76.22 	  72.91 	  71.25 
	  81.89 	  74.15 	  70.93 	  69.32 
	  98.63 	  89.31 	  85.43 	  83.48 
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Product Code	 Size	 Actual Wt
Process Printed Boxes:  Matte Black (MBLA), Matte White (MWHI), Matte Silver (MSIL), White Gloss (GWHI) , or Natural Kraft (KRA)
PR-RF662___	 6 x 6 x 2-3/4 	 0.4
PR-RF883___	 8 x 8 x 3-1/8 	 0.7
PR-RF10104___	 10 x 10 x 4-1/2  	 1.5
PR-RF1333G___	 13-1/2 x 3-1/2 x 3-1/2 (White Gloss Only)	 0.8	
PR-RF1373___	 13-1/2 x 7 x 3-1/2	 1.1
PR-RF13105___	 13 x 10-3/4 x 5-1/2 	 1.8

Rigid Folding Boxes - (Fully Collapsible) with Magnetic Closure

Product Code	 Size	 Actual Wt
Matte Colors with Anti Scratch Finish:  Matte Black (MBLA), Matte Silver (MSIL) & Matte White (MWHI)	
RF-X662___	 6 x 6 x 2-3/4	 0.4
RF-X883___	 8 x 8 x 3-1/8	 0.7
RF-X10104___	 10 x 10 x 4-1/2	 1.5
RF-X1373MBLA	 13-1/2 x 7 x 3-1/2 (Black Only)	 1.1
RF-X13105MBLA	 13 x 10-3/4 x 5-1/2 (Black Only)	 1.8
Gloss White Finish (GWHI)		
RF-X662GWHI	 6 x 6 x 2-3/4	 0.4
RF-X883GWHI	 8 x 8 x 3-1/8	 0.7
RF-X10104GWHI	 10 x 10 x 4-1/2	 1.5
RF-X1333GWHI	 13-1/2 x 3-1/2 x 3-1/2	 0.8
RF-X1373GWHI	 13-1/2 x 7 x 3-1/2	 1.1
RF-X13105GWHI	 13 x 10-3/4 x 5-1/2	 1.8
Natural Kraft Finish (KRA)		
RF-X662KRA	 6 x 6 x 2-3/4	 0.4
RF-X883KRA	 8 x 8 x 3-1/8	 0.7
RF-X10104KRA	 10 x 10 x 4-1/2	 0.7

*Screen printing available for matte boxes in a limited ink selection, contact customer service.  Use same print price as below.

		  HS	 SS*	

		  HS	

		  HS	 SS

Price per EACH

Price per EACH

Printing Information

Fully Collapsible 
with Magnetic Closure

Minimum 50 Pieces

Price above includes one side printing, product and ALL set up charges.

Exact PMS colors are not possible as all colors are converted to 
CMYK. Reference a Pantone PMS color bridge to see how your PMS 
color will appear. Prices subject to review of art.  Additional charges 
may apply to orders with excess ink coverage.

Must be ordered in full cases.
Production Time:  7-10 business days from proof approval

Subject to review of artwork and pricing if print area exceeds 75% 
of print surface.		

4-Color Process Print

Price includes:
One Side Printing, Product, 

and ALL Setup Charges!

Applicable plate charges can be found on page 88.

GR

		  50	 100	 250	 500
				  
 	 12.32 	  11.57 	  11.12 	  10.95 
	  14.95 	  14.20 	  13.77 	  13.55 
 	 19.37 	  18.62 	  18.15 	  17.91 
 	 14.14 	  13.37 	  12.98 	  12.60 
 	 19.78 	  19.02 	  18.63 	  18.09 
 	 24.74 	  24.00 	  23.51 	 23.20 	

Rigid Folding Boxes - Add charges below to plain product pricing above
 Hot Stamp - Price per Impression - Per Color/Side	
	  	 Up to 40 Sq Inch
	 Minimum Print Charge	 230.00
	 Less than 1,000	 3.80
	 1,000 and above 	 2.50

	 1-4	 5-49	 50-99	 100+	
				  
 	 12.69 	  8.33 	  8.12 	  7.99 
 	 16.38 	  10.76 	  10.48 	  10.32 
 	 22.44 	  14.74 	  14.36 	  14.14 
 	 21.24 	  13.95 	  13.59 	  13.38 
 	 29.94 	  19.66 	  19.16 	  18.86 
		
 	 10.98 	  7.21 	  7.03 	  6.92 
	  14.43 	  9.48 	  9.24 	  9.09 
	  19.08 	  12.53 	  12.21 	  12.02 
 	 14.01 	  9.20 	  8.97 	  8.83 
	  19.53 	  12.82 	  12.50 	  12.30 
	  26.04 	  17.10 	  16.67 	  16.41 
		
 	 12.00 	  7.88 	  7.68 	  7.56 
 	 17.04 	  11.19 	  10.91 	  10.74 
 	 20.76 	  13.63 	  13.29 	  13.08 
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Rigid Folding Boxes - (Fully Collapsible) with Magnetic Closure Gift Card Holders
Soft Touch Magnetic Boxes
Soft Touch refers to the box’s unique upscale finish. 
Includes Removable Gift Card insert.

Pewter
(PEW)

White
(WHI)

Natural Kraft
(KRA)

Black
(BLA)

1 Unit = 1 Carton

Product Code	 Size	 Ctn	 Actual Wt
Unprinted Soft Touch Magnetic Boxes
MB-GS4___	 4-7/8” x 3-7/8” x 7/8”	 10	 2.5
MB-GS4WHI	 4-7/8” x 3-7/8” x 7/8”	 10	 2.5

		   	 SS

Price per EACH

Product Code	 Size	 Ctn	 Actual Wt
4-Color Process Print Soft Touch Magnetic Boxes
PR-MBGS4___	 4-7/8” x 3-7/8” x 7/8”	 10	 2.5
PR-MBGS4WHI	 4-7/8” x 3-7/8” x 7/8”	 10	 2.5

Shown with 4 Color
Process Printing

Also Available
Screen Printed

Price above includes one side printing, product and ALL set up charges.

Exact PMS colors are not possible as all colors are converted to 
CMYK. Reference a Pantone PMS color bridge to see how your PMS 
color will appear. Prices subject to review of art.  Additional charges 
may apply to orders with excess ink coverage.

Must be ordered in full cases.
Production Time:  7-10 business days from proof approval

Subject to review of artwork and pricing if print area exceeds 75% 
of print surface.		

4-Color Process Print
Minimum 50 Pieces

Printing Information
Soft Touch Boxes - Add charges below to plain product pricing above
Screen Printing - Per 100 pieces
	 1 color	 2 colors	 3 colors
 1 side		  Minimum Print Charge 
		  Less than 1000 pcs
 		  1000 pcs 
 
Applicable screen charges can be found on page 90. 

GR

	 240.00		  463.00		  677.00
	 49.00		  93.00		  136.00
	 34.00		  63.00		  90.00

				    1		 5		 10	 25+
					   
	  41.76 	  39.67 	  37.93 	  36.54 
	  34.80 	  33.06 	  31.61 	  30.45 

		  50	 100	 200	 300+
					   
 	 6.85 	  5.97 	  5.63 	  5.51 
	  6.12 	  5.26 	  4.94 	  4.82 
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Sophie Collection

White Night
(WHI)

Gift Card Folder

 Product Code 	  Size 	   	  Pkg	  Actual (Ship) Wt 
Gift Card Folders				 
MB-GC5___	 5-1/4” x 5-1/4” Folder w / Insert	 10	 1 (1)

1 Unit = 1 Package

			   SS

Black Sophie
(BKS)

		  HS	 SS
Product Code	 Description	 Ctn	 Actual Wt	
Enclosure Cards & Envelopes  “A Gift For You” (101) or “Plain White (100)”				 
EC-___ 	 Cards    3-1/2” x 2”	 100	 0.3
EC-ENV 	 White Envelope 3-5/8” x 2-3/8”	 100	 0.3
Folding Gift Cards 3” x 2” - Unprinted				  
EC-___ 	 Plain Gold (PG), Plain White (PW) or Plain Silver (PS)	 100	 0.5	
Folding Gift Cards 3” x 2” - “A Gift For You”				  
EC-___ 	 Gold/Gold (GG), Gold/White (GW) or Silver/Silver (SS)	 100	 0.5
Gift Tags - Citrus (CIT), Fuchsia (FUC), Red (RED) 				  
MB-GT___	 2” x 4”	 100	 0.7

Gift Cards & Tags

Enclosure Cards & 
Envelopes

Folding Gift Cards
“A Gift For You”

Gift TagsFolding Gift Cards
Unprinted

		  HS	 SS

		  HS	 SS

		  HS	 SS

Seine Silver
(SIL)

LTD Qty

Limited Quantity

GR

	 1	 5	 10	 25+

 	 22.32 	  21.20 	  20.27 	  19.53 

		  1	 5	 10	 25+
					   
	   13.27 	   12.39 	   11.90 	   11.36 
	   8.74 	   8.43 	   8.12 	   7.94 
				  
	   21.60 	   20.18 	   19.38 	   18.49 
				  
	   21.60 	   20.18 	   19.38 	   18.49 
				  
	   21.60 	   20.52 	   19.62 	   18.90 
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P6 P4

P3 P2

Product Code	 Style	 Size	 Ctn	 Actual (Ship) Wt	
Pillow Collection  - Solid Colors - Made in Italy				  
Smooth Natural (NAT)				  
IT-P4NAT 	 P4 - Small 	 4” x 4” x 1-3/8” 	 200	  6 (6) 
IT-P6NAT 	 P6 - Medium	 6-11/16” x 5-1/8” x 1-9/16” 	 200	  9 (9) 
Linen Embossed Silver Foil (ARG)				  
IT-P3ARG 	 P3 - Mini (Gift Card) 	 3-3/8” x 3-3/8” x 1-1/8” 	 200	  3 (3) 
IT-P4ARG 	 P4 - Small 	 4” x 4” x 1-3/8” 	 200	  6 (6) 
IT-P6ARG 	 P6 - Medium	 6-11/16” x 5-1/8” x 1-9/16” 	 200	  9 (9) 
Natural Kraft E-Flute (AVA)				  
IT-P4AVA 	 P4 - Small 	 4” x 4” x 1-3/8” 	 200	  6 (6) 
IT-P6AVA 	 P6 - Medium	 6-11/16” x 5-1/8” x 1-9/16” 	 200	  9 (9) 
White Gloss (BIA)				  
IT-P3BIA 	 P3 - Mini (Gift Card) 	 3-3/8” x 3-3/8” x 1-1/8” 	 200	  3 (3) 
IT-P4BIA 	 P4 - Small 	 4” x 4” x 1-3/8” 	 200	  6 (6) 
IT-P6BIA 	 P6 - Medium	 6-11/16” x 5-1/8” x 1-9/16” 	 200	  9 (9) 
Linen Ivory (AVO), Celeste (CEL), Chocolate (MAR), Black (NER), Gold (ORO), Gray Groove (GRI), Red (RED) & Navy (NAV)	
IT-P2___ 	 P2 - Micro	 2-3/4” x 2-3/4” x 1” 	 200	  2 (2) 
IT-P3___ 	 P3 - Mini (Gift Card) 	 3-3/8” x 3-3/8” x 1-1/8” 	 200	  3 (3) 
IT-P4___ 	 P4 - Small 	 4” x 4” x 1-3/8” 	 200	  6 (6) 
IT-P6___ 	 P6 - Medium	 6-11/16” x 5-1/8” x 1-9/16” 	 200	  9 (9) 

		  HS	 SS

		  HS	 SS

Pillow Packs

1 Unit = 1 Carton

		  HS	 SS

		  HS	 SS

NAV RED ARG AVO AVA BIA CEL ORO NAT MAR GRI NER

P2   

P3     

P4          

P6        

Printing Information
Pillow Packs- Add charges below to plain product pricing above
Hot-Stamping - Per 100 pieces
	 Minimum Charge	 Less than 1,000 pcs	 1,000 pcs & above
		  Per Color / One Side

Screen Printing - Per 100 pieces
	 1 color	 2 colors	 3 colors
 1 side		  Minimum Print Charge 
		  Less than 1000 pcs
 		  1000 pcs
		  3000 pcs
Applicable screen and plate charges can be found on pages 88 & 90. 

4-Color Process Printing 
also Available!

Contact Customer 
Service for pricing.

GR

	 1	 5	 10	 25+

				  
	  67.89 	  61.48 	  58.81 	  57.47 
	  109.75 	  99.38 	  95.06 	  92.90 
				  
	  76.50 	  69.28 	  66.26 	  64.76 
 	 87.38 	  79.12 	  75.68 	  73.96 
	  149.02 	  134.94 	  129.07 	  126.14  
				  
	  102.21 	  92.55 	  88.53 	  86.52 
	  151.77 	  137.43 	  131.45 	  128.46 
				  
	  62.31 	  56.42 	  53.97 	  52.74 
	  73.79 	  66.82 	  63.91 	  62.46 
 	 114.00 	  103.22 	  98.74 	  96.49  
				  
	  58.78 	  53.22 	  50.91 	  49.75 
 	 70.74 	  64.06 	  61.27 	  59.88 
	  75.41 	  68.29 	  65.32 	  63.83 
 	 121.41 	  109.94 	  105.16 	  102.77 

	 177.00	 26.10	 22.60

	
	 240.00		  463.00		  677.00
	 49.00		  93.00		  136.00
	 34.00		  63.00		  90.00
	 33.00		  59.00		  86.00
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 Organza Bags

Product Code	 Size		  Ctn Pk	 Actual Wt
Organza Bags with Ribbon Drawstring				  
OR-3___10	 3’’ x 4’’	 10	 0.02
OR-4___10	 4’’ x 5-1/2’’	 10	 0.03
OR-5___10	 5’’ x 6-1/2’’ 	 10	 0.04
OR-6___10	 5-1/2’’ x 9’’ 	 10	 0.07
OR-613___10	 6’’ x 14’’  (*Limited Colors)	 10	 0.10

*Limited Colors: 6” x 14” is only available in Black, Navy, Red, Silver & White.

1 Unit = 1 Package

Lavender
(LAV)

Gold
(GOL)

Ivory
(IVO)

Red*
(RED)

Copper
(COP)

White*
(WHI)

Olive
(OLI)

Black*
(BLA)

Lt. Blue
(LBL)

Navy*
(NAV)

Silver*
(SIL)

Burgundy
(BUR)

Turquoise
(TUR)

Fuchsia
(FUC)

Royal Blue
(ROY)

Hunter
(HUN)

Dark Brown
(BRO)

Grape
(GRA)

Light Pink
(PIN)

LTD Qty

GR

	 1	 5	 10	 25+
			 
	   3.34 	   3.11 	   3.05 	   2.95 
	   4.19 	   3.91 	   3.83 	   3.71 
	   4.94 	   4.61 	   4.51 	   4.37 
	   6.38 	   5.95 	   5.83 	   5.64 
	   8.04 	   7.49 	   7.34 	   7.10 
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Product Code	 Size	 Ctn Pk	 Actual Wt
Velveteen Drawstring Bags			 
VE-2___     	 2” x 2-1/2” 	 100	  0.35	
VE-3___      	 3” x 4” 	 100	  0.50 
VE-4___    	 4” x 5-1/2”	 100	  0.90
VE-5___    	 5” x 7” * 	 100	  1.40
*Limited Colors:  5’’ x 7’’ is only available in Grey, Black, Hunter & Royal.

Foil Imprint on Velveteen Bags: Choose from any Standard Metallic or Brushed Metallic colors shown on page 89

1 Unit = 1 Package

			   HS

Velveteen Bags

Hunter
(HUN)

Grey*
(GRE)

Black*
(BLA)

Royal*
(ROY)

Burgundy
(BUR)

Red
(RED)

Turquoise
(TUR)

Pink
(PIN)

Purple
(PUR)

Satin Bags

Add charges below to plain product pricing above
Hot-Stamping - Per 100 pieces, 1 color / 1 side
	 Minimum Print Charge	 Less than 1,000	 1,000 and above
Satin & Velveteen Bags

Applicable plate charges can be found on page 88.

Printing Information

1 Unit = 1 Package

			   HS
Product Code	 Size	 Ctn Pk	 Actual Wt
Satin Bags   Colors:  Black (BLA), Dark Brown (BRO), Gold (GOL), Ivory (IVO), Red (RED), Silver (SIL) & White (WHI)
SB-3___      	 3” x 4” 	 12	 0.07
SB-4___	 4” x 6”	 12	 0.09

Black
(BLA)

White
(WHI)

Ivory
(IVO)

Gold
(GOL)

Silver
(SIL)

Red
(RED)

Dark Brown
(BRO)

* Indicates 
available in 

5” x 7”

Choose from Standard Metallic-A or
Brushed Metallic-A foil colors shown on pg 87.

GR

	 1	 5	 10	 25+
			 
	   26.42 	   25.10 	   24.00 	   23.12 
	   34.06 	   32.35 	   30.93 	   29.80 
	   46.54 	   44.21 	   42.27 	   40.72 
	   63.79 	   60.60 	   57.94 	   55.82 

	 1	 5	 10	 25+
			 
	   6.67 	   6.34 	   6.06 	   5.84 
	   8.62 	   8.19 	   7.83 	   7.54 

	 219.00		  37.90		  33.90
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1 Unit = 1 Package

Organza Wine Bags

Navy
(NAV)

Red
(RED)

Silver
(SIL)

White
(WHI)

Black
(BLA)

				    Actual (Ship)
Product Code 	 Size 	 Dimensions	 Ctn 	 Wt
Heavy Weight Bottle Bags with Twisted Rope Handles 				  
Natural Kraft (B.95) 80% PCW Recycled Content	
SH-WIHDNK 	 1 Bottle Wine	 5-1/2” x 3-1/4” x 13” 	 250	 22 (22)
SH-W2HDNK 	 2 Bottle Wine	 6-1/2” x 3-1/4” x 13” 	 250	 25 (32)
White Kraft (B.95) 40% PCW Recycled Content		
SH-WIHDWK 	 1 Bottle Wine	 5-1/2” x 3-1/4” x 13” 	 250	 22 (22)
SH-W2HDWK 	 2 Bottle Wine	 6-1/2” x 3-1/4” x 13” 	 250	 25 (32) 
Twill Handles Bags: Natural Finish: Kraft (KRA), Black (BLA), White (WHI) & Espresso (ESP) 
MB-MH415 ___ 	 1 Bottle 	 4-1/2” x 4-1/2” x 15”	 100	 14 (14) 
Euro Style Bags
100% Paper Euro Bags with Paper Handles: Natural Kraft (NAT) & White (WHI)
ET-P5___	 1 Bottle	 5” x 3-1/2” x 13”	 100	 11 (11)
Rope Handle Bags: Black Matte (BLA), Platinum Matte (PLA) & White Matte (WHI) 
ET-M5___ 	 1 Bottle - BLA or WHI 	 5” x 3-1/2” x 13” 	 100	 11 (11)
ET-M5PLA	 1 Bottle - PLA Only	 5” x 3-1/2” x 13” 	 100	 11 (11)
Paper Shopping Bags with Twisted Rope Handles 
Natural Kraft (B.60) 100% Recycled, 95% PCW - Made in USA
SH-WINK 	 1 Bottle 	 5-1/2” x 3-1/4” x 13” 	 250	 18 (27)
Black Kraft (B.63) 100% Recycled, 95% PCW - Made in USA
SH-WIRBLA 	 1 Bottle 	 5-1/2” x 3-1/4” x 13”	 250	 18 (27)
Mod Wine Bags (180 gsm with die cut handles) Colors: Black (BLA) & White (WHI) - N/A 2 Sided Print
MB-514___ 	 1 Bottle 	 4-1/2” x 3-3/8” x 15-1/2”	 100	 17 (17) 
Organza Sheer Bags with Ribbon Drawstring: Navy (NAV), Red (RED), Silver (SIL), White (WHI), & Black (BLA)			 
OR-613___10	 1 bottle 750 ml	 6’’ x 14’’	 10	 0.1

		  HS	 SS

		  HS	 SS

		  HS	 SS

Mod Bags
(WHI)

(BLA)

	 FL	 HS	 SS

	 FL	 HS	 SS

Wine & Bottle Bags

(NK)
(BLA)

Paper
Shopping Bags

Twill Handle Bags

(ESP) (KRA)

(BLA) (WHI)

Add charges below to plain product pricing above

Hot-Stamping - Per 1,000 pieces or Minimum Charge if less.		  Up to 25 Sq In	 26 - 50 Sq Inch
	 Mod Bags
	 Euro Style Bags
	 Paper Shopping Bags

Products also available screen & flexo printed.

Printing Information

M5PLAM5WHI
M5BLA

Matte Laminate
w/ Rope Handles

100% Paper
w/ Paper Handles

P5WHI P5NAT

Heavy Weight
Bottle Bags

(HDNK)

(HDWK)

Euro Style Bags

LTD Qty

Limited Quantity

GR

			  1	 5	 10	 25+
				  
		    
		  142.78 	   123.74 	   119.57 	  116.60 
	   	 156.62 	   135.74 	   131.17 	  127.91 

		  189.60	 164.32	 158.79	 154.84
		  206.40	 178.88	 172.86	 167.56 

 		  203.40 	  176.28 	  170.35 	  166.11 
		   
		
		  152.24 	   142.76 	   139.61 	  133.29 
					   
		    174.29 	   154.33 	   146.23 	  138.14 
		    175.71 	   155.58 	   147.42 	  139.26 		
	
		
		   94.87 	   89.00 	   87.32 	   82.28 
					   
		    161.12 	   150.61 	   147.81 	  140.10 
						    
 		  240.58 	  208.50 	  201.48 	  196.47 

  		  8.04 	   7.49 	   7.34 	   7.10 

	 349.00		  376.00	
	 251.00		  280.00	
	 233.00		  264.00
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Single Slide Closure
Lid slides from top along

recessed side channels

Bottle Dividers
2-Bottle Box includes removable

divider and has securely
knotted rope handle.

Eco-Friendly Boxes
100% FSC Certified Pine Wood

Wooden Bottle Boxes

1 Unit = 1 Carton

Price per EACH

Product Code	 Size	 Ctn
Process Printed Wooden Bottle Boxes
PR-WWBB1W	 One Bottle - 13-1/2” x 3-1/2” x 3-1/2”	 12
PR-WWBB2W	 Two Bottle - 13-1/2” x 7” x 3-1/2”	 12

			   Actual (Ship)
Product Code	 Size	 Ctn	 Wt
Wooden Bottle Boxes
WW-BB1W	 One Bottle - 13-1/2” x 3-1/2” x 3-1/2”	 12	 14 (21)
WW-BB2W	 Two Bottle - 13-1/2” x 7” x 3-1/2”	 12	 22 (38)

Price above includes one side printing, product and ALL set up charges.

Exact PMS colors are not possible as all colors are converted to 
CMYK. Reference a Pantone PMS color bridge to see how your PMS 
color will appear. Prices subject to review of art.  Additional charges 
may apply to orders with excess ink coverage.

Must be ordered in full cases.
Production Time:  7-10 business days from proof approval

Subject to review of artwork and pricing if print area exceeds 75% 
of print surface.		

4-Color Process Print
Minimum 24 Pieces

New!

Unprinted Wooden Bottle Boxes

GR

 		  24	 48	 96	 192+

		   22.56 	  19.94 	  18.37 	  16.62 
 		  34.68 	  31.11 	  28.51 	  26.62 

	 Each	 1	 5	 10	 25+

 	 20.28 	  161.33 	  151.60 	  149.17 	  146.74 
 	 33.69 	  268.21 	  252.04 	  248.00 	  243.95 
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Price above includes one side printing, product and ALL set up charges.

Exact PMS colors are not possible as all colors are converted to 
CMYK. Reference a Pantone PMS color bridge to see how your PMS 
color will appear. Prices subject to review of art.  Additional charges 
may apply to orders with excess ink coverage.

Must be ordered in full cases.
Production Time:  7-10 business days from proof approval

Subject to review of artwork and pricing if print area exceeds 75% 
of print surface.	

Minimum 50 Boxes
4-Color Process PrintRigid Folding Wine Boxes

Step One: Step Two: Step Three:

•	  Black Matte Anti Scratch finish now in 2-bottle
•	  Ships flat, easy open & fully collapsible
•	  Magnetic Closure
•	  Full length inserts included for BB2

Product Code	 Style	 Size	 Ctn
Wine Bottle Carriers			 
PR-ITBS1___	 Sculpted 1 Bottle Carrier	 3-1/2 x 3-1/2 x 15	 100
PR-ITBC1___	 1B Carrier w/Window	 3-1/2 x 3-1/2 x 15	 50
PR-ITBC2___	 2B Carrier w/Window	 7 x 3-1/2 x 15	 30
PR-ITBC3___	 3B Carrier w/Window	 10-5/8 x 3-1/2 x 15	 30
PR-ITWT4___	 Open Style, 4 bottles	 7 x 7 x 13-3/4	 30
PR-ITWT6___	 Open Style, 6 bottles	 10-5/8 x 7 x 13-3/4	 30
Wine Bottle  Boxes			 
PR-ITBBMNER	 1B Magnum (Top Opening)	  4-1/2 x 4-1/2 x 16-3/4	 20
PR-ITBBV1TAW	 1B Box (Top Opening)	 3-1/2 x 3-1/2 x 13-3/8	 50
IT-BBV1NAT	      1B Box (Top Opening)	      3-1/2” x 3-1/2” x 15” 	                           50
PR-ITBBV1____	      1B Box (Top Opening)	               3-1/2” x 3-1/2” x 15”                            50
PR-ITBB1___	 1B Box (Side Opening)	 3-3/4 x 3-3/4 x 13-3/8	 100
PR-ITBB2___	 2B Box (w/inserts)	 7-1/4 x 3-1/2 x 13-3/8	 30
PR-ITBB3___	 3B Box (w/inserts)	 11 x 3-1/2 x 13-3/8	 30

Product Code	 Style	 Actual Wt
Process Printed - Rigid Folding Wine Boxes: Matte Black (MBLA) w/ Anti Scratch Finish & White Gloss (GWHI)
PR-RFBB1___	 13-1/2 x 3-1/2 x 3-1/2 (White Gloss Only)	 0.8
PR-RFBB2___	 13-1/2 x 7 x 3-1/2 (w/inserts)	 1.1

Product Code	 Style	 Actual Ship Wt 
White Gloss Finish (GWHI)
RF-XBB1GWHI	 13-1/2 x 3-1/2 x 3-1/2 	 0.8
RF-XBB2GWHI	 13-1/2 x 7 x 3-1/2 (w/inserts)	 1.1
Black Matte (MBLA) with Anti Scratch Finish
RF-XBB2MBLA	 13-1/2 x 7 x 3-1/2 (w/inserts)	 1.1

Price per EACH

Minimum 60 Boxes
4-Color Process PrintWine Carriers & Boxes

Unprinted Boxes

Price includes
One Side Printing, Product, 

and ALL Setup Charges!

Price per EACH

GR

		  60	 120	 300	 600+
					   
	   4.71 	   3.89 	   3.54 	   3.43 
	   4.54 	   3.74 	   3.38 	   3.29 
	   6.58 	   5.72 	   5.26 	   5.14 
	   7.57 	   6.68 	   6.18 	   6.06 
	   6.17 	   5.32 	   4.88 	   4.77 
	   6.66 	   5.80 	   5.34 	   5.22 
				  
	   5.54 	   4.71 	   4.32 	   4.18 
	   4.72 	   3.91 	   3.55 	   3.43
	   4.60 	   3.78 	   3.43 	   3.32 
	   4.69 	   3.88 	   3.54 	   3.42 
	   5.40 	   4.58 	   4.14 	   4.00 
	   7.88 	   6.98 	   6.46 	   6.34 
	   8.34 	   7.43 	   6.89 	   6.75 

		  50	 100	 250	 500
					   
 	 14.14 	  13.37 	  12.98 	  12.60 
 	 19.78 	  19.02 	  18.63 	  18.09 

	 1-4	 5-49	 50-99	 100+	
				  
 	 14.01 	  9.20 	  8.97 	  8.83 
	  21.30 	  13.99 	  13.63 	  13.42 
				  
  	 23.19 	  15.23 	  14.84 	  14.61 
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Italian Wine Packaging

“Tawny” 
Textured Rib

1 Unit = 1 Package					     Actual (Ship)
Product Code	 Style	 Size		  Ctn	 Weight 
Textured Rib Colors: Bordeaux (BOR), Tawny (TAW) & Red (RED)					   
IT-BC2TAW	 2B Carrier w/Window	 7” x 3-1/2” x 16” 		  30	 7 (15)
IT-BC3TAW	 3B Carrier w/Window	 10-5/8” x 3-1/2” x 16” 		  30	 10 (18)
IT-BC4TAW 	 4B Carrier w/Window	 7” x 7” x 13” 		  50	 5 (14)
IT-BBV1TAW	 1B Box (Top Opening)	 3-1/2" x 3-1/2" x 13-38"		  50	 12(13)
IT-BB2TAW	 2B Box (w/inserts)	 7-1/4” x 3-1/2” x 13-3/8”		  30	 7 (13)
IT-BB3TAW	 3B Box (w/inserts)	 11” x 3-1/2” x 13-3/8”		  30	 27 (27)

BBV1

Slivv Protective Paper Sleeves for Bottles

1 Unit = 1 Package				    Actual (Ship)
Product Code	 Style	 Size	 Ctn	 Weight 
Slivv Paper Bottle Transport Sleeves - 100% Recycled Material
EP-SLMINI	 2-2.25” dia. bottles (375 ml / 12 oz)	 2.4” x 9.4”	 150	 8 (10)
EP-SLPRO	 2.75-3.25” dia bottles (375 to 750 ml)	 3” x 11.8”	 100	 8 (10)
EP-SLMEGA	 3.75-4.5” dia bottles (750 ml to 1.5 L)	 3.9” x 13.4”	 100	 9 (17)

PRO

MINI

MEGA

100% recycled paper sleeves provide a renewable protective alternative to plastic bubble wrap. Unique corrugated shock-absorbing design 
allows for flat storage and easy packaging, while featuring a bottom closure to keep your wine or other fragile items in place during transit.

IT-SLPRO Slivvs are compatible with our 
selection of IT-BB2 & IT-BB3 Bottle Boxes.

Ideal for local courier delivery.

GR

 	 1	 5	 10	 25+

	  88.95 	  80.55 	  77.04 	  75.29 
	 118.21 	  107.04 	  102.39 	  100.06 
	 119.18 	  107.92 	  103.22 	  100.88 
 	 81.89 	  74.15 	  70.93 	  69.32 
 	155.37 	  140.69 	  134.57 	  131.52 
 	174.09 	  157.64 	  150.79 	  147.36 

 	 1	 5	 10	 25+

	 96.33	 90.33	 88.33	 84.34
	 92.59	 86.83	 84.91	 81.07
	 99.56	 93.36	 91.30	 87.16
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BBV 1

BC1

BBM

“Nero” 
Matte Black Linen

Bottle Carriers,
Bottle Side-Opening

and \Bottle Boxes w/ inserts

BC1

BBV1 

“Natural Kraft” 
Smooth Finish

Bottle Carriers,
and Bottle Boxes w/ inserts

Italian Wine Packaging

1 Unit = 1 Package				    Actual (Ship)
Product Code	 Style	 Size	 Ctn	 Weight 
“Nero” Matte Black Linen (NER)			 
IT-HXBC1NER	 1B Hex Carrier w/Rope	 3-3/4” x 3-3/4” x 14	 50	 11 (12)
IT-HXBC2NER	 2B Hex Carrier w/Rope	 8” x 3-3/4” x 14	 30	 11 (11)
IT-BBV1NER	 1B Box (Top Opening)                  3-1/2” x 3-1/2” x 15”                    50               13 (13)
IT-BC1NER	 1B Carrier w/Window	 3-1/2” x 3-1/2” x 15” 	 50	 12 (12)
IT-BC2NER30	 2B Carrier w/Window	 7” x 3-1/2” x 15” 	 30	 11 (11)
IT-BC3NER30	 3B Carrier w/Window	 10-5/8” x 3-1/2” x 15” 	 30	 15 (15)
IT-BBMNER	 1B Magnum (Top Opening)	 4-1/2” x 4-1/2” x16-3/4”	 20	 9 (9)
IT-BB1NER	 1B Box (Side Opening)	 3-3/4” x 3-3/4” x 13-3/8”	 100	 37 (37)
IT-BB2NER	 2B Box (w/inserts)	 7-1/4” x 3-1/2” x 13-3/8”	 30	 22 (22)
IT-BB3NER	 3B Box (w/inserts)	 11” x 3-1/2” x 13-3/8”	 30	 27 (27)
IT-WT4NER	 Open Style, 4 bottles	 7” x 7” x 13-3/4”   	 30	 12 (14)
IT-WT6NER	 Open Style, 6 bottles   	 10-5/8” x 7” x 13-3/4”  	 30	 17 (17)
Natural Kraft Smooth Finish (NAT)		
IT-HXBC1NAT	 1B Hex Carrier w/Rope	 3-3/4” x 3-3/4” x 14	 50	 11 (12)
IT-HXBC2NAT	 2B Hex Carrier w/Rope	 8” x 3-3/4” x 14	 30	 11 (11)
IT-BC1NAT	 1B Carrier w/Window	 3-1/2” x 3-1/2” x 15” 	 50	 12 (12)
IT-BC2NAT30	 2B Carrier w/Window	 7” x 3-1/2” x 15” 	 30	 11 (11)
IT-BC3NAT30	 3B Carrier w/Window	 10-5/8” x 3-1/2” x 15” 	 30	 15 (15)
IT-BBV1NAT	 1B Box (Top Opening)	 3-1/2” x 3-1/2” x 15” 	 50	 13 (13)
IT-BB2NAT	 2B Box (w/inserts)	 7-1/4” x 3-1/2” x 13-3/8”	 30	 22 (22)
IT-BB3NAT	 3B Box (w/inserts)	 11” x 3-1/2” x 13-3/8”	 30	 27 (28)
IT-WT4NAT	 Open Style, 4 bottles	 7” x 7” x 13-3/4”   	 30	 12 (14)	
IT-WT6NAT	 Open Style, 6 bottles 	 10-5/8” x 7” x 13-3/4”  	 30	 17 (17)

			   SS

			   SS

Italian Wine Packaging
Add charges below to plain product pricing - Per 100 pieces	  

		  1 Color	 2 Colors	 3 Colors
1 side	  Minimum Print Charge 
 	 Less than 1000 pcs
	  1000 pcs 
	  3000 pcs
	 5000 pcs 	

Screen Printing Information
Minimum 100 Pieces

Hex Carriers
1 & 2 Bottle Carriers

Open Style

Open Style

GR

 	 1	 5	 10	 25+

	  95.73 	  86.69 	  82.92 	  81.03 
	  91.08 	  82.48 	  78.89 	  77.10 
 	 80.75 	  73.12 	  69.94 	  68.35 
	  74.52 	  67.48 	  64.55 	  63.08 
 	 82.40 	  74.61 	  71.37 	  69.75 
	 109.80 	  99.43 	  95.11 	  92.94 
	  50.90 	  46.09 	  44.09 	  43.09 
	 214.73 	  194.44 	  185.99 	  181.76 
 	151.10 	  136.83 	  130.88 	  127.90 
 	166.73 	  150.97 	  144.41 	  141.13 
	  81.89 	  74.15 	  70.93 	  69.32 
 	 98.63 	  89.31 	  85.43 	  83.48 
				  
	  85.93 	  77.81 	  74.43 	  72.73 
 	 85.19 	  77.14 	  73.79 	  72.11 
 	 69.09 	  62.56 	  59.84 	  58.48 
 	 76.33 	  69.12 	  66.11 	  64.61 
 	101.80 	  92.18 	  88.18 	  86.17 
 	 75.11 	  68.01 	  65.05 	  63.58 
 	128.73 	  116.56 	  111.50 	  108.96 
 	143.51 	  129.95 	  124.30 	  121.48 
	  69.16 	  62.63 	  59.91 	  58.54 
	  84.18 	  76.22 	  72.91 	  71.25 

Screen Charges for New Artwork = $75 (per screen/per color). Repeat Orders (same artwork/size) screen charges waived.	

	 240.00		  463.00		  677.00
	 49.00		  93.00		  136.00
	 34.00		  63.00		  90.00
	 33.00		  59.00		  86.00
	 30.00		  57.00		  84.00
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Italian Wine Packaging

				    Actual (Ship)
Product Code	 Style	 Size	 Ctn	 Weight 
White Kraft Smooth Finish (WHI)					   
IT-BC2WHI	 2B Carrier w/Window	 7” x 3-1/2” x 15” 	 30	 11 (11)
IT-BC3WHI	 3B Carrier w/Window	 10-5/8” x 3-1/2” x 15” 	 30	 15 (15)
IT-WT4WHI	 Open Style, 4 bottles	 7” x 7” x 13-3/4”	 30	 12 (14)
IT-WT6WHI	 Open Style, 6 bottles 	 10-5/8” x 7” x 13-3/4”	 30	 17 (17)
“Juta Blu” Matte Navy Linen (NAV) 					   
IT-BC2___	 2B Carrier w/Window	 7” x 3-1/2” x 15” 	 30	 11 (11)
IT-B3___	 3B Carrier w/Window	 10-5/8” x 3-1/2” x 15” 	 30	 15 (15)
IT-BB2NAV	 2B Box (w/inserts)	 7-1/4” x 3-1/2” x 13-3/8”	 30	 22 (22)
IT-BB3NAV	 3B Box (w/inserts)	 11” x 3-1/2” x 13-3/8”	 30	 27 (27)

			   SS

			   SS

1 Unit = 1 Ctn

“White Kraft” 
Smooth Finish

“Juta Blu” 
Matte Navy Linen

Bottle Carriers,
and Bottle Boxes w/ inserts

E-Commerce Boxes

“Spun Bianco” 
White Embossed

“SpunOro” 
Matte Gold Embossed

In Stock Now

“Spun Oro” (SORO) & “Spun Bianco” (SBIA)  
IT-BBV1____	 1B Box (Top Opening)          3-1/2” x 3-1/2” x 15”               50	                       13 (13)
IT-BC1____	 1B Carrier w/Window	 3-1/2” x 3-1/2” x 15”               50	                       12 (12)
IT-BC2___	 2B Carrier w/Window	 7” x 3-1/2” x 15”                      30	                       11 (11)
IT-BC3____	 3B Carrier w/Window	 10-5/8” x 3-1/2” x 15”              30	                      15 (15)
IT-BB1SORO	 1B Box (Side Opening)	 3-3/4” x 3-3/4” x 13-3/8”         100                     37 (37)
IT-BB2___	 2B Box (w/inserts)	 7-1/4” x 3-1/2” x 13-3/8”          30	                      22 (22)
IT-BB3____	 3B Box (w/inserts)	 11” x 3-1/2” x 13-3/8”              30                      27 (27)

			   SS

In Stock Now

Open Style

GR

 	 1	 5	 10	 25+

 	 79.10 	  71.62 	  68.51 	  66.95 		
 	105.44 	  95.47 	  91.32 	  89.25 
	 78.26 	  70.86 	  67.78 	  66.24 
 	 94.77 	  85.81 	  82.08 	  80.22 
				  
	  82.40 	  74.61 	  71.37 	  69.75 
	 109.80 	  99.43 	  95.11 	  92.94 
	 151.10 	  136.83 	  130.88 	  127.90 
	 166.73 	  150.97 	  144.41 	  141.13 

 	 80.75 	  73.12 	  69.94 	  68.35 
 	 74.52 	  67.48 	  64.55 	  63.08 
 	 82.40 	  74.61 	  71.37 	  69.75 
 	109.80 	  99.43 	  95.11 	  92.94 
 	214.73 	  194.44 	  185.99 	  181.76 
 	151.10 	  136.83 	  130.88 	  127.90 
 	166.73 	  150.97 	  144.41 	  141.13 
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Italian Wine Packaging

1 Unit = 1 Package				    Actual (Ship)
Product Code	 Style	 Size	 Ctn	 Weight 
“Alpine Snowflake” (SNO) Linen Texture 					   
IT-BC1SNO	 1B Carrier w/Window	 3-1/2” x 3-1/2” x 15” 	 50	 12 (12)
IT-BC2SNO	 2B Carrier w/Window	 7” x 3-1/2” x 15” 	 30	 11 (11)
IT-BC3SNO	 3B Carrier w/Window	 10-5/8” x 3-1/2” x 15” 	 30	 15 (15)
IT-BB1SNO	 1B Box (Side Opening)	 3-3/4” x 3-3/4” x 13-3/8”	 100	 31 (33)
IT-BB2SNO	 2B Box (w/inserts)	 7-1/4” x 3-1/2” x 13-3/8”	 30	 22 (25)
IT-BB3SNO	 3B Box (w/inserts)	 11” x 3-1/2” x 13-3/8”	 30	 27 (28)
IT-SH7SNO	 Shopping Bag	 7-1/2” x 3-1/2” x 9-3/4”	 100	 19 (21)
IT-SH9SNO	 Shopping Bag	 9” x 4” x 12-3/4”	 100	 11 (12)
IT-SH12SNO	 Shopping Bag	 12-1/8” x 4-3/4” x 15”	 100	 13 (17)
“Oro” Matte Gold Linen (ORO) 
IT-BC1ORO	 1B Carrier w/Window	 3-1/2” x 3-1/2” x 15” 	 50	 12 (12)
IT-BB1ORO	 1B Box (Side Opening)	 3-3/4” x 3-3/4” x 13-3/8”	 100	 37 (37)
IT-BB3ORO	 3B Box (w/inserts)	 11” x 3-1/2” x 13-3/8”	 30	 27 (27))
“Barn Wood” Satin Embossed (WOO)
IT-BC1WOO	 1B Carrier w/Window	 3-1/2” x 3-1/2” x 15” 	 50	 12 (12)
IT-BC2WOO	 2B Carrier w/Window	 7” x 3-1/2” x 15” 	 30	 11 (11)
IT-BB2WOO	 2B Box (w/inserts)	 7-1/4” x 3-1/2” x 13-3/8”	 30	 22 (25)
IT-BB3WOO	 3B Box (w/inserts)	 11” x 3-1/2” x 13-3/8”	 30	 27 (27)
“Argento” Metallic Silver Foil (ARG) Linen Embossed Texture				  
IT-BC2ARG30	 2B Carrier w/Window	 7” x 3-1/2” x 15” 	 30	 11 (11)
IT-BC3ARG30	 3B Carrier w/Window	 10-5/8” x 3-1/2” x 15” 	 30	 15 (15)
IT-BB2ARG	 2B Box (w/inserts)	 7-1/4” x 3-1/2” x 13-3/8”	 30	 22 (25)
IT-BB3ARG	 3B Box (w/inserts)	 11” x 3-1/2” x 13-3/8”	 30	 27 (28)
IT-BB1ARG	 1B Box (Side Opening)	 3-3/4” x 3-3/4” x 13-3/8”	 100	 31 (33)

			   SS

			   SS

			   SS

LTD Qty

“Alpine Snowflake” 
Linen Embossed 

1, 2 & 3 Bottle Carriers,  
Boxes, & Bags

“Argento” 
Metallic Silver  Linen Foil

1, 2 & 3 Bottle Carriers,
Bottle Boxes w/ inserts 

and Bottle Side-Opening

“Barn Wood”
Satin Embossed

1, 2 & 3 Bottle Carriers
Bottle Boxes w/ inserts

Limited Quantity

“Oro” 
Matte Gold Linen

Bottle Carriers,
Bottle Boxes w/ inserts 

and Bottle Side-Opening

BC1

Limited Quantity

			   SS

Limited Quantity

LTD Qty

LTD Qty

LTD Qty

LTD Qty

LTD Qty

GR
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 	 80.42 	  72.82 	  69.65 	  68.07 
 	 84.25 	  76.29 	  72.97 	  71.32 
 	112.27 	  101.66 	  97.24 	  95.03 
	  189.97 	   172.02 	   164.54 	   160.80 
 	149.38 	  135.26 	  129.38 	  126.44 
	 169.67 	  153.64 	  146.96 	  143.62 
	 114.71 	  103.87 	  99.35 	  97.09 
	 131.09 	  118.70 	  113.54 	  110.96 
	 160.58 	  145.41 	  139.08 	  135.92 
				  
	  67.74 	   61.34 	   58.67 	   57.34 	    
	  195.20 	   176.76 	   169.07 	   165.23 
	  151.56 	   137.24 	   131.27 	   128.29 
	  
	  67.74 	   61.34 	   58.67 	   57.34 
 	 74.90 	   67.83 	   64.88 	   63.40
	  137.36 	   124.38 	   118.98 	   116.27 
	  151.56 	   137.24 	   131.27 	   128.29

 	 95.99 	  86.92 	  83.14 	  81.25 
 	129.46 	  117.23 	  112.13 	  109.59 
	 179.88 	  162.89 	  155.80 	  152.26 
	 201.50 	  182.46 	  174.53 	  170.56 
	 232.36 	  210.40 	  201.26 	  196.68 
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Screen Printing Information
Minimum 100 Pieces

Italian Wine Packaging
Add charges below to plain product pricing - Per 100 pieces	

		  1 Color	 2 Colors	 3 Colors
Minimum Print Charge 	
 	 Less than 1000 pcs
	  1000 pcs 
	  3000 pcs
	 5000 pcs 	

Italian Wine Packaging

1 Unit = 1 Package					     Actual (Ship)
Product Code	 Style	 Size	 Colors	 Ctn	 Weight 
 “Constellation” Smooth Finish (CON)
IT-BC1CON	 1B Carrier w/Window	 3-1/2” x 3-1/2” x 15” 		  50	 12 (12)
IT-BC2CON	 2B Carrier w/Window	 7” x 3-1/2” x 15” 		  30	 11 (11)
IT-BC3CON	 3B Carrier w/Window	 10-5/8” x 3-1/2” x 15” 		  30	 15 (15)
 “Grigio” Gray Groove (GRI) & “Pelle Rosso” Red (PRO) & “Pelle Marrone” (PMA)				  
IT-BC1___	 1B Carrier w/Window 	 3-1/2” x 3-1/2” x 15” 	 GRI & SBI	 50	 12 (12)
IT-BC2___30	 2B Carrier w/Window	 7” x 3-1/2” x 15” 	 All Colors	 30	 11 (11)
IT-BC3___30	 3B Carrier w/Window	 10-5/8” x 3-1/2” x 15” 	 GRI & PRO	 30	 15 (15)

			   SS

			   SS

IT Color Collection

“Constellation” 
Smooth Finish

1, 2 & 3 Bottle Carriers

“Pelle Rosso” 
Red Pebble

2 & 3 Bottle Carriers

“Grigio”
Gray Groove

1, 2 & 3 Bottle Carriers

“Pelle M arrone” 
Chocolate Pebble
2 & 3 Bottle Carriers

(SNO) (ARG) (SBIA) (PRO) (SORO)(CON) (WHI) (TAW)(PMA) (GRI) (NER)(NAT)(NAV)

GR

Screen Charges for New Artwork = $75 (per screen/per color).
Repeat Orders (same artwork/size) screen charges waived. 

	 240.00		 463.00		  677.00
	 49.00		  93.00		  136.00
	 34.00		  63.00		  90.00
	 33.00		  59.00		  86.00
	 30.00		  57.00		  84.00

 	 1	 5	 10	 25+

 	 80.42 	  72.82 	  69.65 	  68.07 
	  84.25 	  76.29 	  72.97 	  71.32 
	 112.27 	  101.66 	  97.24 	  95.03 
				  
 	 74.52 	  67.48 	  64.55 	  63.08 
 	 82.40 	  74.61 	  71.37 	  69.75 
 	109.80 	  99.43 	  95.11 	  92.94 
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Product Code	 Size	 Ctn Pk	 Actual (Ship) Wt
Cesto Trays - Made in Italy
Natural E-Flute (AVA)	
IT-CE5AVA	 5-1/8” x 3-3/4” x 2-1/2”	 200	 11 (11)
IT-CE8AVA	 8-5/8” x 6-1/16” x 2-3/8”	 50	 11 (11)
IT-CE12AVA	 12-1/2” x 8-5/8” x 3-5/16”	 30	 13 (15)
IT-CE14AVA	 14-1/2” x 10-3/8” x 3-15/16”	 30	 17 (19)
IT-CE16AVA	 16-7/8” x 11-3/4” x 4-5/16”	 30	 30 (32)
Colors: Black E-Flute (BLA) and Alpine Snowflake (SNO)
IT-CE8BLA	 8-5/8” x 6-1/16” x 2-3/8”	 50	 11 (11)
IT-CE12SNO	 12-1/2” x 8-5/8” x 3-5/16”	 30	 13 (15)
IT-CE12BLA	 12-1/2” x 8-5/8” x 3-5/16”	 30	 13 (15)
Hexagon Folding Tray (Smooth Natural Kraft) - Made in Italy
IT-HX8NAT     	 8” x 6-5/8” x 2-3/4”	 50	 13 (24)
IT-HX11NAT	 11-3/8” x 9” x 3-3/8”	 30	 13 (18)
IT-HX15NAT	 15” x 11-3/4” x 4”	 30	 20 (28)
Hi Back Folding Tray (Natural Eflute Texture) - Made in Italy
IT-TH12AVA     	 12-1/8” x 9-3/8” x 4-1/8”	 30	 14 (15)
IT-TH15AVA	 15-3/4” x 12-1/2” x 5-7/8”	 30	 24 (24)

Italian Folding Trays

			   SS

1 Unit = 1 Ctn

16-7/8” 
IT-CE16AVA

14-1/2”
IT-CE14AVA

12-1/2”
IT-CE12AVA

8-5/8”
IT-CE8AVA

5-1/8” 
IT-CE5AVA

12-1/2”
IT-CE12BLA

8-5/8”
IT-CE8BLA

12-1/2”
IT-CE12SNO

Cesto Trays

Hex Trays Hi-Back Trays

GR

	  	 1	 5	 10	 25+
	

	  157.91 	  142.99 	  136.77 	  133.67 
 	 90.53 	  81.97 	  78.41 	  76.63 
 	 95.94 	  86.87 	  83.09 	  81.21 
 	 109.19 	  98.88 	  94.58 	  92.43 
 	 134.92 	  122.18 	  116.86 	  114.21 
				  
	  90.53 	  81.97 	  78.41 	  76.63 
 	 104.93 	  95.01 	  90.88 	  88.82 
	  95.94 	  86.87 	  83.09 	  81.21 
				  
 	 144.20 	  130.57 	  124.89 	  122.06 
	  106.91 	  96.81 	  92.60 	  90.49 
	  146.23 	  132.41 	  126.65 	  123.78  
				  
	  108.13 	  97.91 	  93.65 	  91.53 
	  166.60 	  150.86 	  144.30 	  141.02 
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Italian Market Totes

Product Code 	 Size	 Ctn 	 Actual (Ship) Wt 
Market Totes (folding e-flute corrugated) - Made in Italy		
Natural Kraft (Smooth Finish)		
IT-MT6NAT	 6” x 4-1/4” x 2”  (5-1/4” x 3-3/8” bottom) 	 100	 10 (11)	
IT-MT8NAT	 8-1/4” x 6” x 3-1/4”  (4-1/4” x 6-3/8” bottom)	 50	 10 (13)
IT-MT10NAT	 10-1/4” x 8-1/4” x 4”  (6” x 8” bottom)	 50	 16 (19)
“Seta Nero” Black Matte Linen embossed		
IT-MT6NER	 6” x 4-1/4” x 2”  (5-1/4” x 3-3/8” bottom) 	 100	 10 (11)
IT-MT8NER	 8-1/4” x 6” x 3-1/4”  (4-1/4” x 6-3/8” bottom)	 50	 10 (13)
IT-MT10NER	 10-1/4” x 8-1/4” x 4”  (6” x 8” bottom)	 50	 16 (19)

Product Code	 Size (W x L)	 Pkg	
Basket Bags - Flat Bottom - Clear (1.2 mil)
BB-1620CLEF	 16” x 20”	 100
BB-2024CLEF	 20” x 24”	 100
Economy Clear Crimp Bottom Bags - Heat-sealable (1.2 Mil. co-ex film)
PO-EBAG7	 7” x 4” x 18”	 100	

1 Unit = 1 Ctn

1 Unit = 1 Pkg
Compatible Bags

			   SS

Bag: BB-2024CLEF

Bag: PO-EBAG7

Bag: BB-1620CLEF

Natural Kraft

IT-MT6NAT IT-MT8NAT IT-MT10NAT IT-MT10NER IT-MT8NER IT-MT6NER

Seta Nero

GR

	 1	 5	 10	 25+

	  171.81 	  155.57 	  148.81 	  145.43 
 	 127.46 	  115.41 	  110.40 	  107.89 
 	 148.46 	  134.44 	  128.59 	  125.67 
				  
	  188.39 	  170.59 	  163.17 	  159.47 
	  138.56 	  125.47 	  120.01 	  117.28 
 	 167.08 	  151.29 	  144.72 	  141.43 

	 1	 5	 10	 25+

	   27.42 	   24.81 	   24.13 	   23.34 
	   44.94 	   40.67 	   39.55 	   38.25
 
	   24.15 	   21.86 	   21.26 	   20.56 
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Polypropylene Rolls

Basket Bags, Shrink Domes & Wrap

1 Unit = 1 Roll or Package

Product Code	 Size (W x L)		  Pkg	 Actual (Ship) Wt
Basket Bags - Crystal Clear BOPP Film (1.2 mil) - Made in USA
Flat Bottom
BB-1418CLEF	 14” x 18”	 Flat Bottom	 100	 3 (3)
BB-1620CLEF	 16” x 20”	 Flat Bottom	 100	 5 (5)
BB-1824CLEF	 18” x 24”	 Flat Bottom	 100	 5 (5)
BB-2024CLEF	 20” x 24”	 Flat Bottom	 100	 6 (6)
BB-2030CLEF	 20” x 30”	 Flat Bottom	 100	 8 (8)
BB-2430CLEF	 24” x 30”	 Flat Bottom	 100	 8 (9)
Round Bottom
BB-18CLE	 18” x 24”	 Round Bottom	 100	 4 (4)
BB-20CLE	 20” x 30”	 Round Bottom	 100	 5 (5)
BB-24CLE	 24” x 30”	 Round Bottom	 100	 6 (6)
BB-28CLE	 28” x 40”	 Round Bottom	 100	 9 (9)
Shrink Domes - Clear (1.0 mil) - Made in USA			 
HE-D2020	 20” x 20”	 Round Bottom	 100	 4 (4) 
HE-D2424	 24” x 24”	 Round Bottom	 100	 6 (6) 
HE-D2626	 26” x 26”	 Round Bottom	 100	 7 (7)  
HE-D3434	 34” x 34”	 Round Bottom	 100	 12 (12) 

Crystal Clear  •  FDA Compliant for Direct Food Contact  •  Shrinks at Low Temperatures
45% / 45% Shrink Factor

Basket Bags retain shape & don’t shrink.
FDA Compliant for Direct Food Contact

Gold Stripes
(GOL)

Christmas Mint
(MIN)

Let it Snow
(LET)

Amber (AMB) Red (RED)Clear (CLE)

ClearClear

Gold Stars
 (STA)

Silver Houndstooth
(SHO)

White Lattice
(WLA)

Product Code	 Size	 Mil Wt	 Pkg	 Actual (Ship) Wt	
Poly Rolls - Made in USA (BOPP Film)
Clear
PO-20CLE	 20” x 100’	 1.0 mil	 1	  2 (2)
PO-30CLE	 30” x 100’	 1.0 mil	 1	  2 (2)
PO-301500CLE	 30” x 1500’	 1.2 mil	 1	  24 (24) 
PO-40CLE	 40” x 100’	 1.0 mil	 1	  3 (3)
PO-401500CLE	 40” x 1500’	 1.2 mil	 1	  30 (30) 
Stock Colors & Prints -  1.0 Mil				  
PO-30___	 30” x 100’ - RED Only	 1	 2 (2)
PO-40___	 40” x 100’ - AMB & RED	 1	 3 (3)
PO-P30___	 30” x 100’ - Prints		  1	 2 (2)

1 Unit = 1 Roll

MADE IN THE

GR

	 1	 5	 10	 25+
					   
	
	  22.05 	   19.95 	   19.40 	   18.77 
	  27.42 	   24.81 	   24.13 	   23.34 
	  36.61 	   33.13 	   32.23 	   31.17 
	  44.94 	   40.67 	   39.55 	   38.25 
	  56.19 	   50.85 	   49.46 	   47.83 
	  64.32 	   58.21 	   56.62 	   54.75 
				  
	  65.86 	   58.45 	   56.80 	   55.36 
	  91.46 	   81.17 	   78.88 	   76.88 
	  108.54 	   96.33 	   93.62 	   91.24 
	  183.01 	   162.42 	   157.84 	   153.84 
				     
	  71.37 	   66.67 	   65.20 	   62.26 
	  102.38 	   95.64 	   93.53 	   89.32 
	  143.37	 133.93	 130.98	 125.08 
	  203.49 	   190.09 	   185.90 	   177.53 

	 1	 5	 10	 25+

	   8.11 	   7.61 	   7.47 	   7.04 
	   11.46 	   10.75 	   10.55 	   9.94 
	  156.06 	   150.48 	   144.91 	   141.72 
	   14.80 	   13.89 	   13.62 	   12.84 
	  206.98 	   199.58 	   192.19 	   187.97
 
	   17.98 	   15.58 	   15.05 	   14.68 
	   21.86 	   18.95 	   18.31 	   17.86	
	   17.98 	   15.58 	   15.05 	   14.68 
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Stock Colored Shred

SpiroPack ™ Nest Eco

Crinkle Cut  ™ Very Fine ™

MADE IN THE

Product Code	 Description	 Ctn	 Actual (Ship) Wt
Crinkle Cut™ Shreds
SP-10KR	 Kraft	 10 lb	 12 (34)
SP-40KR	 Kraft	 40 lb	 45 (128)
SP-10WH	 White	 10 lb	 12 (34)
SP-40WH	 White	 40 lb	 45 (128)
SP-10___	 Colors	 10 lb	 12 (34)
SP-40___	 Colors	 40 lb	 45 (128)
Very Fine™ Parchment Shreds		
SP-PARKR	 Kraft 	 10 lb	 12 (34)
SP-PARWH	 White	 10 lb	 12 (34)

Shreds contain min 30% recycled content except Kraft which is 70%.

Product Code	 Description	 Master Case	 Ctn	 Actual (Ship) Wt
SpiroPack Nest Eco
EP-SPNKRA	 Kraft - 100% Recycled	 30 lb	 10 lb	 10 (10)
EP-SPNWHI	 White - 95% Recycled	 30 lb	 10 lb	 10 (10)

1 Unit = 1 Carton

1 Unit = 10 lb Carton

White (WH)

10 lb 40 lb

Kraft (KR)

10 lb 40 lb

Fuschia (FU)

10 lb ONLY

Black (BK)

10 lb 40 lb

French Vanilla (FV)

10 lb 40 lb

Red (RE)

10 lb 40 lb

White (WH)

10 lb ONLY

Kraft (KR)

10 lb ONLY

Royal Blue (RB)

10 lb ONLY

Green (GR)

10 lb ONLY

Lime Green (LG)

10 lb ONLY

Lift.

1 2

Shake.

3

Fill.

Spiro Pack Nest is a true Eco product in more ways than one.  It is FSC certified, highly recycled and naturally biodegradable.  It’s dense packaging 
not only saves money (and therefore fuel) regarding transportation but also saves space when stored compared to traditional bulk fill.  The Nest 
style is cut in narrower channel spirals for added nesting and fill volume.  Made from 25# / 40 GSM paper.  Each carton weighs 10lbs and contains 
approximately 2,200 spirals per carton. 

GR

	 1	 5	 10	 25+
					   
 	 42.15 	  41.71 	  41.28 	  40.84 
	 150.25 	  148.69 	  147.14 	  145.58 
	  51.36 	  50.85 	  50.33 	  49.82 
	 181.17 	  179.29 	  177.41 	  175.54 
	  64.98 	  64.33 	  63.68 	  63.03 
	 237.53 	  235.06 	  232.60 	  230.14 
				  
 	 43.68 	  43.24 	  42.81 	  42.37 
 	 47.46 	  46.99 	  46.51 	  46.04 

	 1	 5	 10	 25+
					   
	 51.84	 48.51	 47.62	 45.39
	 61.93	 57.94	 56.88	 54.22
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Special Order Shreds

Colored Parchment Shred

Product Code	 Description	 Ctn	 Actual (Ship) Wt
Crinkle Cut™ Shreds
SP-10___	 Colors / Colored Blends	 10 lb	 12 (34)
SP-40___	 Colors / Colored Blends	 40 lb	 45 (128)
SP-10___	 Met. Silver or Gold Blends	 10 lb	 12 (34)
SP-40___	 Met. Silver or Gold Blends	 40 lb	 45 (128)
SP-10RWH	 Radiance White	 10 lb	 12 (34)
SP-40RWH	 Radiance White	 40 lb	 45 (128)
Very Fine™ Parchment Shreds		
SP-PAR___	 Colors / Colored Blends	 10 lb	 12 (34)
SP-PAR___	 Met. Blends - Silver & Gold Only	 10 lb	 12 (34)

Shreds contain min 30% recycled content except Kraft which is 70%.

1 Unit = 1 Carton

Teal
(TE)

Yellow
(YE)

Slate Gray
(SG)

Sky Blue
(SB)

Olive Green
(OG)

Mint Green
(MG)

Orange
(OR)

Canary
(CAN)

Forest Green
(FG)

Ivory
(IV)

Purple
(PU)

Navy
(NB)

Chocolate
(CH)

Burgundy
(BU)

Lavender
(LA)

Light Blue
(LB)

Light Pink
(LP)

Radiance White
(RWH) **

**	 Radiance White, previously White/Iridescent (IWH), now contains a blend of parchment and
iridescent laminated parchment shreds.  

Colored Crinkle Cut ™
& Very Fine™ Blends

Christmas Blend
(CB)

Fiesta Blend
(FB)

Candy Cane
(CC)

Black/Gold
(GBK)

White/Gold
(GWH)

Red/Gold
(GRE)

Red/Silver
(SRE)

Black/Silver
(SBK)

White/Silver
(SWH)

Metallic Crinkle Cut ™

& Very Fine™ Parchment Blends
Crinkle Cut ™

Radiance White

Crinkle Cut ™

Black
(BK)

Lime Green
(LG)

French Vanilla
(FV)

Forest Green
(FG)

Red
(RE)

Ivory
(IV)

Very Fine™ 

Non-cancellable after 48 hours of purchase order.
Ships immediately upon arrival.

Special Order Guidelines

Only Crinkle Cut

GR

	 1	 5	 10	 25+
					   
	  64.98 	  64.33 	  63.68 	  63.03 
	 237.53 	  235.06 	  232.60 	  230.14 
 	106.84 	  105.77 	  104.70 	  103.63 
	 376.64 	  372.74 	  368.83 	  364.93 
 	120.20 	  119.00 	  117.80 	  116.59 
 	452.68 	  447.99 	  443.30 	  438.61 
				  
	  52.94 	  52.41 	  51.88 	  51.35 
 	106.84 	  105.77 	  104.70 	  103.63 
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24% Higher Value
An independent study conducted by Clemson University 

proves that product shipped in decorative tissue has 
a 24% higher perceived value, when compared to the 

same product & package containing traditional void fill.
 

Ship the In Store Experience
Decorative tissue brings the “in store” experience to 
the customers’ door!  Happy customers mean more 

re-orders, more likely to recommend, and less returns, 
based on the same study

E-Commerce 20 lb Packing Tissue

Black
(BLA)

Cerise
(CER)

Light Gray
(LGR)

Citrus
(CIT)

Kraft
(KRA)

Parade Blue
(PAR)

Scarlet
(SCA)

White
(WHI)

E-Commerce Sheets

24” x 36”
18” x 24”

				    Actual
Product Code	 Size		  Ctn	 (Ship) Wt
Stock 20lb Tissue Sheets (Number of sheets/ctn are approximate as product is sold by weight) - Made in USA	
TI-E1824___	 18” x 24” 	 White or Kraft	 1400 sheets	 30 (30)
TI-E1824___	 18” x 24” 	 Colors	 1400 sheets	 30 (30)
TI-E2436___	 24” x 36”	 White or Kraft	 700 sheets	 30 (30)
TI-E2436___	 24” x 36”	 Colors	 700 sheets	 30 (30)
Stock 20lb Tissue Counter Rolls - 8” outside roll diameter, approx. 1,800’ per roll - Made in USA	
TI-ER18___	 18” Length	 White or Kraft	 1 roll	 18 (18)
TI-ER18___	 18” Length	 Colors	 1 roll	 18 (18)
TI-ER24___	 24” Length	 White or Kraft	 1 roll	 24 (24)
TI-ER24___	 24” Length	 Colors	 1 roll	 24 (24)
Special Order 20lb Tissue Counter Rolls - 8” outside roll diameter, approx. 1,800’ per roll - Made in USA		
TI-ER12___	 12” Roll Length	 White or Kraft	 2 rolls	 24 (24)
TI-ER12___	 12” Roll Length	 Colors	 2 rolls	 24 (24)
TI-ER20___	 20” Roll Length	 White or Kraft	 1 roll	 20 (20)
TI-ER20___	 20” Roll Length	 Colors	 1 roll	 20 (20)
Standard Paper Cutter (Mounts on Counter, Under Counter or Wall Mount)
BU-S18 	 Fits 18” Roll 			   3 (4)
BU-S24 	 Fits 24” Roll			   4 (5)

*Special Order Items - Non-cancellable after 48 hours of purchase order.  Allow 2-4 weeks processing.

Blush
(BSH)*

Buttercup
(BUT)*

French Vanilla
(FRE)*

Shown only for demonstration 
purposes.

Not sold by this supplier.

Special Order Colors* Price per Ctn

MADE IN THE

E-Commerce Counter Rolls

18”

24”

8”

20”*

12” *

Special Order Roll Sizes*

 Add a little color and watch your customer satisfaction soar! 

E-Commerce tissue rolls can also be used with 
tissue crumpler devices.

Tissue contains 100% post industrial recycled content.

GR

	  	 1	 5	 10	 25+
		
	   157.26 	   139.56 	   136.16 	  132.76 
	   182.21 	   161.70 	   157.76 	  153.82 
	   152.07 	   134.95 	   131.66 	  128.37 
	   176.18 	   156.35 	   152.54 	  148.73 
				  
	   74.10 	   65.76 	   64.16 	   62.56 
	   92.52 	   82.10 	   80.10 	   78.10 
	   97.37 	   86.41 	   84.30 	   82.19 
	   122.34 	   108.57 	   105.92 	  103.27 
				  
	   97.07 	   86.14 	   84.04 	   81.94 
	   122.04 	   108.30 	   105.66 	  103.02 
	   81.20 	   72.06 	   70.30 	   68.54 
	   112.96 	   100.25 	   97.80 	   95.36  
				  
	   56.27 	   56.27 	   56.27 	   56.27 
	   65.58 	   65.58 	   65.58 	   65.58  
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1 Unit = 1 Package

E-Commerce Boxes & Shippers

			   SS

			   SS

			   Actual
Product Code	 Size	 Ctn	 (Ship) Wt
Outer Shippers designed to fit IT-BF2 & BF3  (Also fit IT-BB2 and IT-BB3) - Made in Italy	 		
IT-BSH2NAT	 8-1/4” x 14” x 4”	 30	 14 (18)
IT-BSH3NAT	 12” x 14” x 4”	 30	 17 (24) 
Corrugated Boxes (Interior Dimensions) - Made in Italy			 
“Juta Blue” Matte Navy Linen (NAV)			 
IT-BF2___	 7-1/4” x 13-3/8” x 3-1/2”	 30	 22 (22)
IT-BF3___	 11” x 13-3/8” x 3-1/2”	 30	 27 (27)
“Argento” Metallic Silver Finish (ARG)
IT-BF2ARG	 7-1/4” x 13-3/8” x 3-1/2”	 30	 22 (22)
IT-BF3ARG	 11” x 13-3/8” x 3-1/2” 	 30	 27 (27)
Alpine Snowflake (Linen Textured Finish)			 
IT-BF2SNO	 7-1/4” x 13-3/8” x 3-1/2”	 30	 22 (22)
IT-BF3SNO	 11” x 13-3/8” x 3-1/2” 	 30	 27 (27)
Tawny (TAW)			 
IT-BF2TAW	 7-1/8” x 3-1/2” x 13”	 30	 22 (22)
IT-BF3TAW	 10-3/4” x 3-1/2” x 13” 	 30	 27 (27)	

Alpine Snowflake
Linen Embossed Finish

Outer Shipper
Fits BF2 & BF3 Boxes

Argento
Metallic Silver Finish

Juta Blue
Matte Navy Linen

Crafted in E flute Corrugate
• 94 flutes per foot provides greater crush 
resistance compared to B Flute at 42-50 per ft.

• 1/16” board thickness reduces carton size
which saves shipping cost and storage space.

• Narrow fluting creates an ideal printing surface, 
thus an excellent choice for your custom needs.

Printing Information
Corrugate Boxes- Add charges below to plain product pricing above
Screen Printing - Per 100 pieces		  1 Color	 2 Colors	 3 Colors
	 1 side	  Minimum Print Charge 
		  Less than 1000 pcs
		   1000 pcs 
		  3000 pcs

Tawny
Textured Rib Finish

GR

	  	 1	 5	 10	 25+
	
 	 98.56 	  92.21 	  90.52 	  86.29 
	  107.65 	  100.72 	  98.87 	  94.25 

 	 151.10 	  136.83 	  130.88 	  127.90 
 	 166.73 	  150.97 	  144.41 	  141.13 
				  
 	 179.88 	  162.89 	  155.80 	  152.26 
	  201.50 	  182.46 	  174.53 	  170.56 
				  
	  149.38 	  135.26 	  129.38 	  126.44 
 	 169.67 	  153.64 	  146.96 	  143.62 

	  155.37 	  140.69 	  134.57 	  131.52 
 	 174.09 	  157.64 	  150.79 	  147.36 

	 240.00		  463.00		  677.00
	 49.00		  93.00		  136.00
	 34.00		  63.00		  90.00
	 33.00		  59.00		  86.00
Screen Charges for New Artwork = $75 	 (per screen/per color). Repeat Orders (same artwork/size) screen charges waived.



TO PERSONALIZE THIS PRODUCT SEE PAGES 84 - 91 FOR MORE INFORMATION 57

E-Commerce Boxes & Shippers

1 Unit = 1 Package

			   SS

			   SS

			   Actual
Product Code	 Size	 Ctn	 (Ship) Wt
Outer Shippers designed to fit IT-BF2 & BF3  (Also fit IT-BB2 and IT-BB3) - Made in Italy	
IT-BSH2NAT	 8-1/4” x 14” x 4”	 30	 14 (18)
IT-BSH3NAT	 12” x 14” x 4”	 30	 17 (24)
Corrugated Boxes (Interior Dimensions) - Made in Italy			 
Natural Kraft (Smooth Finish)			 
IT-BF663NAT	 5-3/4” x 6” x 3-1/4” 	 50	 13 (13)
IT-BF883NAT	 7-5/8” x 8” x 3-1/4” 	 50	 15 (15)
IT-BF994NAT	 8-3/4” x 9” x 4” 	 50	 26 (26)
IT-BF2NAT	 7-1/4” x 13-3/8” x 3-1/2”	 30	 22 (22)
IT-BF3NAT	 11” x 13-3/8” x 3-1/2”	 30	 27 (27)
“Nero” Matte Black (NER)			 
IT-BF663NER	 5-3/4” x 6” x 3-1/4” (NER Only)	 50	 13 (13)
IT-BF883NER	 7-5/8” x 8” x 3-1/4” (NER Only)	 50	 15 (15)
IT-BF994NER	 8-3/4” x 9” x 4” (NER Only)	 50	 26 (26)
IT-BF2NER	 7-1/4” x 13-3/8” x 3-1/2”	 30	 22 (22)
IT-BF3NER	 11” x 13-3/8” x 3-1/2”	 30	 27 (27)

Crafted in E flute Corrugate
• 94 flutes per foot provides greater crush 
resistance compared to B Flute at 42-50 per ft.

• 1/16” board thickness reduces carton size
which saves shipping cost and storage space.

• Narrow fluting creates an ideal printing surface, 
thus an excellent choice for your custom needs.

Natural Kraft
Smooth Finish

“Nero” Matte Black

Outer Shipper
Fits BF2 & BF3 Boxes

Printing Information
Corrugate Boxes- Add charges below to plain product pricing above
Screen Printing - Per 100 pieces		  1 Color	 2 Colors	 3 Colors
	 1 side	  Minimum Print Charge 
 		  Less than 1000 pcs 
		   1000 pcs 
		   3000 pcs 

GR

	  	 1	 5	 10	 25+
		
 	 98.56 	  92.21 	  90.52 	  86.29 
 	 107.65 	  100.72 	  98.87 	  94.25 

				  
 	 105.73 	  99.12 	  95.82 	  92.51 
 	 127.33 	  119.37 	  115.39 	  111.41 
 	 201.47 	  188.88 	  182.58 	  176.29 
 	 128.73 	  116.56 	  111.50 	  108.96 
 	 143.51 	  129.95 	  124.30 	  121.48 
				  
 	 143.46 	  134.49 	  130.01 	  125.52 
 	 162.98 	  152.79 	  147.70 	  142.60 
 	 230.43 	  216.03 	  208.83 	  201.63 
 	 151.10 	  136.83 	  130.88 	  127.90 
 	 166.73 	  150.97 	  144.41 	  141.13   

	 240.00		  463.00		  677.00
	 49.00		  93.00		  136.00
	 34.00		  63.00		  90.00
	 33.00		  59.00		  86.00
Screen Charges for New Artwork = $75 	 (per screen/per color). Repeat Orders (same artwork/size) screen charges waived.
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Vela Bags are the perfect sustainable, peel and seal alternative to single-use plastic poly bags
Weather resistant, durable and curbside-recycable FSC certified paper bags.

Vela Protective Transport Bags

1 Unit = 1 Carton

		  HS	 SS

			   Actual
Product Code	 Size	 Ctn	 (Ship) Wt
Vela Bag w/ adhesive strip (21.5#/35 GSM FSC certified paper)  - Made in USA
EP-VELAXS	 XS - 6” x 8” + 1-1/2” flap	 250	 2.4
EP-VELAS	 S - 8” x 9-3/4”  + 1-1/2” flap	 250	 3.4
EP-VELAM	 M - 9-3/4” x 11-3/4”  + 1-1/2” flap	 250	 4.9
EP-VELAL	 L - 11-3/4” x 15-3/4”  + 1-1/2” flap	 250	 7.2
EP-VELAXL	 XL - 13-3/4” x 19-3/4”  + 1-1/2” flap	 250	 9.7
EP-VELA2XL*	 2XL - 15-3/4” x 23-1/2” + 4” flap	 500	 26
EP-VELA3XL*	 3XL - 19-3/4” x 29-1/2” + 4” flap	 500	 38
2XL and 3XL Vela bags are only available via special order*

EP-VELA2XL* EP-VELA3XL*

EP-VELAL

EP-VELAXL

EP-VELAS

EP-VELAXS

EP-VELAM

Transparent enough for manual 
barcode scanning plus concealed 
vent holes make loading easy.

Directly fund ocean research and conservation 
programs through the “Sea the Difference” initiative.

Hot-Stamping  - Per 1,000 pieces or Minimum Charge if less.
		  Up to 25 Sq Inch	 26 - 50 Sq Inch	 51-90 Sq Inch	 91-150 Sq Inch
	 Per Color / 1 Side 

Screen Printing - Per 100 pieces	
		  Minimum Charge	 Less than 1000 pcs	 1000 pcs	 3000 pcs
	 Per Color / 1 side  

Printing Information

Vela Bags - Add charges below to plain product pricing above

GR

	  	 1	 5	 10	 25+
		
	 27.64	 25.92	 25.35	 24.20
	 34.37	 32.23	 31.51	 30.09
	 59.21	 55.53	 54.30	 51.84
	 79.34	 74.40	 72.75	 69.46
	 104.98	 98.45	 96.27	 91.91
	 284.84	 267.11	 261.20	 249.38
	 405.48	 380.25	 371.83	 355.01

Screen Charges for New Artwork = $75 (per screen/per color).
Repeat Orders (same artwork/size) screen charges waived. 

	 274	 306	 336	 369

	 240.00	 49.00	 34.00	 33.00
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E-Commerce Shipping Envelopes

1 Unit = 1 Package

		  FL	 SS	

				    Actual
Product Code	 Size	 Ctn	 Basis Wt	 Ship Weight
E Commerce Shipping Envelopes - Made In USA			 
Eco Natural (100% Recycled Content, 95% PCW)			 
WC-SH610NAT	 6” x 10”	 500	 105	 23 (23)
WC-SH712NAT	 7-1/4” x 12”	 250	 105	 16 (16)
WC-SH1016NAT	 10-1/2” x 16”	 250	 105	 26 (26)
WC-SH1219NAT	 12-1/2” x 19”	 200	 105	 29 (29)
Eco White with Natural Interior  (50% Recycled Content)			 
WC-SH610WHI	 6” x 10”	 500	 126	 23 (23)
WC-SH712WHI	 7-1/4” x 12”	 250	 126	 16 (16)
WC-SH1016WHI	 10-1/2” x 16”	 250	 126	 26 (26)
WC-SH1219WHI	 12-1/2” x 19”	 200	 126	 29 (29)

Bubble Mailers

Product Code 	 Standard Size (Usable Space)	 Ctn Pk 	 Actual (Ship) Wt
White Kraft 3/16’’ Bubble Mailers			 
PR-MAB610WK	 #0  6.5 x10   (6-3/8 x 9-1/4)	 250	 11 (39)
PR-MAB812WK	 #2  8.5 x 12   (8-3/8 x 10-3/4)	 100	 7 (22)
PR-MAB914WK	 #4  9.5 x 14.5   (9-3/8 x 13-1/4)	 100	 8 (31)
PR-MAB1016WK	 #5  10.5 x 16   (10-3/8 x 14-3/4)	 100	 10 (39)

Product Code 	 Standard Size (Usable Space)*	 Ctn Pk 	 Actual (Ship) Wt
White Kraft 3/16’’ Bubble Mailers			 
MA-B610WK	 #0  6.5 x10   (6-3/8 x 9-1/4)	 250	 11 (39)
MA-B812WK	 #2  8.5 x 12   (8-3/8 x 10-3/4)	 100	 7 (22)
MA-B914WK	 #4  9.5 x 14.5   (9-3/8 x 13-1/4)	 100	 8 (31)
MA-B1016WK	 #5  10.5 x 16   (10-3/8 x 14-3/4)	 100	 10 (39)

The Standard Size includes the sealed side seams and into the fold over flap
Useable Space is the measurement of the open bubble area that could contain a flat item.  Please allow for thicker items.

Screen Printing also available. Call for quote.

4-Color Process and
Screen Printing Available!

Printed with UV inks
ColorFast and Waterproof!

Price per EACH

1 Unit = 1 Ctn

Price above includes one side printing, product and ALL set up charges.

Exact PMS colors are not possible as all colors are converted to 
CMYK. Reference a Pantone PMS color bridge to see how your PMS 
color will appear. Prices subject to review of art.  Additional charges 
may apply to orders with excess ink coverage.

Production Time:  7-10 business days from proof approval

Subject to review of artwork.
Heavy ink coverage on this product may reduce printable area.

Minimum 50 Mailers
4-Color Process Print

MADE IN THE

#2

#0
#4

#5

			   SS

Unprinted Bubble Mailers

Price includes:
One Side Printing, Product, 

and ALL Setup Charges!

Peel away adhesive strip for
fast & secure closure

Recyclable, Biodegradable
& Compostable

Customize with Print!
Minimum only 1 carton!

GR

	  	 1	 5	 10	 25+
					   
 	
	   149.43 	   139.69 	   137.09 	   129.94 
	   84.99 	   79.44 	   77.96 	   73.90 
	   157.62 	   147.34 	   144.60 	   137.06 
	   147.20 	   137.60 	   135.04 	   128.00 
				  
	   150.31 	   140.50 	   137.89 	   130.70 
	   85.58 	   80.00 	   78.51 	   74.42 
	   172.18 	   160.95 	   157.95 	   149.72 
	   175.58 	   164.13 	   161.08 	   152.68  

	  	 50	 100	 250	 500	 1000+

	   3.42 	   2.75 	   2.43 	   2.34 	   2.28 
	   4.05 	   3.29 	   2.95 	   2.78 	   2.72 
	   4.43 	   3.58 	   3.23 	   3.05 	   2.98 
	   5.34 	   4.38 	   3.92 	   3.80 	   3.69 

	  1	 5	 10	 25+

	   110.92 	   97.99 	   95.00 	   92.52 
	   67.30 	   59.45 	   57.64 	   56.13 
	   71.47 	   63.14 	   61.22 	   59.61 
	   98.32 	   86.86 	   84.21 	   82.01  
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Gift & Apparel Boxes

Product Code	 Size	 Ctn	 Actual (Ship) Wt
Gift Boxes - 1 piece unless noted (Board used is 100% recycled; PCR content ranges from 35-70%)
White Gloss (Economy) Gift Boxes with Gray Interior
BX-GE222	 2” x 2” x 2”	 200	 5 (5)
BX-GE332	 3” x 3” x 2”	 100	 4 (4)
BX-GE333	 3” x 3” x 3”	 100	 5 (5)
BX-GE442	 4” x 4” x 2”	 100	 7 (7)
BX-GE444	 4” x 4” x 4”	 100	 9 (9)
BX-GE553	 5” x 5” x 3”	 100	 11 (11)
BX-GE644	 6” x 4-1/2” x 4-1/2”	 100	 15 (15)
BX-GE661	 6-1/2” x 6-1/2” x 1-5/8” (2-pc. pop-up)	 100	 12 (12)
BX-GE664	 6” x 6” x 4”	 100	 15 (15)
BX-GE666	 6” x 6” x 6”	 100	 21 (21)
BX-GE777	 7” x 7” x 7”	 100	 27 (27)
BX-GE883	 8” x 8” x 3-1/2”	 100	 26 (26)
BX-GE886	 8” x 8” x 6”	 50	 17 (17)
BX-GE888	 8” x 8” x 8-1/2”	 50	 20 (20)
BX-GE882	 8-1/2” x 8-1/2” x 2-1/2” (2-pc. pop-up)	 100	 24 (24)
BX-GE944	 9” x 4-1/2” x 4-1/2”	 100	 18 (18)
BX-GE995	 9” x 9” x 5-1/2”	 50	 19 (19)
BX-GE10102	 10-1/2” x 10-1/2” x 2-1/2” (2-pc. pop-up)	 50	 19 (19)
BX-GE10106	 10” x 10” x 6”	 50	 23 (23)
BX-GE1054	 10” x 5” x 4”	 100	 21 (21)
BX-GE12122	 12” x 12” x 2-1/2” (2-pc. pop-up)	 50	 22 (22)
BX-GE12125	 12” x 12” x 5-1/2” (2-pc. pop-up)	 50	 39 (39)
BX-GE1266	 12” x 6” x 6”	 50	 17 (17)
BX-GE14143	 14” x 14” x 3” (2-pc. pop-up)	 25	 16 (16)
BX-GE14145	 14” x 14” x 5” (2-pc. pop-up)	 25	 20 (20)
BX-GE1466    	 14” x 6” x 6”	 50	 19 (19)
BX-GE1577	 15” x 7” x 7”	 50	 27 (27)
BX-GE16163	 16” x 16” x 3” (2-pc. pop-up)	 25	 18 (20)

Gift Boxes - 1 piece unless noted			 
Natural Kraft Pinstripe Gift Boxes (100% Recycled)  		
BX-GR222	 2” x 2” x 2”	 200	 4 (4)
BX-GR332	 3” x 3” x 2”	 100	 3 (3)
BX-GR333	 3” x 3” x 3” 	 100	 4 (4)
BX-GR442	 4” x 4” x 2”	 100	 6 (6)
BX-GR444	 4” x 4” x 4”	 100	 8 (8)
BX-GR553	 5” x 5” x 3”	 100	 10 (10)
BX-GR644	 6” x 4-1/2” x 4-1/2”	 100	 13 (13)
BX-GR664	 6” x 6” x 4”	 100	 15 (15)
BX-GR666	 6” x 6” x 6”	 100	 19 (19)
BX-GR661	 6-1/2” x 6-1/2” x 1-5/8” (2-pc. pop-up)	 100	 13 (13)
BX-GR882	 8-1/2” x 8-1/2” x 2” (2-pc. pop-up)	 100	 22 (22)
BX-GR883	 8” x 8” x 3-1/2”	 100	 23 (23)
BX-GR944	 9” x 4-1/2” x 4-1/2”	 100	 17 (17)
BX-GR1054	 10” x 5” x 4”	 100	 20 (20)
BX-GR10106	 10” x 10” x 6”	 50	 21 (21)
BX-GR12122	 12” x 12” x 2-/12”             	 50	 19 (21)
BX-GR12125	 12” x 12” x 5-1/2” (2-pc. pop-up)	 50	 27 (27)

 1 Unit = 1 Carton

	 FL	 HS	 SS

Gift & Apparel Boxes - Add charges below to plain product pricing above
Flexo Printing - Per 1,000 pieces or Minimum Charge if less.	 1,000 pcs	 2,000 pcs	 3,000 pcs
Per Color / Per Side

Hot-Stamping - Per 1,000 pieces or Minimum Charge if less.	 Up to 25 Sq Inch	 26 - 50 Sq Inch	 51-90 Sq Inch	 91-150 Sq Inch
Per Color / Per Side	

Applicable plate and screen charges can be found on pages 87-88.

Printing Information (Screen printing also available - see page 90)

	 FL	 HS	 SS

MADE IN THE

GR

	 	 1	 5	 10	 25+

	
	  60.64 	  53.81 	  52.50 	  51.19 
	  34.21 	  30.36 	  29.62 	  28.88 
	  36.15 	  32.08 	  31.30 	  30.52 
 	 44.70 	  39.67 	  38.70 	  37.73 
 	 50.94 	  45.20 	  44.10 	  43.00 
	  68.95 	  61.19 	  59.70 	  58.21 
 	 80.04 	  71.03 	  69.30 	  67.57 
 	 108.80 	  96.56 	  94.20 	  91.85 
 	 95.75 	  84.97 	  82.90 	  80.83 
 	 125.32 	  111.21 	  108.50 	  105.79 
 	 172.67 	  153.24 	  149.50 	  145.76 
	  176.48 	  156.62 	  152.80 	  148.98 
 	 113.19 	  100.45 	  98.00 	  95.55 
 	 142.07 	  126.08 	  123.00 	  119.93 
 	 168.17 	  149.24 	  145.60 	  141.96 
 	 120.58 	  107.01 	  104.40 	  101.79 
 	 126.47 	  112.24 	  109.50 	  106.76 
 	 123.24 	  109.37 	  106.70 	  104.03 
 	 170.36 	  151.19 	  147.50 	  143.81 
 	 133.17 	  118.18 	  115.30 	  112.42 
 	 146.92 	  130.38 	  127.20 	  124.02 
 	 306.65 	  272.14 	  265.50 	  258.86 
 	 112.96 	  100.25 	  97.80 	  95.36 
 	 123.12 	  109.27 	  106.60 	  103.94 
 	 262.76 	  233.19 	  227.50 	  221.81 
 	 151.07 	  134.07 	  130.80 	  127.53 
	  172.79 	  153.34 	  149.60 	  145.86 
 	 192.42 	  170.77 	  166.60 	  162.44 
 

				  
	  59.14 	  52.48 	  51.20 	  49.92 
 	 35.23 	  31.26 	  30.50 	  29.74 
 	 37.42 	  33.21 	  32.40 	  31.59 
	  46.89 	  41.62 	  40.60 	  39.59 
 	 54.52 	  48.38 	  47.20 	  46.02 
 	 74.15 	  65.81 	  64.20 	  62.60 
 	 79.35 	  70.42 	  68.70 	  66.98 
 	 95.75 	  84.97 	  82.90 	  80.83 
 	 131.79 	  116.95 	  114.10 	  111.25 
	  110.30 	  97.89 	  95.50 	  93.11 
 	 145.02 	  128.70 	  125.56 	  122.42 
 	 178.91 	  158.77 	  154.90 	  151.03 
	  107.53 	  95.43 	  93.10 	  90.77 
	  115.96 	  102.91 	  100.40 	  97.89 
 	 167.36 	  148.52 	  144.90 	  141.28 
 	 116.19 	  103.12 	  100.60 	  98.09 
	  246.94 	  219.15 	  213.80 	  208.46 
  

	 196		  170		  156

				  
	 233		  264		  294		  326
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Gift & Apparel Boxes

Product Code	 Size	 Ctn	 Actual (Ship) Wt
Apparel Boxes (2 pc Pop-Up Style) - Made in USA
White Gloss (Smooth Finish - Economy)
BX-AE10	 10” x 7” x 1-1/4”	 100	 15 (15)
BX-AE115	 11-1/2” x 5-1/2” x 1-1/2”	 100	 15 (19)
BX-AE118	 11-1/2” x 8-1/2” x 1-5/8”	 100	 21 (21)
BX-AE15	 15” x 9-1/2” x 2”	 100	 31 (31)
BX-AE1511	 15” x 11” x 4”	 50	 26 (26)
BX-AE17	 17” x 11” x 2-1/2”	 50	 23 (23)
BX-AE19	 19” x 12” x 3”	 50	 29 (29)
BX-AE24	 24” x 14” x 4”	 25	 23 (23)
Natural Kraft Pinstripe (100% Recycled)			 
BX-AR10	 10” x 7” x 1-1/4”	 100	 12 (13)
BX-AR118	 11-1/2” x 8-1/2” x 1-5/8”	 100	 17 (19)
BX-AR15	 15” x 9-1/2” x 2”	 100	 25 (27)
BX-AR17	 17” x 11” x 2-1/2”	 50	 18 (19)
BX-AR19	 19” x 12” x 3”	 50	 22 (24)
BX-AR24	 24” x 14” x 4”	 25	 17 (20)
Two-Piece Set-Up White Krome Boxes			 
BX-A273WK	 14” x 4-1/2” x 3/4”	 100	 19 (40)

 1 Unit = 1 Carton

		  HS	 SS

	 FL	 HS	 SS

Boxes are 100% Recyclable & Biodegradable.
Board used contains 100% recycled material with Post-Consumer Content ranging from 35-70%.

	 FL	 HS	 SS

MADE IN THE

Printing Information
Gift & Apparel Boxes - Add charges below to plain product pricing above
Flexo Printing - Per 1,000 pieces or Minimum Charge if less.	 1,000 pcs	 2,000 pcs	 3,000 pcs	
	 Per Color / 1 Side

Hot-Stamping  - Per 1,000 pieces or Minimum Charge if less.	 Up to 25 Sq Inch	 26 - 50 Sq Inch	 51-90 Sq Inch	 91-150 Sq Inch
	 Per Color / 1 Side 

Screen Printing  - Per 100 pieces			   1 color	 2 colors	 3 colors
	   Minimum Print Charge 
 	 Less than 1000 pcs 
 	 1000 pcs 
 	 3000 pcs 
 	 5000 pcs 

Applicable plate and screen charges can be found on pages 87-90

GR

	 	 1	 5	 10	 25+
			 
	
 	 94.59 	  83.95 	  81.90 	  79.85 
	  119.46 	  109.76 	  106.18 	  101.59 
 	 110.53 	  98.09 	  95.70 	  93.31 
 	 139.64 	  123.92 	  120.90 	  117.88 
 	 214.25 	  190.14 	  185.50 	  180.86 
 	 101.29 	  89.89 	  87.70 	  85.51 
 	 141.26 	  125.36 	  122.30 	  119.24 
 	 122.15 	  108.40 	  105.76 	  103.12 
			 
 	 90.09 	  79.95 	  78.00 	  76.05 
	  95.06 	  84.36 	  82.30 	  80.24 
	  130.63 	  115.93 	  113.10 	  110.27 
 	 97.71 	  86.72 	  84.60 	  82.49 
 	 123.12 	  109.27 	  106.60 	  103.94 
 	 102.86 	  91.29 	  89.06 	  86.83 
				  
 	 211.02 	  187.27 	  182.70 	  178.13 

	 196		  170		  156	
	
	
	 233	 264	 294	 326

	 240.00		  463.00		  677.00
	 49.00		  93.00		  136.00
	 34.00		  63.00		  90.00
	 33.00		  59.00		  86.00
	 30.00		  57.00		  84.00
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Cotton filled Jewelry Boxes 

Peachboard
Platforms

Jewelry Boxes & Platforms

Printing Information
Jewlery Boxes - Add charges below to plain product pricing above
Hot-Stamping - Per 100 pieces
	 Minimum Charge	 Less than 1,000 pcs	 1,000 pcs & above
		  Per Color / One Side

Screen Printing - Per 100 pieces
	 1 color	 2 colors	 3 colors
 1 side		  Minimum Print Charge 
 		  Less than 1000 pcs 
 		  1000 pcs 
 		  3000 pcs 
 Applicable screen and plate charges can be found on pages 88 & 90. 

Product Code	 Size	 Ctn Pack	 Actual (Ship) Wt
Basic Colors - White & Brown Kraft
BX-21___	 2-1/2” x 1-1/2” x 7/8”	 100	 3 (4)	
BX-32___	 3-1/16” x 2-1/8” x 1”	 100	 4 (7)	
BX-33______	 3-1/2” x 3-1/2” x 1”	 100	 6 (11)	
BX-33D___	 3-1/2” x 3-1/2” x 1-1/2”	 100	 8 (17)	
BX-34___	 3-1/2” x 3-1/2” x 2”	 100	 8 (19)	
BX-53___	 5-1/4” x 3-3/4” x 7/8”	 100	 8 (16)	
BX-65___	 6” x 5” x 1”	 50	 7 (16)	
BX-75___	 7” x 5-1/2” x 1”	 50	 8 (17)	
BX-82A___	 8” x 2” x 7/8”	 100	 8 (13)	
BX-85___	 8” x 5-1/2” x 1-1/4”	 50	 9 (27)	
Metallic Colors -  Gold & Silver Linen Foil			 
BX-JC21___	 2-1/2” x 1-1/2” x 7/8”	 100	 3 (4)	
BX-JC32___	 3-1/16” x 2-1/8” x 1”	 100	 4 (7)	
BX-JC33___	 3-1/2” x 3-1/2” x 1”	 100	 6 (11)	
BX-JC34___	 3-1/2” x 3-1/2” x 2”	 100	 8 (19)	
BX-JC53___	 5-1/4” x 3-3/4” x 7/8”	 100	 8 (16)	
BX-JC65___	 6” x 5” x 1”	 50	 7 (13)	
BX-JC82A___	 8” x 2” x 7/8”	 100	 8 (13)	
BX-JC85___	 8” x 5-1/2” x 1-1/4”	 50	 9 (27)	
Standard Colors (Including Special Order Colors)				  
BX-JC21___	 2-1/2” x 1-1/2” x 7/8”	 100	 3 (4)	
BX-JC32___	 3-1/16” x 2-1/8” x 1”	 100	 4 (7)	
BX-JC33___	 3-1/2” x 3-1/2” x 1”	 100	 6 (11)	
BX-JC34___	 3-1/2” x 3-1/2” x 2”	 100	 8 (19)	
BX-JC53___	 5-1/4” x 3-3/4” x 7/8”	 100	 8 (16)	
BX-JC65___	 6” x 5” x 1”	 50	 7 (13)	
BX-JC82A___	 8” x 2” x 7/8”	 100	 8 (13)	
BX-JC85___	 8” x 5-1/2” x 1-1/4” (BLA & PBLA only)	 50	 9 (27)	
Peach Board Platforms: White (WHI) or Black (BLA)			 
BX-JP21___	 2-1/2” x 1-1/2” x 1/2”, earrings	 100	 0.5 	
BX-JP32___	 3-1/16” x 2-1/8” x 1/2”, pins, earrings	 100	 0.8 	
BX-JP33___	 3-1/2” x 3-1/2” x 1/2”, bracelet, compact	 100	 1.7 	
BX-JP53___	 5-1/4” x 3-3/4” x 3/4”, necklace, earring set	 100	 2.4 	
Extra Cotton			 
BX-C21	 Fits #21	 100	 0.2 (3)
BX-C32	 Fits #32	 100	 0.2 (7)	
BX-C33	 Fits #33	 100	 0.5 (7) 	
BX-C53	 Fits #53	 100	 0.8 (7)
BX-C82A	 Fits #82A	 100	 0.6 (7)	

*Special Order Items - Non-cancellable after 48 hours of purchase order.

1 Unit = 1 Carton

		  HS	 SS

		  HS	 SS

		  HS	 SS

		  HS	   

MADE IN THE

GR

	 1	 5	 10	 25+
					   
	  62.64 	  58.74 	  57.44 	  54.84 
	  68.64 	  64.36 	  62.94 	  60.09 
 	 83.31 	  78.13 	  76.40 	  72.94 
 	 97.32 	  91.26 	  89.24 	  85.20 
 	111.34 	  104.41 	  102.10 	  97.48 
	 102.30 	  95.94 	  93.81 	  89.57 
	  80.83 	  75.80 	  74.12 	  70.77 
	  76.59 	  71.82 	  70.23 	  67.06 
	  95.53 	  89.59 	  87.60 	  83.64 
	  93.46 	  87.64 	  85.70 	  81.83 
				  
	  65.12 	  61.07 	  59.71 	  57.01 
 	 74.01 	  69.40 	  67.87 	  64.80 
 	 90.64 	  85.00 	  83.12 	  79.36 
	 122.16 	  114.56 	  112.02 	  106.96 
	 113.13 	  106.08 	  103.74 	  99.04 
	  86.93 	  81.52 	  79.71 	  76.11 
	 102.30 	  95.94 	  93.81 	  89.57 
 	107.17 	  100.50 	  98.28 	  93.83 
			 
	  73.05 	  68.50 	  66.99 	  63.95 
	  89.87 	  84.28 	  82.41 	  78.68 
	 104.62 	  98.11 	  95.94 	  91.60 
 	130.33 	  122.22 	  119.52 	  114.11 
	 113.13 	  106.08 	  103.74 	  99.04 
	  90.33 	  84.70 	  82.83 	  79.08 
	 113.87 	  106.79 	  104.42 	  99.70 
	 114.50 	  107.37 	  105.00 	  100.25 
				  
	  44.18 	  41.43 	  40.51 	  38.68 
	  56.71 	  53.18 	  52.00 	  49.65 
	  72.47 	  67.96 	  66.45 	  63.45 
	  90.52 	  84.89 	  83.01 	  79.25 
				  
	  36.46 	  34.19 	  33.44 	  31.92 
	  36.54 	  34.26 	  33.50 	  31.99 
	  41.77 	  39.17 	  38.30 	  36.57 
	  44.66 	  41.88 	  40.95 	  39.10 
	  44.32 	  41.56 	  40.64 	  38.80 
 

	 177.00		  26.10		  22.60	

	

	 240.00		  463.00		  677.00
	 49.00		  93.00		  136.00
	 34.00		  63.00		  90.00
	 33.00		  59.00		  86.00
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Jewelry Boxes Cotton Filled

Cotton filled Jewelry Boxes come with one layer of poly cotton. Extra cotton is available for double cotton uses. 
Board used is 100% recycled with a PCR content of 75% and are 100% recyclable.

MADE IN THE

Special Order Standard Colors
Please allow extra time for processing.*

21 SO SO SO SO SO SO SO SO

32 SO SO SO SO SO SO SO SO

33 SO SO SO SO SO SO SO SO

34 SO

53 SO SO SO SO SO SO SO SO

65 SO SO SO SO SO

82A SO SO

WK WS BK GLF SLF BLA PBLA ONX BTI OAT NAV DEE COA PUR CBL GRA

21 IS IS IS IS IS IS IS SO SO SO SO SO SO SO SO SO

32 IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS

33 IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS

33D IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS

34 IS IS IS IS IS IS IS SO IS

53 IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS SO IS IS SO SO IS

65 IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS

75 IS IS IS IS

82A IS IS IS IS IS IS IS SO SO IS SO SO SO

85 IS IS IS IS IS IS IS SO

Basic Colors

Lt Turquoise
(LTU)

Fuchsia
(FUC)

Tropical Blue
(TBL)

Lilac
(LIL)

White Sand
(SAN)

Black Swirl
(BLS)

Brick Red
(BRI)

Cherry Red
(CHE)

Standard ColorsMetallic

Black Pinstripe
(PBLA)

Brown Kraft
(BK)

Gold Linen
(GLF)

Silver Linen
(SLF)

White Krome
(WK)

Black Arcadia
Semigloss

(BLA)

White Swirl
(WS)

Black Onyx
(ONX)

Oatmeal Groove
(OAT)

Black Tie
(BTI)

Slate Gray
(GRA)

Purple
(PUR)

Cobalt Blue
(CBL)

Deep Woods Green
(DEE)

Cocoa
(COA)

Navy
(NAV)

*Special Order Items - Non-cancellable after 48 hours of purchase order.

IS = In Stock Sizes	 SO = Special Order Sizes

GR
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Jewelers Rolls

Holographic
Minted Snowflake

JR-MINTEDSNOW (H)

Holographic
Onyx Sea Glass

JR-ONYX (H)

Foil
Royal Blue

Masquerade
JR-ROYAL (H)

Foil
Midnight

Masquerade
JR-MIDNIGHT (H)

Metallized
Bronze Wave

JR-BRONZEWAVE (E)

Metallized
Sterling Wave

JR-STERLINGWAVE (E)

Metallized
Silver Microdots

JR-MICRO (G)

Holographic
Holiday Lights

JR-LIGHTS (H)

Standard
Flurry

JR-FLURRY (C)

Metallized
Regal Red

JR-REGALRED (E)

Metallized
Funfetti

JR-FUNFETTI (H)

Metallized
Regal Gold

JR-REGALGOLD (E)

Metallized
Gold & Silver Stripe

JR-STRIPEGS (E)

Metallized
Emerald Stripe
JR-STRIPEEME (E)

Standard
Floral Garden

JR-FLORALGARDEN (C)

New!

Standard
 Swirly Hearts

JR-SWIRLYHEARTS (C)

New!

Metallized
Emerald Beads

JR-EMERALDBEAD (E)

New!

Standard
Butterflies

JR-BUTTERFLIES (C)

New!

Metallized
Mod Silver

JR-MODSILVER (E)

Metallized
Mod Rose Gold

JR-MODROSEGOLD (E)

New!

GR
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Product Code	 Price Category  	 Bows/Ctn	  Actual (Ship) Wt
Jeweler’s Rolls - 7-3/8” x 150’ Roll - (Single letter at the end of product code indicates price category)
JR-_________	 Price Code C		  2 (2)
JR-_________	 Price Code D		  2 (2)
JR-_________	 Price Code E		  2 (2)
JR-_________	 Price Code F		  2 (2)
JR-_________	 Price Code G		  2 (2)
JR-_________	 Price Code H		  2 (2)
Spendorette Mini Star Bows	   Colors:  Silver (SIL), Antique Gold (ANT), Hot Red (HOT), White (WHI) & Emerald Green (EME)
BE-SB1___	 1-1/4” x 18 loops 	 250	 1 (4)
BE-SB2WHI	 2” x 16 loops	 300	 1 (8)
Glitter Mini Star Bows    	Colors:  Silver (SIL), Gold (GOL), Hot Red (HOT), Royal Blue (ROY) & Emerald Green (EME)
BE-GB1____	 1-1/4” x 18 loops	 250	 1 (4)
BE-GB2____B	 2” x 16 loops (GOL, HOT & SIL only)	 300	 1 (8)
Super Gitter Colors	 Colors:  Silver (SIL) & Gold (GOL)
BE-SB1SG___	  1-1/4” x 16 loops	 100	 1 (4)
Iridescent White	
BE-GB1IRIB	  1-1/4” x 16 loops	 300	 1 (4)

1 Unit = 1 Roll or Ctn

Jewelers Rolls

Standard
Gilded Snowflake
JR-GUILDEDSNOW (C)

Metallized
Fuchsia Spice

JR-FUCHSIA (D)

Metallized
Tangerine Spice
JR-TANGERINE (D)

Standard
White Frost

JR-WHITEFROST (E)

Metallized
Candy Stripe

JR-CANDYSTRIPE (G)

White Kraft
Red/Green Plaid
JR-REDGRNPLAID (C)

Pearlized
Hearts Delight

JR-HEARTSDELIGHT (C)

Metallized
Gold Brushstrokes

JR-GOLDBRUSH (E)

White Kraft Pinstripe
Gold Plaid

JR-GOLDPLAID (C)

Metallized
Peacock Starburst
JR-PEACOCKSTAR (E)

Foil
Sea Treasures

JR-SEATREASURES (G)

Standard
Pewter Sunburst
JR-PEWTERSUN (D)

Metallized
Christmas Confetti

JR-CHRISTMAS (H)

Metallized
Sapphire Sky

JR-SAPPHIRESKY (E)

GR

	 1	 5	 10	 25+

	  43.52 	   39.99 	   38.69 	   38.13 
	  49.44 	   45.43 	   43.95 	   43.32 
	  52.77 	   48.48 	   46.90 	   46.23 
	  58.92 	   54.14 	   52.37 	   51.62 
	  71.56 	   65.75 	   63.61 	   62.69 
	  80.36 	   73.83 	   71.43 	   70.40 

	  33.80 	   31.52 	   30.89 	   29.88 
	 43.60	 40.90	 39.86	 38.82		
		
	  40.21 	   37.50 	   36.75 	   35.54 
	 60.45	 54.97	 53.15	 51.32
				  
	 38.90	 33.72	 32.58	 31.77
				  
	  67.26	 61.17	 59.14	 57.11
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White Kraft Pinstripe
Metallic Gold Plaid

#282465   K

Giftwrap Rolls & Cutters

Standard
Modern Daisies

#203553  K

Metallic
Tangerine Spice

#272566  K

White Kraft
Sage Medallions

#284170  K

Standard
Spring Romance 

#204652  K

Natural Kraft Pinstripe
Birch Twigs
#263561  K

Metallic
Fuchsia Spice 

#272565   K

Standard
Spring Beauty

#284393  K

Price per Roll
Prod Code	 Size            Actual (Ship) Wt
Price Level - 24" Rolls	
GW-CB__	 24” x 100 ft           4 (4)
GW-H___	 24” x 417 ft       13 (13)

Product Code	 Size            Actual (Ship) Wt	
Price Level - 30" Rolls		
GW-CB30__	 30” x 100 ft           5 (5)
GW-H30__	 30” x 417 ft       17 (17)
GW-F____	 30” x 833 ft       34 (34)
*  Limited Qty in “N” designs.

New!
New!

Natural Kraft
Kraft Medallions

#264110  K

Price Level maked after the pattern #.

New! New!New!

New!New! New!

GR

	 J	 K	 M
 	 47.30 	  59.40 	  102.30 
	  180.00 	  217.00 	  296.00 

	 N*	 Sale
 	 99.00	 65.00
 	 310.00	 155.00
	 569.00	 225.00
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Giftwrap Rolls & Cutters

Standard
Cheery Gnomes

#206988  K

Metallized
Emerald Metallic Stripe

#313913   M

Metallized
Gold/Silver Metallic Stripe

#313902   M

Standard
Retro Ornaments

#286872   K

Natural Kraft
Nature’s Holly

#394829   J

Price per Roll

Price Level maked after the pattern #.

White Kraft
Red / Green Plaid

#282467   K

Standard
Festive Forest

#208976  K

Standard
Green & Gold Stars

#208996   K

Standard
Twirling Penguins

#208872   K

Prod Code	 Size            Actual (Ship) Wt
Price Level - 24" Rolls	
GW-CB__	 24” x 100 ft           4 (4)
GW-H___	 24” x 417 ft       13 (13)

Prod Code	 Size            Actual (Ship) Wt	
Price Level - 30" Rolls	
GW-CB30__	 30” x 100 ft           5 (5)
GW-H30__	 30” x 417 ft       17 (17)
GW-F____	 30” x 833 ft       34 (34)
*  Limited Qty in “N” designs.

New!
New!

New!

Natural Kraft
Red Kraft Sprigs

#394801  J

New! New!

White Kraft 
Vintage Poinsettia

#288492  K

New!

Metallized
Ruby Starburst

#318481   M

GR

	 J	 K	 M
 	 47.30 	  59.40 	  102.30 
	  180.00 	  217.00 	  296.00 

	 N*	 Sale
 	 99.00	 65.00
 	 310.00	 155.00
	 569.00	 225.00

New!
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Giftwrap Rolls & Cutters

Standard
Guilded Snowflake

#208198   K

Standard
Euro Ornaments

#208563   K

Standard
Metallic Gold/Red Seals

#208951   K

Price per Roll
Prod Code	 Size            Actual (Ship) Wt
Price Level - 24" Rolls	
GW-CB__	 24” x 100 ft           4 (4)
GW-H___	 24” x 417 ft       13 (13)

ProdCode	 Size            Actual (Ship) Wt	
Price Level - 30" Rolls	
GW-CB30__	 30” x 100 ft           5 (5)
GW-H30__	 30” x 417 ft       17 (17)
GW-F____	 30” x 833 ft       34 (34)
*  Limited Qty in “N” designs.

New!
New!

Natural Kraft Pinstripe
Metallic Gold/Silver Mittens

#268374  K

Natural Kraft
Kraft Snowflake

#398196   J

Metallized
Swirly Curls

#4755   N
(30” Only)

Metallized
Classy Curls

#4821   N
(30” Only)

Price Level maked after the pattern #.

Standard
Architecture in Silver & Gold

#285181   K

Standard
Gold Trees on Red

#208964  K

GR

	 J	 K	 M
 	 47.30 	  59.40 	  102.30 
	  180.00 	  217.00 	  296.00 

	 N*	 Sale
 	 99.00	 65.00
 	 310.00	 155.00
	 569.00	 225.00
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Giftwrap Rolls & Cutters

Price per Roll

Prod Code	 Size            Actual (Ship) Wt	
Price Level - 24" Rolls
GW-CB__	 24” x 100 ft           4 (4)
GW-H___	 24” x 417 ft       13 (13)	
Price Level - 30" Rolls	
GW-CB30__	 30” x 100 ft           5 (5)
GW-H30__	 30” x 417 ft       17 (17)
GW-F____	 30” x 833 ft       34 (34)
*  Limited Qty in “N” designs.

Natural Kraft
Kraft Cork
#392870  J

Metallized
Mod Rose Gold

#315038   M

Metallized
Mod Silver
#315009   M

New!
New!

Prod Code	 Size            Actual (Ship) Wt	
Paper Cutters - Flat Blade - Counter or Wall Mount
BU-S18 	 Fits 18” Roll 	 3 (4)
BU-S24 	 Fits 24” Roll	 4 (5)
BU-S30 	 Fits 30” Roll 	 5 (6)
BU-S36 	 Fits 36” Roll 	 6 (7) 
Paper Cutters - Serrated Blade - Counter or Wall Mount
BU-S24S	 Fits 24'' roll	 4 (5)
BU-S30S	 Fits 30'' roll	 5 (6)
Blade can be changed for Wall or Under Counter Mount.

Paper Cutters
(Not to Scale)

New!
New!

Available in Serrated or Standard Flat Blade.

Metallized
Peacock Starburst

#318484   M

Standard
Metallic / Gray Star

#206956  K

Metallized
Sapphire Sky

#317714  M

Price Level maked after the pattern #.

Metallized
Gold Brushstrokes

#312759   M

GR

	 J	 K	 M
	 47.30 	  59.40 	  102.30 
	  180.00 	  217.00 	  296.00
	 N*	 Sale
	 99.00	 65.00
 	 310.00	 155.00
	 569.00	 225.00

 	 56.27 
	  65.58 
	  76.30 
	  89.08 

 	 89.75 
	  101.75 
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Ribbons & Bows
Ribbon Star Bows Pre-Notch

C
ur

l

3/
4”

1-
1/

4”

1-
1/

4”

2”

2-
3/

4”

3-
3/

4”

5"

White (WHI) F x x x x x x x

Daffodil (DAF) F x x x

Antique Gold (ANT) x

Gold (GOL) F x x x x x

Holiday Gold (HOL) F x x x x

Tropical Orange (TRO) F x x x

Chocolate (CHO) F x x

Pink (PIN) F x x x x x

Hot Red (HOT) F x x x x x x

Marsala (MAR) F x x

Beauty (BEA) F x x x x

Lavender (LAV) F x x x x

Purple (PUR) F x x x x x

Royal (ROY) F x x x x x

Navy (NAV) F x x

Caribbean Blue (CAR) LTD X LTD

Light Blue (LBL) F x x  x

Turquoise (TUR) F x x

Hunter (HUN) F x x x

Citrus (CIT) F x x x x

Emerald (EME) F x x x x x x

Silver (SIL) F x x x x x x

Black (BLA) F x x

Rose Gold (ROS) LTD LTD LTD

Gold (GOL) LTD LTD LTD LTD LTD

Hot Red (HOT) LTD LTD LTD LTD

Silver (SIL) LTD LTD LTD LTD LTD

Iridescent (IRI) LTD LTD

Gold (GOL) x x x x

Hot Red (HOT) x x x

Silver (SIL) x x x x

Emerald (EME) x

Royal Blue (ROY) x

Silver (SIL) x LTD

Gold (GOL) x LTD

Double-Sided Ribbon Slitter

Splendorette
1-1/4” Star Bow

Glitter
2” Star Bow

Metallic Tone
2-3/4” Star Bow

Splendorette
3-3/4” Star Bow

4” Pre-Notched
Closed

Splendorette
4” Pre-Notched

Opened

5/8” Sparkalene

3/4” Glitter

1-1/4” Splendorette

3/8”
3/16” 

3/16” Glitter 
Curling Ribbon

Splendorette 
Curling Ribbon

Metallic Tone Colors

Super Glitter Colors

Glitter Colors

Iridescent White

Splendorette/Smooth Poly Colors

x  denotes availability in color & size
F denotes Food Safe Color in Curl
LTD denotes limited availability

MADE IN THE

Limited Quantity

Limited Quantity

GR
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Mini-Star Bows

Product Code 	 Size 	 Bows/Ctn	 Actual (Ship) Wt
Splendorette/Smooth Poly Colors		
Ribbon		
BE-SR316___ 	 3/16” x 500 Yds, crimped curling		   0.4 
BE-SR38___ 	 3/8” x 250 Yds, crimped curling		   0.4 
BE-SR34___ 	 3/4” x 250 Yds 		   0.8 
BE-SR114___ 	 1-1/4” x 250 Yds 		   1.1 
Mini Star Bows - Italian 			 
BE-SB1___250	 1-1/4” x 16 loops (Now Available in 5 Colors!) 	 250	 1 (4)
BE-SB2___	 2” x 16 loops (White, Hot Red & Pink)	 300	 1 (8)
Star Bows
BE-SB234___ 	 2-3/4” x 14 loops 	 200	 2 (12)
BE-SB334___ 	 3-3/4” x 15 loops 	 200	 3 (23)
Pre-Notched Bows			 
BE-SB5___ 	 5” x 18 loops (1-1/4” ribbon)	 100	 1 (7)
Metallic Tone 			 
Ribbon  	 Colors: Silver (SIL), Gold (GOL), Hot Red (HOT) & Rose Gold (ROS)	
BE-MTR316___ 	 3/16” x 250 Yds, crimped curling		   0.3 
BE-MTR34250___ 	 3/4” x 250 Yds ribbon 		   0.8 
BE-MTR114250___ 	 1-1/4” x 250 Yds ribbon 		   1.0 
Star Bows  	 Colors: Silver (SIL) & Gold (GOL)		
BE-MTB234___ 	 2-3/4” Star Bows 	 200	 1 (12)
Pre-Notched Bows  	 Colors: Silver (SIL), Gold (GOL) & Hot Red (HOT)		
BE-MTB5___ 	 5” x 18 loops (1-1/4” ribbon)	 100	 2 (7)
Iridescent White			   		
BE-IR316WHI	 Curling Ribbon - 3/16” x 100 yds, uncrimped 		   0.2		
BE-GB1IRIB 	 Mini Star Bows - 1-1/4” x 16 Loops	 300	 1 (4)
Glitter 
Ribbon - Colors:  Silver (SIL) & Gold (GOL) Only
BE-GR316U___ 	 Curling Ribbon - 3/16” x 250 Yds, uncrimped		   0.5 
BE-GR34___	 3/4” x 250 Yds ribbon		   0.5 
Mini Star Bows - Italian _ Colors:  Silver (SIL), Gold (GOL), Hot Red (HOT), Royal Blue (ROY) & Emerald Green (EME)
BE-GB1___250 	 1-1/4” x 16 Loops (Available in 5 Colors!)	 250	 1 (4)
BE-GB2___B 	 2” x 16 Loops (Now Available in all but Royal!)	 300	 2 (8)
Super Glitter 	 Colors: Silver (SIL) & Gold (GOL)			   	
SR-GC38___	 Curling Ribbon - 3/8” 108 yds
BE-SB1SG___ 	 Mini Star Bows - 1-1/4” x 16 Loops	 100	 1 (4)
Ribbon Slitter			 
BE-RS	 Double sided; slits to 2 widths (5” long)		   0.1 

Poly Ribbons & Bows 1 Unit = 1 Roll or Ctn

Glitter
Mini Star Bow Colors

Royal Blue (ROY)

Emerald (EME)

Gold (GOL) Silver (SIL)

Hot Red (HOT)

Splendorette/Smooth Poly
Mini Star Bow Colors

Hot Red (HOT)

White (WHI)

Emerald (EME)

Antique Gold (ANT) Silver (SIL)

Iridescent
White

Super Glitter
Mini Star Bow Colors

Silver (SIL)

Gold (GOL)

LTD Qty

LTD Qty

LTD Qty

LTD Qty

GR

	 1	 5	 10	 25+

					   
	 4.75	 4.12	 3.98	 3.88
	 4.75	 4.12	 3.98	 3.88
	 12.53	 11.90	 11.38	 10.96
	 18.17	 17.26	 16.50	 15.90
				  
	 33.80	 31.52	 30.89	 29.88
	 43.60	 40.90	 39.86	 38.82
	
	 29.09	 27.28	 26.59	 25.90
	 32.55	 30.54	 29.76	 28.99
				  
	   26.88 	   25.22 	   24.58 	   23.94 
				  

	 13.91	 12.65	 12.23	 11.81
	 38.19	 34.73	 33.58	 32.42
	 57.90	 52.66	 50.91	 49.16
				  
	 48.28	 43.91	 42.45	 41.00
				  
	 78.89	 71.75	 69.36	 66.98	
				  
	 5.82	 5.46	 5.32	 5.18
	 67.26	 61.17	 59.14	 57.11
				  
				  
	 11.05	 10.36	 10.10	 9.84
	 23.71	 22.24	 21.68	 21.11
				  
	 40.21	 37.50	 36.75	 35.54
	 60.45	 54.97	 53.15	 51.32
				  
	 22.50	 21.06	 20.61	 19.71
	 38.90	 33.72	 32.58	 31.77
				  
	 10.73	 10.01	 9.81	 9.49
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Glitter Flora-Satin Colors

Width  5/8”   7/8” 

Yards per Roll 250 250

Silver (SIL) X X

Gold (GOL) X X

Hot Red (HOT) X X

Sparkalene (Embossed Holographic) Colors

Width   5/8” 

Yards per Roll 250

Silver (SIL) X

Gold (GOL) X

Ribbon & Accessories for Bow Machines

S72 & S81 Star Bow Machines S-13 Pom Bow Machine

The Original 3M Bow Machine Pin

Our Flora-Satin and Sparkalene ribbon are the perfect width for the bow machines and therefore you can be free of star bows with flipped loops.  
Our ribbons are embossed, which helps the machine grip and pull the ribbon properly.  The cores are made to fit the machines so no adapters are 
needed.  These ribbons can also be used on the S-13 pom bow machine, however if you prefer more fabric feel and an easier pull when opening, try 
satin acetate which can be found on pages 80 & 81. 

Product Code	 Description	 Actual Wt	
Basic Flora-Satin Colors - Made in USA		
BE-FSR58___100*	 5/8” x 100 Yds ribbon	 0.4 
BE-FSR58___ 	 5/8” x 250 Yds ribbon 	 0.6
BE-FSR78___ 	 7/8” x 250 Yds ribbon 	 0.8
Glitter Flora-Satin Colors - Made in USA
BE-GFSR58___ 	 5/8” x 250 Yds ribbon	 0.8
BE-GFSR78___ 	 7/8” x 250 Yds ribbon	 1.0
Sparkalene (Embossed Holographic) - Made in USA	 		
BE-SPR58___ 	 5/8” x 250 Yds ribbon	 0.8
Bow Machine Pins & Cards - Made in USA		
MM-S89100         	 S-89 Bow Pins, 100/pkg     	 0.1
MM-S89         	 S-89 Bow Pins, 1000/box     	 0.5
MM-S90         	 S-90 Bow Cards (Adhesive Back), 1000/box 	 1.0
Bow Machine Parts		
MP-S13CP       	 S-13 Cutting Pad (1 each)   	 0.1
MP-S13NB       	 S-13 Notching Blade Kit (2 blades & 1 Cutting Pad)	 0.1
MP-S13SRR      	 S-13 & S-81 Stock Roll Retainer	 0.1
MP-ADAPTER     	 Roll Adapters for 100 yard rolls (4pcs/pkg)	 0.1

*Ribbon Roll Adapters required when using 100 yd rolls on bow machines

1 Unit = 1 Roll/Pkg

MADE IN THE

Flora-Satin Basic Colors
Width   5/8”  5/8”  7/8” 

Yards per Roll 100 250 250

Silver (SIL) X X

White (WHI) X X X

Hot Red (HOT) X X X

Emerald (EME) X

Royal (ROY) X

Purple (PUR) X

Light Blue (LBL) X X

Pink (PIN) X

Lavender (LAV) X X

Beauty (BEA) X

Citrus (CIT) X

Gold (GOL) X

GR

	 1	 5	 10	 25+

	 9.83	 9.20	 9.00	 8.61
	 16.85	 15.77	 15.43	 14.76
	 21.00	 19.66	 19.24	 18.40
				  
	 29.92	 27.21	 26.31	 25.40
	 40.86	 37.16	 35.93	 34.70
				  
	 34.74	 31.60	 30.55	 29.50
				  
	 5.62	 4.91	 4.76	 4.66
	 48.24	 42.21	 40.87	 40.03
	 63.63	 56.02	 54.71	 53.40
				  
	 22.25	 20.57	 20.37	 20.18
	 41.51	 38.38	 38.01	 37.64
	 15.01	 13.87	 13.74	 13.61
	 1.55	 1.55	 1.55	 1.55 
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Limited Quantity

“Farfalla” Butterfly Pull Bows                                           

Smooth Poly Finish Glitter Metallic

1 Unit = 1 Box
Product Code 	 Siz	 Bows/Box 	                  Actual Wt
“Farfalla” Butterfly Pull Bows - Made in Italy 
BE-F2SP___ 	 2 inch Pull Bows (smooth poly)	        100	                               0.20
BE-F3SP___	 3 inch Pull Bows (smooth poly)   	 100	                               0.35
BE-F4SP___ 	 4 inch Pull Bows (smooth poly)	 100	                               0.65
BE-F2GL___ 	 2 inch Glitter Metallic (smooth finish)	 100	                               0.20 
BE-F3GL___ 	 3 inch Glitter Metallic (smooth finish)	 100	                               0.35
BE-F4GL___ 	 4 inch Glitter Metallic (smooth finish)	 100	                               0.65

Red 
(RED)

Daffodil
 Yellow
(DAF)

Citrus
 Green
(CIT)

Light
 Blue
(LBU)

Purple
(PUR)

Antique 
Gold
(GOL)

Magenta 
(MAG)

Black
(BLA)

Emerald 
(EME)

Forest 
Green  
(FOR)

Royal
(ROY)

Pink
(PIN)

Silver
(SIL)

White
(WHI)

Red
Glitter

(GLRED)

Gold
Glitter

(GLGOL)

Silver
Glitter

(GLSIL)

2” Pull Bow (F2)

4” Pull Bow (F4)

3” Pull Bow (F3)

2” Pull Bow (390)

Limited Quantity

4” Pull Bow (391)

New!

ETA Nov’25

OUT OF

PRODUCTION

GR

 	 1	 5	 10	 25

	   28.33 	   26.42 	   25.89 	   25.04 
	   34.34 	   32.02 	   31.38 	   30.35  
	   44.70 	   41.68  	   40.85 	   39.51  
	   32.71 	   30.50 	   29.89 	   28.91 
	   41.01	   38.25 	   37.48 	   36.25  
	   56.47 	   52.66 	   51.61 	   49.91  
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Bow Magic Pull Bows                                           

1 Unit = 1 Box
Product Code 	 Size	 Bows/Box 	 Actual Wt
Bow Magic Pull Bows - Made in USA
BE-390SP___ 	 390 Splendorette (Smooth)	 100	  0.23
BE-390GL___ 	 390 Glitter (Smooth)	 100	  0.40
BE-391SP___	 391 Splendorette (Smooth)	 100	  0.62 
BE-391GL___ 	 391 Glitter (Smooth)	 100	  0.62

390 Petite
2” diameter pull bow

with 19” of banding ribbon.

390 Glitter
Hot Red (HOT)

Gold (GOL)

Silver (SIL)

390 Splendorette
White (WHI)

Pink (PIN)

Purple (PUR)

Royal (ROY)

Hot Red (HOT)

Gold (GOL)

Silver (SIL)

Emerald (EME)

391 Butterfly 
4” diameter pull bow with 38” 

of banding ribbon.

391 Glitter
Hot Red (HOT)

Gold (GOL)

Silver (SIL)

391 Splendorette

White (WHI)

Pink (PIN)

Purple (PUR)

Royal (ROY)

Hot Red (HOT)

Gold (GOL)

Silver (SIL)

Emerald (EME)

Elasti-Stretch Loops
Metallic Gold (GOL)

Metallic Silver (SIL)

Loop size is the circumference of the tied, 
unstretched loop. Cut size is the overall length of 

the untied, unstretched cord.

Stretch Loops
Metallic Gold (GOL)
Metallic Silver (SIL)
Black (BLA) 

Chocolate
(CHO)

Ivory
(IVO)

Celery
(CEL)

Kraft
(KRA)

Red
(RED)

Jute Cord

Tinsel Cord
(Does not stretch)

Stretch Cord

Product Code	 Colors	 Size/Style	 Usage	
Jute Cord - Kraft (KRA), Chocolate (CHO), Red (RED), Ivory (IVO) & Celery (CEL)			 
BE-J50___	 5 Colors	 1/16” dia x 50 Yds 
Elasti-Stretch Loops:  1/4” Flat Cord (100 Loops/Pkg)  Colors: Gold (GOL) or Silver (SIL)			 
BE-EL73606___	 GOL & SIL only	 6” Loop / 15” Cut	 Earring Size Box
BE-EL73610___	 GOL & SIL only	 10” Loop / 18” Cut	 Gift Cert. Box, CD Case
BE-EL73619___	 GOL & SIL only	 19” Loop / 28” Cut	 Tie Box
Stretch Loops: 1/16” Round Cord  (100 Loops/Pkg)  All Colors listed above unless noted below			
BE-LOOP6___	 GOL, SIL & BLA	 6” Loop / 15” Cut	 Earring Box
BE-LOOP8     	 GOL & SIL only	 8” Loop / 17” Cut	 Bracelet Box
BE-LOOP10___	 GOL, SIL & BLA	 10” Loop / 18” Cut	 Gift Cert. Box, CD Case
BE-LOOP16     	 GOL & SIL only	 16” Loop / 25” Cut	 Glove, Wallet, Book Box
BE-LOOP19___	 GOL & SIL only	 19” Loop / 28” Cut 	 Tie Size Box
BE-LOOP22___	 GOL & SIL only	 22” Loop / 31” Cut	 Shirt, Lingerie Box
BE-LOOP28___	 GOL & SIL only	 28” Loop / 34” Cut	 Dress, Jacket Box
Tinsel Cord Roll (Does not stretch) 1/16” round cord in Metallic Gold (GOL) & Metallic Silver (SIL)			 
BE-TC100___	 GOL & SIL only	 100 Yd Roll	
Stretch Cord Roll Colors:  1/16” Round Cord in Metallic Gold (GOL) & Metallic Silver (SIL)			 
BE-50___	 GOL & SIL only	 50 Yd Roll		

1 Unit = 1 Pkg/Roll

Stretch Loops & Cords

Limited Quantity

Limited Quantity

Limited Quantity

LTD Qty

LTD Qty

LTD Qty

Limited Quantity Limited Quantity

LTD Qty

LTD Qty

LTD Qty

LTD Qty

GR

	 1	 5	 10	 25+
					   
	   24.77 	   23.53 	   22.50 	   21.67 
	   39.98 	   37.98 	   36.32 	   34.99 
	   42.98 	   40.83 	   39.04 	   37.61 
	   69.26 	   65.80 	   62.91 	   60.61 

	 1	 5	 10	 25+
					   
	 8.98	 8.53	 8.15	 7.85
				  
 12.26 	  11.65 	  11.14 	  10.73 
 14.98 	  14.23 	  13.60 	  13.10 
 20.40 	  19.38 	  18.53 	  17.85 
				  
 10.10 	  9.60 	  9.18 	  8.84 
 10.73 	  10.19 	  9.74 	  9.39 
 12.62 	  11.99 	  11.47 	  11.05 
 15.60 	  14.82 	  14.17 	  13.65 
 17.30 	  16.44 	  15.72 	  15.14 
 20.26 	  19.24 	  18.40 	  17.72 
 20.40 	  19.38 	  18.53 	  17.85 
				  
	 18.46	 16.00	 15.46	 15.07
				  
	 19.18	 18.22	 17.42	 16.78
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Product Code 	 Size	 Bows/Bag 	 Actual Wt
Pom Style Pull Bows  			 
Smooth Poly - Available in 11 colors above. (Limited Colors for 6-3/4” Bows)
BE-PB4___25	 3-3/4” diameter, 3/4” ribbon	 25	 0.2
BE-PB5___25	 4-3/4” diameter, 1-3/16” ribbon	 25	 0.3
BE-PB6___25	 6-3/4” diameter, 1-7/8” ribbon	 25	 0.5
Glitter Metallic Colors	: Gold (GOL), Red (RED) & Silver (SIL) 		
BE-GPB4___25	 3-3/4” diameter, 3/4” ribbon	 25	 0.2
BE-GPB5___25	 4-3/4” diameter, 1-3/16” ribbon	 25	 0.3

1 Unit = 1 Bag

Pom Style Pull Bows have 3/16” pull strings which can be curled or 
used to attach bow to a package or basket. 

Italian Pom Style Pull Bows

Glitter Silver
(SIL)

Glitter Gold
(GOL)

Red
(RED)

Glitter Smooth
(3 Colors)

Easy as 1-2-3!

Let bow hang down and 
find inner strings.

1

Push on bow while 
pulling on strings.

2

*

*6-3/4” Pom Style Pull Bows only available in Emerald (EME), Red (RED), White (WHI), Gold (GOL), and Silver (SIL).

3

Packaged 25 bows per poly bag.
6-3/4” Bow Available in Limited Colors

Smooth Poly Finish
(11 Colors)

Silver*
(SIL)

White*
(WHI)

Emerald*
(EME)

Gold*
(GOL)

Red*
(RED)

Black
(BLA)

Citrus Green 
(CIT)

Burgundy
(BUR)

Magenta
(MAG)

Royal Blue
(ROY)

Purple
(PUR)

GR

	 1	 5	 10	 25+
	
				  
	   12.66 	   11.80 	   11.57 	   11.19 
	   16.58 	   15.46 	   15.15 	   14.66 
	 24.96	 23.28	 22.81	 22.07	
	   
	 14.12 	   13.17 	   12.91 	   12.48 
	   20.16 	   18.80 	   18.42 	   17.82   
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Product Code 	 Size	 Actual (Ship) Wt
Stardust Glitter Curling Ribbon			 
SR-GC38___	 3/8” x 109 Yds	 0.2

1 Unit = 1 Roll

Stardust Glitter Curling Ribbon

Stardust Glitter Colors
(14 Colors)

Copper
(COP)

Citrus Green
(CIT)

Champagne
(CHA)

Brown
(BRO)

Gold
(GOL)

Green
(GRE)

Pink
(PIN)

Purple
(PUR)

Red
(RED)

Black
(BLA)

Turquoise
(TUR)

Silver
(SIL)

Royal Blue
(ROY)

Rose Gold
(ROS)

All the glitz without the mess!All the glitz without the mess!
Give those special purchases extra attentionextra attention with 
a high sparklehigh sparkle textured finish that doesn’t rub off.

GR

	 1	 5	 10	 25+
			 
	  24.75 	  23.17 	  22.67 	  21.68
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Wraphia - Paper & Rayon

Matte Colors available in Wraphia I (Rayon)

Pearlized Colors - available in Wraphia I only (Rayon)

Black 
(BLA)

Silver 
(SIL)

White 
(WHI)

Matte Colors available in Wraphia II (Paper)

Kraft 
(KRA)

Metallic Gold 
(MGO)

Metallic Silver 
 (MSI)

Oatmeal 
(OAT)

White 
(WHI)

Imperial Red 
(RED)

Raspberry 
(RAS)

Celadon 
(CEL)

Orange 
(ORA)

Grape 
(GRA)

Beauty 
(BEA)

Copper 
(COP)

Imperial Red 
(RED)

Daffodil 
(DAF)

Milk Chocolate 
(MIL)

Chocolate 
(CHO)

Coral 
(COR)

Royal 
(ROY)

Pink 
(PIN)

Purple 
(PUR)

Robins Egg Blue 
(ROB)

Light Blue 
(LBL)

Williamsburg Blue 
(WIL)

Aqua 
(AQU)

Champagne 
(CHA)

Ivory 
(IVO)

Oatmeal 
(OAT)

Azalea 
(AZA)

Burgundy 
(BUR)

Navy 
(NAV)

Teal 
(TEA)

Kelly 
(KEL)

Hunter 
(HUN)

Terra 
(TER)

Kraft 
(KRA)

Gold 
(GOL)

Yellow 
(YEL)

Lavender 
(LAV)

Emerald 
(EME)

Jungle Green 
(JUN)

Sage Green 
(SAG)

Violet 
(VIO)

Product Code	 Color 	 Size	 Actual Wt
Wraphia II - Standard Paper
BE-RAF2___	 Matte Colors 	 100 yd.	 0.2

1 Unit = 1 Roll

Product Code	 Color 	 Size	 Actual Wt
Wraphia I - Premium Rayon
BE-RAF___	 Matte Colors	 100 yd.	  0.2 
BE-PRAF___	 Pearlized Colors	 100 yd.	  0.2

1 Unit = 1 Roll

Burgundy 
(BUR)

Claret 
(CLA)

Pink 
(PIN)

Beauty 
(BEA)

Azalea 
(AZA)

Coral 
(COR)

Teal 
(TEA)

Hunter 
(HUN)

Emerald 
(EME)

Aqua 
(AQU)

Robins Egg Blue 
(ROB)

Cobalt 
(COB)

Williamsburg Blue 
(WIL)

Light Blue 
(LBL)

Navy 
(NAV)

Royal 
(ROY)

Lavender 
(LAV)

Wine 
(WIN)

Plum 
(PLU)

Grape 
(GRA)

Purple 
(PUR)

Oatmeal 
(OAT)

Ivory 
(IVO)

Kraft 
(KRA)

Chocolate 
(CHO)

Charcoal 
(CHL)

White 
(WHI)

Black 
(BLA)

Olive 
(OLI)

Kellly Green 
(KEL)

Apple Green 
(APP)

Sage 
(SAG)

Jungle Green 
(JUN)

Celadon 
(CEL)

Imperial Red 
(RED)

Daffodil 
(DAF)

Tropical Orange 
(TRO)

Terra Cotta 
(TER)

Gold 
(GOL)

Yellow 
(YEL)

Limited Quantity

LTD Qty

GR

	 1	 5	 10	 25+

	   9.24 	   8.01 	   7.74 	   7.55 

	 1	 5	 10	 25+
	  
	 10.30	 8.92	 8.62	 8.41
	 10.30	 8.92	 8.62	 8.41



78

Sheer Ribbons 

Product Code	 Size	 Actual Wt
Simply Sheer Asiana
BE-SS58___ 	 5/8” x 100 Yds 	 0.3
BE-SS78___ 	 7/8” x 100 Yds 	 0.3
BE-SS1__ 	 1-1/2” x 100 Yds 	 0.5
Wired Encore Ribbon
SR-EN58___ 	 5/8” x 25 Yds 	 0.1
SR-EN1___ 	 1-1/2” x 25 Yds 	 0.2
Striped Chiffon Ribbon
SR-STC___ 	 5/8” x 50 Yds 	 0.1

1 Unit = 1 Roll

Striped Chiffon

Pearl on Pink
(PIN)

Pearl on Royal
(ROY)

Silver on Red
(RED)

Silver on Black
(BLS)

Silver on Silver
(SIS)

Gold on Gold
(GOG)

Silver on White
(WHS)

Gold on White
(WHG)

Wire Encore

Ivory
(IVO)

Gold
(GOL)

Basil
(BAS)

Lime
(LIM)

Navy
(NAV)

Silver
(SIL)

Light Blue
(LBL)

French Lavendar 
(FRE)

Light Pink
(LPI)

Red
(RED)

New Fuchsia
(NEW)

White
(WHI)

Black
(BLA)

Simply Sheer Asiana

Light Pink
(PIN)

Chocolate
(CHO)

Emerald
(EME)

Citrus
(CIT)

Tropical Orange
(ORA)

Ivory
(IVO)

Old Gold
(GOL)

Champagne
(CHA)

Fuchsia
(FUC)

Shocking Pink
(SHO)

Burgundy
(BUR)

Red
(RED)

Purple
(PUR)

Royal
(ROY)

Robins Egg
(ROB)

Midnight Blue
(MID)

White
(WHI)

Black
(BLA)

Silver
(SIL)

LTD Qty

Limited Quantity

LTD Qty

LTD Qty

Regal Purple
(REG)

Navy
(NAV)

LTD Qty

Forest Green
(FOR)New! New! New!

LTD QtyLTD Qty

GR

	 1	 5	 10	 25+
	   
	 11.53	 10.81	 10.61	 10.00
	 15.14	 14.20	 13.94	 13.13
	 16.86	 15.82	 15.52	 14.62
 	
	   7.21 	   6.76 	   6.64 	   6.25 
	  14.40 	   13.50 	   13.25 	   12.49

	 10.72	 10.01	 9.79	 9.35	
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Tulle

6" x 25yd 3" x 25yd6" x 25yd6" x 100yd 3" x 25yd

 

Product Code	 Size	 Colors	 Actual Wt
Tulle - 100% Premium Nylon - Made in USA
Tulle Standard Colors
TU-3     	 3” x 25 Yds	 All Colors	 0.1
TU-6     	 6” x 25 Yds	 All Colors	 0.2
TU-6     100	 6” x 100 Yds	 15 Colors Above 	 0.5
Glimmer Tulle Colors
TU-3GLI     	 3” x 25 Yds	 5 Colors Above	 0.1		
TU-6GLI     	 6” x 25 Yds	 5 Colors Above	 0.2

1 Unit = 1 Roll

MADE IN THE

Antique Gold 
(ANT)

Cotillion Blue
(COT)

Aqua
(AQU)

Black
(BLA)

Navy Blue
(NAV)

White
(WHI)

Lemon
(LEM)

Ivory
(IVO)

Red
(RED)

Emerald
(EME)

Citrus
(CIT)

Beauty
(BEA)

Rosette
(ROS)

Paris Pink
(PAR)

Kelly Green
(KEL)

Olive
(OLI)

Royal Blue
(ROY)

Garnet
(GAR)

Grey
(GRE)

Chocolate
(CHO)

Wine
(WIN)

Shrimp
(SHR)

Deep Purple
(DEE)

Eggplant
(EGG)

Turquoise
(TUR)

Periwinkle
(PER)

Teal
(TEA)

Purple
(PUR)

Glimmer
Tulle Colors

Antique Gold
(GOL)

Sun Gold
(SUN)

Silver
(SIL)

Kelly Green
(KEL)

White
(WHI)

Red
(RED)

100% Premium Nylon
Flame Retardant

Colors Available in Colors Available in

GR

	 1	 5	 10	 25+
	
	  
	 2.48 	   2.32 	   2.26 	   2.16 
	   3.91 	   3.65 	   3.57 	   3.41	
	  13.98	 13.11	 12.82	 12.24
	
	 4.79 	   4.47 	   4.37 	   4.18 
	   8.12 	   7.58 	   7.41 	   7.08 
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White
(WHI) 

Ivory
(IVO) 

Silver Gray
(SIL) 

Black
(BLA) 

Pink
(PIN) 

Magenta
(MAG) 

Cyclamen
(CYC) 

Red
(RED) 

Holiday Red
(HOL) 

Purple
(PUR) 

Royal
(ROY) 

Blue
(BLU) 

Orange
(ORA) 

Caribbean Blue
(CAR) 

Golden Yellow 
(GYL) 

Burgundy
(BUR) 

Aubergine
(AUB) 

Columbia Blue
(CBL) 

Moss
(MOS) 

Teal
(TEA) 

Sunshine
(SUN) 

Old Gold
(OGO) 

Champagne
(CHA) 

Valeria
(VAL) 

Red
(RED) 

Emerald
(EME)

Royal
(ROY) 

White
(WHI) 

Metallic Gold
(MGOL)

Metallic Silver 
(MSIL) 

Red
(RED) 

Emerald 
(EME)

Royal
(ROY) 

White
(WHI) 

Satin Acetate Ribbon Colors

“Wet Look” Hi-Gloss Poly Ribbon Colors “Satin Gloss” Embossed Poly Ribbon Colors

Gold
(GOL) 

Navy
(NAV) 

Holiday Green 
(HGN) 

Citrus
(CIT) 

Hunter
(HUN) 

Wet Look
Satin Gloss 
Embossed

Satin
Acetate

Custom Printed Ribbon & Bows MADE IN THE

Chocolate
(CHO) 

GR
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Actual (Ship) Wt Per Carton
	 36 ft. Rolls 4 (5)

	 Star Bows 4 (21)

	 Pom Bows 2 (11)

Custom Printed Ribbon & Bows

Ribbon - 100 yd rolls
Product Code	 Ribbon Type	 Width x Length
One Color Hot-Stamped Ribbon	
PR-WL34___	 Wet Look	 3/4” x 100 yds
PR-SE78___	 Satin Gloss Emb	 7/8” x 100 yds
PR-SA916___	 Satin Acetate	 9/16” x 100 yds
PR-SA78___	 Satin Acetate	 7/8” x 100 yds
PR-SA1___	 Satin Acetate	 1-5/16” x 100 yds

Product Code	 Ribbon Type	 Width x Length
Unprinted Ribbon
SA-916___	 Satin Acetate	 9/16” x 100 yds
SA-78___	 Satin Acetate	 7/8” x 100 yds
SA-1___	 Satin Acetate	 1-5/16” x 100 yds

Resale Rolls - 36 ft rolls
Product Code 	 Ribbon Type	 Width x Length	 Rolls/Ctn
One Color Hot-Stamped Resale Rolls	
PR-WLRR36___	 Wet Look Hi Gloss	 3/4” x 36 ft	 48
PR-SERR36___	 Satin Gloss Embossed	 7/8” x 36 ft	 48
PR-SARR36___	 Satin Acetate	 7/8” x 36 ft	 48

 

Star Bows 3-3/4”
Product Code 	 Ribbon Type	 Ribbon Width	 Bows/Ctn 
One Color Hot-Stamped Star Bows	
PR-WLSB3___	 Wet Look	 3/4” Ribbon	 250
PR-SESB3___	 Satin Gloss Emb	 7/8” Ribbon	 250
PR-SASB3___	 Satin Acetate	 7/8” Ribbon	 250

Pom Bows 4” on Hang Tab
Product Code 	 Ribbon Type	 Ribbon Width	 Bows/Ctn
One Color Hot-Stamped Pom Bows
PR-SEPB4___	 Satin Gloss Emb	 7/8” Ribbon	 24
PR-SAPB4___	 Satin Acetate	 7/8” Ribbon	 24

MADE IN THE

Ribbon
Rolls

Resale
Rolls

Star
Bows

Pom
Bows

Foil color options on page 89.

GR

Hot Stamp prices above inlcude 1 color print			 
	 2nd Color:	 Add 15% to above

	 Foil Change:	 12.00 per color

	Plate Charge:	 45.00  (1 or 2 colors)

	 Lead-time:	 10 business days from proof approval	
		  10 add’l days for non-stock ribbon

Rush Charge:		 25% of order; 60.00 minimum

Production Proof Available:
	 Ribbon:	 40.00 plus plate ( 1 color )
		  45.00 plus plate ( 2 colors )
		  2-3 yards of ribbon

	 Bows:	 60.00 plus plate
		  2-3 bows

	 Quantity Pricing: 	 Custom printed product does not		
		  combine with plain product 		
		  for quantity pricing.

	 Price per 100 Yards
	100	 300	 500	 1000	 2500

	85.16	 43.00	 36.76	 32.65	 30.71
	86.50	 44.30	 38.01	 33.85	 31.89
	81.30	 39.37	 33.15	 29.16	 27.43
	87.53	 45.42	 38.99	 34.80	 33.04
	92.35	 50.10	 43.53	 39.20	 37.40

	 Price per Roll
		  1	 5	 10	 25+

		  12.70	 11.91	 11.65	 11.12
		  18.94	 17.76	 17.37	 16.58
		  23.81	 22.33	 21.83	 20.85

		
	 Price per Roll
			   96	 192	 480+
			 
			   3.91	 3.77	 3.56
			   3.91	 3.77	 3.56
			   5.70	 5.41	 5.21

	 				  

 	 Price per Carton
			   2	 4	 10+
			 
			   136.10	 126.23	 116.89
			   143.62	 133.21	 123.33
			   243.47	 225.82	 209.09

	 				  
	 Price per Carton
			   10	 20	 50+
					   
			   25.98	 24.10	 22.31
			   38.10	 35.34	 32.72

Rolls are shipped on a plain white core with no markings.  A supplied label can be applied for 0.15 each	

Minimum Qty

Minimum Qty

Minimum Qty

Minimum Qty

Minimum Qty
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Light Pink
(LPI)

Emerald
(EME)

Custom Printed Satin Ribbon

				  
Product Code	 Ribbon Width		  Yds/Roll
 Single Face Satin  Printed Ribbon				  
PR-SRSF58___     	 5/8” Ribbon		  100
PR-SRSF78___     	 7/8” Ribbon		  100
PR-SRSF1___      	 1-1/2” *  Ribbon		  50*				  
Double Face Satin  Printed Ribbon				  
PR-SRSG38WHI	 3/8” Ribbon (Gold Edge White)	 100
PR-SRDF58___     	 5/8”  Ribbon		  100	
PR-SRDF78___     	 7/8” Ribbon		  100
PR-SRDF1___      	 1-1/2” *  Ribbon		  50*

* 1-1/2” ribbon is 50 yards/roll;  Pricing shown is per 100 yards.  

PRINTED SATIN RIBBON - Hot Stamped One Color

Double Face Satin

	 Product Code	 Size	 Yds/Roll
Single Faced Satin  				  
	 SR-SF58___     	 5/8” x 100 yd	 100
	 SR-SF78___     	 7/8” x 100 yd	 100
	 SR-SF1___      	 1-1/2” x 50 yd	 50
Double Faced Satin 				  
	 SR-SG38WHI	 3/8” x 100 yd (Gold Edge White)	 100
	 SR-DF58___     	 5/8” x 100 yd	 100
	 SR-DF78___     	 7/8” x 100 yd	 100
	 SR-DF1___      	 1-1/2” x 50 yd	 50 

1 Unit = 1 RollUNPRINTED SATIN RIBBON

Lemon
(LEM)

Kiwi
(KIW)

Navy
(NAV)

Yellow Gold
(GYL)

Red
(RED)

Silver
(SIL)

White
(WHI)

Regal Purple
(REG)

Shocking Pink
(SHO)

Light Royal
(LRO)

Single Face Satin

Red
(RED)

Black
(BLA)

Royal Blue
(ROY)

Silver
(SIL)

White
(WHI)

Antique White
(AWH)

Wine
(WIN)

Brown
(BRO)

Orange
(ORA)

Turquoise
(TUR)

Light Blue
(LBL)

Black
(BLA)

Unprinted Ribbon

MADE IN THE

Foil colors for 
Satin Ribbon on Page 83

Antique Gold
(ANT)

Azalea
(AZA)

Forest
(FOR)

Ivory
(IVO)

Navy
(NAV)

GR

				    Price per 100 yards
				  
	 100	 300	 500	 1000	 2500
				  
	   90.46 	   46.20 	   41.98 	   38.06 	   35.78 
	   97.00 	   52.66 	   48.32 	   44.28 	   41.95 
	   116.55 	   71.97 	   67.26 	   62.86 	   60.40 
					   
	   103.62 	   59.25 	   54.83 	   50.72 	   48.38 
	   92.71 	   48.42 	   44.15 	   40.20 	   37.91 
	   97.88 	   53.52 	   49.15 	   45.11 	   42.78 
	   120.00 	   75.35 	   70.58 	   66.09 	   63.63 

	 1	 5	 10	 25

	 19.64	 18.42	 18.01	 17.20
	 26.17	 24.54	 24.00	 22.91
	 22.85	 21.42	 20.95	 20.00
				  
	   32.57 	   30.38 	   29.77 	   28.79
	 21.88	 20.52	 20.07	 19.16
	 27.04	 25.36	 24.80	 23.67
	 24.56	 23.03	 22.52	 21.50

 

Prices above inlcude 1 color print		
	 2nd Color:	 Add 15% to above
	 Plate Charge:	 45.00  ( 1 or 2 colors )
	 Lead-time:	 10 business days from proof approval
		  10 add’l days for non-stock ribbon
	 Rush Charge:	 25% of order; 60.00 minimum

Production Proof Available:		
	 Ribbon:	 40.00 plus plate ( 1 color )
		  45.00 plus plate ( 2 colors )
		  2-3 yards of ribbon
Foil Change Charge:   	 12.00 per change
	 Quantity Pricing: 	 Different ribbon sizes do not combine for 
		  quantity pricing.	
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Ivory
(IVO)

Yellow
(YEL)

Old Gold
(OLD)

Orange
(ORA)

Emerald
(EME)

Forest
(FOR)

Copper

Pale G
rey

Light G
ray

Dark G
reen

Royal

Allure Double Faced Satin Ribbon

Foil Colors for Satin & Allure Ribbon

Matte Finish
Black

Mocha

Orange

Navy

Red White

Purple

For use on Single & Double Faced Satin Ribbon and
Allure Double Faced Satin Ribbon

Gold Black

Standard Metallic
Caberet

Green

Red

Dark Purple

Silver
Blue Royal

Gunmetal

Fuchsia

Brushed 
Metallic

Silver
Gold

						     	
					  
	Ribbon Width	 Yds/Roll	
 5/8” Ribbon	 100	
	7/8” Ribbon	 100	
	1-1/2” Ribbon	 100	

Unprinted Hot-Stamped
	 Price per Roll	 Price per 100 Yards
	 Unprinted Ribbon	 Hot Stamped Ribbon with One Color Print 
	
SR-AL58___			   PR-SRAL58___		
SR-AL78___			   PR-SRAL78___		
SR-AL1___      			   PR-SRAL1___  	 				  

Allure Ribbon

Navy
(NAV)

Purple
(PUR)

Royal Blue
(ROY)

Turquoise
(TUR)

Light Blue
(LBL)

Hot Red
(RED)

Shocking Pink
(SHO)

Pink
(PIN)

Black
(BLA)

Silver
(SIL)

White
(WHI)

The ideal packaging ribbon!

•	 Brilliant Color

•	 Excellent Body

•	 Exceptional Value

Copper

GR

Prod Code	 1 - 9	 10+	 Prod Code	 100	 300	 500	 1000	 2500
	 10.97	 10.39		  83.72	 39.72	 35.52	 31.98	 29.83
	 13.85	 13.13		  86.74	 42.74	 38.43	 34.89	 32.74
	 24.98	 23.67		  95.54	 51.54	 46.94	 43.40	 41.25
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Post-Printing Information

Screen PrintingHot Stamping

Flexo Printing

Codes for each print process will be located in the far right side of the header line:  
SS = Screen Printing     HS = Hot Stamp     FL = Flexo Printing

The letters will appear where that method of printing is available for that item. Print charges are then added to product pricing.

Easily identify the printing method.

Product Code	 Size	 Pkg	 Wt/Pkg
White Gloss (Economy) Gift Boxes
BX-GE333	 3” x 3” x 3” 	 100	 5

	 FL	 HS 	 SS

Process Printing

Process printing will not have a code located here.  
Instead, it has it’s own seperate pricing which includes product, printing & all set up charges.

Follow the coding system below to identify when printing is available for the products listed in this catalog.  

GR

	 	 1	 5	 10	 25+

	 27.17	 24.11	 23.52	 22.93
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General Information for Post-Printing

Pre-Production Proofs
Lead times for pre-production proofs are subject to current demands on each production department.

Please contact customer service for current availability.

	 Hot-Stamp:	 4-Color
		  Process:
	 Screen:
	

	

	
	 Ribbon:

	
 	 Bows:

Standard  
Lead-times:

We strive year round to provide a 10-15 business day lead-time. Lead-times are subject to fluctuations in machine 
capacity and product availability. The total quantity of impressions will also effect lead-times, please add additional time 
for more than 5,000 total impressions. For example: the total number of impressions on a 2 color logo printed on 2 sides 
is 4 impressions per bag.

Approvals: Signed sales order acknowledgements & proof approvals must both be received before lead-time can begin. If received 
by 9 am CST, it counts as day one. Please carefully check all details on both the art/placement proof as well as the 
acknowledgment since a signature confirms the accuracy of all information and is an agreement to all charges stated.

Quantity Pricing 
by Style:

Post-printing allows us to combine multiple sizes of the same style of product to accumulate toward the per thousand 
cost, provided one common plate & foil/ink are used. Price categories group product by print pricing and may contain 
various styles. Examples of different styles are: Euro Bags, Manhattan Bags, Gift Boxes, Jewelry Boxes, Merchandise 
Bags, Ameritotes, etc.

Plate Changes: When hot-stamping, changing the plate or foil using a $35 change fee is a good way to obtain quantity pricing. Change 
fees cannot be used in screen or flexo printing methods.  Cannot be used on with short run hot stamp or on second side 
printing.   When printing each side with different artwork, use pricing for 1 sided pricing x 2, as the job requires two set 
ups and may run on different machines.

Supplied Plates: Cleaning charges may be required to remove excess adhesive from back of supplied plate before it can be used. $45-
$65 subject to review upon receipt. It will also be inspected for wear and defects. If it is determined that the supplied 
plate will not create a consistent quality impression, a new plate will need to be purchased.

Plate Wear: We will replace plates at no charge as deemed necessary due to wear & tear in order to create a quality impression 
on consistently repeating orders. Plates with no activity for 5 years or more, and are in need of replacement will be the 
responsibility of the customer. 

Rush Orders: A 30% - 40% upcharge of the printing price (minimum of $100 - $175) will be applied to any order requesting a quicker 
ship date than current lead-time allows. Additional charges for air freight is required on new plates. Rush charges are 
subject to changes due to production schedule and time of year. In the 1st & 2nd quarters of the year, quicker lead times 
may be available with no additional upcharges. Contact customer service regarding current rush opportunities.

Artwork: We can accept pdf, ai, or eps files. Artwork must be vector and outlined. Jpeg artwork will not provide quality printing 
in one color printing, and cannot be used for multiple colors. Changes made to supplied artwork will be billed at $75 
per hour with $40 minimum charge. We can print up to 45 line screen in Flexo and up to 100 line screen in Screen 
Printing. In Hot-Stamping half tones do not appear the way they do in ink. Instead a screen adds texture to the solid foil 
impression.

Proofs: Up to 2 proofs (per size) are included with each order. Additional proofs will incur a $25 charge per proof. Please check 
all details on proofs carefully as electronic artwork does not always transfer consistently and minor changes can occur.

Registration: Screen Printing tolerance is 1/16” shift in any direction between colors.

Hot-Stamping tolerance is 1/8” in any direction with no critical alignment

Flexo Printing tolerance is 1/2” in any direction with no critical alignment

Coverage: Hot-Stamping & Flexo Printing cannot tolerate heavy ink coverages therefore we recommend screen printing for those 
applications.

Merchandise & 
SOS Bags:

Merchandise and SOS bags are hot-stamped flat when printing one side which creates a ghost impression on the back 
of the bag. To avoid this, the bags can be inserted

Restrictions: If an insert is required to produce a good impression, to be notified & approved prior to production  
 

Labeling: Provided labels can be applied at time of printing or converting for a charge of $15.00 per 100.

GR

$100.00 plus plate(s)
	
$125.00 plus screen(s) & any ink 
match charges

If order is placed within 60 days, no 
ink match charge on first order

$40.00 plus plate 1 color print
$45.00 plus plate 2 color print
2 to 3 yards of ribbbon

$60.00 plus plate 1 color print
2-3 bows

1 side Prepro is $214.00 with a $107 (50%) credit * towards 
the first order 

2 side Prepro is $286 with a $143 (50%) credit* towards the 
first order
 
Multiple Prepros with different logos is $215 PLUS $105 
per additional logos (50%) credit* towards the first order

Multiple Copies of Prepro with same logo is $215 PLUS 
$35 per additional piece (50%) credit* towards the first order

*Providing they make no changes and that the order is placed 
within 60 days at minimum quantities shown in catalog

Standard  
Lead-times:

We strive year round to provide a 10-15 business day lead-time. Lead-times are subject to fluctuations in machine 
capacity and product availability. The total quantity of impressions will also effect lead-times, please add additional time 
for more than 5,000 total impressions. For example: the total number of impressions on a 2 color logo printed on 2 sides 
is 4 impressions per bag.

Approvals: Signed sales order acknowledgements & proof approvals must both be received before lead-time can begin. If received 
by 9 am CST, it counts as day one. Please carefully check all details on both the art/placement proof as well as the 
acknowledgment since a signature confirms the accuracy of all information and is an agreement to all charges stated.

Quantity Pricing 
by Style:

Post-printing allows us to combine multiple sizes of the same style of product to accumulate toward the per thousand 
cost, provided one common plate & foil/ink are used. Price categories group product by print pricing and may contain 
various styles. Examples of different styles are: Euro Bags, Manhattan Bags, Gift Boxes, Jewelry Boxes, Merchandise 
Bags, Ameritotes, etc.

Plate Changes: When hot-stamping, changing the plate or foil using a $35 change fee is a good way to obtain quantity pricing. Change 
fees cannot be used in screen or flexo printing methods.  Cannot be used on with short run hot stamp or on second side 
printing.   When printing each side with different artwork, use pricing for 1 sided pricing x 2, as the job requires two set 
ups and may run on different machines.

Supplied Plates: Cleaning charges may be required to remove excess adhesive from back of supplied plate before it can be used. $45-
$65 subject to review upon receipt. It will also be inspected for wear and defects. If it is determined that the supplied 
plate will not create a consistent quality impression, a new plate will need to be purchased.

Plate Wear: We will replace plates at no charge as deemed necessary due to wear & tear in order to create a quality impression 
on consistently repeating orders. Plates with no activity for 5 years or more, and are in need of replacement will be the 
responsibility of the customer. 

Rush Orders: A 30% - 40% upcharge of the printing price (minimum of $100 - $175) will be applied to any order requesting a quicker 
ship date than current lead-time allows. Additional charges for air freight is required on new plates. Rush charges are 
subject to changes due to production schedule and time of year. In the 1st & 2nd quarters of the year, quicker lead times 
may be available with no additional upcharges. Contact customer service regarding current rush opportunities.

Artwork: We can accept pdf, ai, or eps files. Artwork must be vector and outlined. Jpeg artwork will not provide quality printing 
in one color printing, and cannot be used for multiple colors. Changes made to supplied artwork will be billed at $75 
per hour with $40 minimum charge. We can print up to 45 line screen in Flexo and up to 100 line screen in Screen 
Printing. In Hot-Stamping half tones do not appear the way they do in ink. Instead a screen adds texture to the solid foil 
impression.

Proofs: Up to 2 proofs (per size) are included with each order. Additional proofs will incur a $25 charge per proof. Please check 
all details on proofs carefully as electronic artwork does not always transfer consistently and minor changes can occur.

Registration: Screen Printing tolerance is 1/16” shift in any direction between colors.

Hot-Stamping tolerance is 1/8” in any direction with no critical alignment

Flexo Printing tolerance is 1/2” in any direction with no critical alignment

Coverage: Hot-Stamping & Flexo Printing cannot tolerate heavy ink coverages therefore we recommend screen printing for those 
applications.

Merchandise & 
SOS Bags:

Merchandise and SOS bags are hot-stamped flat when printing one side which creates a ghost impression on the back 
of the bag. To avoid this, the bags can be inserted; a $105 fee applies.

Restrictions: If an insert is required to produce a good impression, to be notified & approved prior to production;  $105 per 1,000 
pieces.  

Labeling: Provided labels can be applied at time of printing or converting for a charge of $15.00 per 100.
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How are colors produced?
When the artwork has been split up in to these four color channels, the 

amount of density for each is also calculated. The artwork is then printed in 
a pattern of small dots based on these various densities to create the look 

of a solid color(s).   

Process printing makes it possible to print anything from a simple 1 color 
logo to a full spectrum photographic image.  The possibilities are endless.

4-Color Process Print

What is Process Printing?
Four color process printing is a system where a color image is separated into 
four different color values: Cyan, Magenta, Yellow and Black (CMYK).

By using just these four colors, most of the spectrum or gamut of colors are 
reproduced, with a total of over 16,000 different color combinations!

When to Process Print?
Process print, although more expensive than other printing options, can 
be a better option in some cases for your packaging solution.

Good candidates for process printing include:

	 Logos containing several colors with tight registration

	 Artwork containing photographic images

	 Printing on textured substrates, such as E-Flute

	 Short-run jobs, since plate/screens are not required

Process printing also has no shift tolerance between colors.  So, you can 
be sure to have your logo printing where and how you want it.

M

K

Y

C
CYANCYAN

MAGENTAMAGENTA

YELLOWYELLOW

BLACKBLACK

Accepted Art Files: Vector (preferred) -  High Quality & Editable: EPS, AI or PDF files
Raster Images - High Resolution Jpeg, 300 DPI or higher. File should be sent actual print size or larger.  
Not all Jpegs will perform well on non-white substrates.

No Plate Charges: Pricing includes all set up charges, product and printing charges.  No additional plate or screen charges.
Must be ordered in full cases.

Subject to review of artwork and pricing if print area exceeds 75% of print surface.

Rush Charges: Regular ship time for process printing, 100 – 500 pieces, is between 7-10 days depending on machine 
availability.  For shorter lead times, please contact customer service regarding current rush opportunities.

Color Matching: Exact PMS colors are not possible as all colors are converted to CMYK. Reference a Pantone PMS color 
bridge to see how your PMS color will appear. Prices subject to review of art.  Additional charges may 
apply to orders with excess ink coverage.

GR
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Standard Ink Colors For Flexographic Printing

A rotary system using water based ink and a flexible plate which is mounted directly onto the printing 
cylinder. The plate is kept on file for future use.  It is our fastest post-printing process and quite 
economical.  Product options are limited to paper finishes for ink absorption. Product with handles 
must be fixed like that of a twisted paper handled shopping bag. Bags with rope handles will not run 
on this type of printing machine. Single color prints are best suited to this process. When printing 
multiple colors, registration cannot be critical due to machine variances.

Flexo Printing

Black - 999Bright Red - 485 Burgundy - 194 Process Blue Reflex Blue Dark Green - 330Caribbean Blue - 319

Cherry Red - 199Kiwi Green - 368 Olive Green - 5757 Teal Blue - 321 Mulberry - 1815Teal Green - 327

Cerise - 212Purple - 526Navy - 295 Metallic Gold - 871 Metallic Silver - 877 Pink - 210 Peacock - 314

Maroon - 222

Metallic BronzePantone PurpleBrown - 476 White

Pricing per 1,000 pieces (or Minimum Charge if less than 1,000)	
	

Paper Shopping, Turn Top & SOS Bags  (Universal size shopper is excluded)	
	 Per Color / 1 Side
	 Per Color / 2 Sides, Same Plate Used
	 Per Color / 2 Sides, 2 Different Plates Used
E-Commerce Shipping Envelopes 	
	 Per Color / Per Side
Paper Merch Bags & Boxes including Gift, Gable & Apparel	
	 Per Color / Per Side

Ink color will vary due to absorption and texture of surface being printed.

Custom Ink Colors Available
Initial Order: $90-$145 per color

Repeat Order: $15 per 1,000 impressions

 Size Changes are FREE!	
Combine multiple sizes of the same style of product to accumulate toward the total quantity printed and use that number to determine print charges.  This assumes the 
same plate and ink color are being used on the entire quantity.  Same style refers to categories of like product such as Shopping Bags, Gift Boxes, Merchandise Bags 
etc.								      

Flexo Plate Cost
To determine plate size in square inches add 1” to both width and height of image and multiply together.

	 Up to 30”	 31” - 40”	 41” - 50”	 51” - 60”	 61” - 70”	 71” - 80”	 81” - 90”	 Over 91”

GR

	 1,000 pcs	 2,000 pcs	 3,000 pcs

	
	 219	 187	 167
	 436	 364	 341
	 510	 424	 400		
			 
	 219	 187	 167		
			 
	 196	 170	 156

If an insert is required to produce a good impression, to be notified & approved prior to production;  $105 per 1,000 pieces.  

	 85.00	 87.00	 87.00	 89.00	 89.00	 97.00	 109.00	  $1.25 /Sq Inch 	  
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This process uses a metal plate in combination with heat, pressure & duration to transfer the foil to 
the surface of thtr gloss.  Each foil has a different backing to adhere to different substrates.  Printing 
colors are limited to available foil from our suppliers.  If a specific PMS color is desired, screen 
printing is the better option.  This is the only method to obtain a true metallic image. 

Hot Stamping

Pricing per 1,000 pieces (or Minimum Charge if less than 1,000)	
		  Up to 25 Sq Inch	 26 - 50 Sq Inch	 51-90 Sq Inch	 91-150 Sq Inch
Paper Shopping, Turn Top & SOS Bags	
	 Per Color / 1 Side
	 To Print 2nd Side / Per Color
	
Euro Style Bags	
Twill Handle, Matte & Gloss Laminated Eurototes, Stardust Bags	
	 Per Color / 1 Side
	 To Print 2nd Side, Per Color
	
Poly Products	
Ameritotes, Superwave, Tamper Resistant Delivery, Frosted Merchandise Bags & Vela Bags	
	 Per Color / Per Side
	
	
Paper Merchandise Bags	
	 Per Color / Per Side
	
	
Mod Bags	
	 Per Color / 1 Side
	 2nd side print not available
	
Boxes - Standard	
Apparel, Gift & Bakery Boxes	
	 Per Color / Per Side	

Pricing per 100 pieces:    Per Color / Per Side	
		  Minimum Charge	 Less than 1,000 pcs	 1,000 pcs & above		
Boxes- Small:  Jewelry & Pillow Packs 
Cards & Tags:  Enclosure Cards & Gift Tags
Bags: Zipper Pouches	
	
Misc: Velveteen & Satin Pouches (limited foils available) & Tins w/Window	
	

Pricing per Impression:    1 color	
		  Minimum Charge	 Less than 1,000 pcs	 1,000 pcs & above
Rigid Folding Boxes

2 Sided pricing only applies when same artwork is printed on both sides, use 1c/1s pricing x 2 if not the same.
Not all foil colors will adhere to all product types. 

Hot-Stamp Plate Cost
To determine plate size in square inches add 1” to both width and height of image and multiply together.

	 Up to 30”	 31” - 40”	 41” - 50”	 51” - 60”	 61” - 70”	 71” - 80”	 81” - 90”	 Over 91”
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	 233	 264	 294	 326
	 Add 215	 Add 215	 Add 215	 Add 215
						    
	
						    
	 251	 280	 306	 336
	 Add 215	 Add 215	 Add 215	 Add 215
						    
	
						    
	 274	 306	 336	 369
						    
	
						    
	 210	 231	 251	 284
						    
	
						    
	 349	 376	 409	 441
						    
	
						    
	
	 233	 264	 294	 326

	 	 		

				  
				  
	 177.00	 26.10	 22.60
					   
					   
	 219.00	 37.90	 33.90

	

	 230.00	 3.80 each	 2.50 each	

Combine for Quantity Pricing
Size Changes are FREE.  Combine multiple sizes of the same style of product to accumulate toward the total quantity printed and use that number 
to determine print charges.  This assumes the same plate and foil color are being used on the entire quantity.  Same style refers to categories of like 
product such as Shopping Bags, Gift Boxes, Merchandise Bags etc.	

	For Example:  
An order for 500 Petite shopping bags and 500 Fashion shopping bags using the same 40 square inch plate would be charged a total 
of $264 for 1 side printing.  

If the order were for 1000 Petites and 500 Fashion, again using the same 40 sq inch plate, the print charges would be 
1.5 x 264 = a total of 396.00.

What if you want to use TWO different size plates?

Use the $35 plate change fee to obtain quantity pricing.  

	For Example:  
An order for 500 Petite and 500 Fashion shopping bags, using a 25 sq inch plate for the Petite and a larger 50 sq inch plate for the 
Fashion would be charged $264 (the printing for the larger size) plus $35 to change the plate.  A total of $299 for 1 side printing.  

If the order were for 1000 Petites and 500 Fashion, again using two different plates, the print charges would be would be 
1.5 x 264 + 35 = a total of 431.00.

Change fees cannot be used on second side printing.  When printing each side with different artwork, use pricing for 1 sided pricing x 2, 
as the job requires two set ups and may run on different machines.

	 92.00	 115.00	 134.00	 160.00	 188.00	 213.00	 240.00	  $2.70 /Sq Inch 	

For 2nd side, double 1 side pricing then add insert charge of $105 per thousand

For 2nd side, double 1 side pricing then add insert charge of $105 per thousand
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Standard Foil Colors - Not all foil colors will adhere to all product types

Matte Finish
Teal Black

Espresso
Orange

Navy RedChampagne

Ivory

Dark G
ray

Light G
ray

Mint Green

Cabernet

Light Blue

White
Purple

Coral
Royal

Clear
Espresso

Gloss Finish (Does not perform well on natural or uncoated substrates.)
Green

Black
Chocolate

Red Dark Blue

Cream

Cabernet

Champagne

Dark G
reen

Dark G
ray

Light G
ray

Teal Gloss W
hite

NavyIvory Dark Pink

Royal

Holographic S
ilver

Rainbow
 S

tripe

Special EffectsBrushed Metallic-B
Brown

Satin Periw
inkle

Green A
pple

Magenta

Copper

TealChampagne

Brushed Metallic-A
Silver

Gold

Standard Metallic-B

Cabernet

Aloe

Royal
Flamingo

Standard Metallic-A
Copper

GoldTealBlue Red

Purple

Green

Fuchsia

Silver
Gunmetal

Rose G
old

Short Run Hot-Stamp Program - 1 Color / 1 Side

	Paper Shopping, Turn Top & SOS Bags	
	
	                                      Euro Style Bags	

	                                   Twill Handle Bags

	                                Stardust Euro Bags

	 Full cases only.  Plate sizes up to 50 square inches.
	 When printing 2 sides, double price above. 2nd Side discounts start at 1,000 bags.

For quantities of less than 1,000 of the same size bag and style

Pale G
ray

Yellow G
old

GR

	 Minimum Charge	 Less than 1,000 pcs
	 150.00	 0.30 each	
		
	 173.00	 0.35 each

	 173.00	 0.35 each

	 190.00	 0.38 each
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In this method a screen is used instead of a plate.  Ink is pushed through a fine mesh screen to 
transfer the desired image to the product.  It is our most versatile process because of its gentle 
and precise nature.  We can match any PMS ink color when printed on a white substrate.  When 
ordering a colored substrate, please be aware that the background will effect the end result and 
change the color.  Therefore, we suggest you request an ink draw down to assure the color meets 
your customer’s expectations.  Multiple colors can be accomplished on a wide variety of products.  
We use UV ink which creates a glossy finish.  A matte additive can be requested to remove the 
gloss; or a metallic powder can be added to the ink to create a brushed metallic look.  Screens must 
be made on every order, repeat or new, as the screen is reclaimed and used again. The film used 
to make the screens is stored in the file to be used on future orders.

Screen Printing

Process Blue
2394 C

Bright Green
334 C

Navy Blue
2746 C

Plum
525 C

Purple
2695 C

Hunter 
330 C

Yellow
012 C

Cherry Red
32 C

Orange
021  C

Mandarin Red
485 C

Cerise
226 C

Dark Pink
1895 C

Vibrant Green
approx. PMS 802

Vibrant Blue
approx. PMS 801

White

Vibrant Pink
approx. PMS 806

Brushed Gold
8383 C

Brushed Silver
877 C

Pricing per 100 pieces	

Bags: Shopping, Turn Top & Merch Bags; SOS Bags; Zipper Pouches	
Euro Style Bags including Rope, Twill, & Grosgrain handle bags; Mod Bags; Stardust Bags
Specialty Corrugated Boxes:  eCommerce boxes; Gourmet & Wine, Carriers & Boxes	
All Boxes:   Jewelery, Gift, Apparel, Pillow Packs & Bakery		
Gift Card products:  Soft Touch Magnetic (MB-GS) & Folders (MB-GC)		
Cards, Tags & Sleeves:  Enclosure Cards & Gift Tags

	  1 side	  Minimum Print Charge 
		   Less than 1000 pcs
		   1000 pcs 
		 		   3000 pcs  
		   5000 pcs 
	 2 sides	  Minimum Print Charge 
	 	  Less than 1000 pcs 
		   1000 pcs 
		   3000 pcs 
		   5000 pcs 
		

Size Changes are FREE!		
Combine multiple sizes of the same style of product to accumulate toward the total quantity printed and use that number to determine print charges.  This assumes the same 
screen and ink color are being used on the entire quantity.  Same style refers to categories of like product such as Shopping Bags, Sophie Shoppers, Jewelry Boxes, Gift 
Boxes, Pillow Packs, etc.						      	

Black
Light Gray

429 C
Brown
4625 C

Apple Green
361 C

Dark Grey
10 C

Peacock Blue 
314 C

Vibrant colors available on white substrates only Brushed Metallics = $20 upcharge per 1,000 impressions

Copper Rose
8383 C

Bronze Gold
874 C

Colors are matched to the closest PMS

GR

	 1 color	 2 color	 3 color
	 240.00		  463.00		  677.00
	 49.00		  93.00		  136.00
	 34.00		  63.00		  90.00
	 33.00		  59.00		  86.00
	 30.00		  57.00		  84.00	
	 444.00		  909.00		  1330.00
	 87.00		  167.00		  244.00
	 59.00		  120.00		  176.00
	 57.00		  116.00		  169.00
	 56.00		  113.00		  166.00	

Screen Charges for New Artwork = $75 (per screen/per color). 
Repeat Orders (same artwork/size) screen charges waived.

Ink Colors for Screen Printing	 PMS Ink Match $45 per color
Standard Stock Inks: There are no additional charges for the following standard ink colors. PMS numbers shown are approximate when printed on gloss white and 
compared to coated PMS charts. These colors will naturally change when printed on various substrates and colored backgrounds. Ink draw downs are available upon 
request.

Matte & Metallic Additives:  Available for an additional $20 charge per 1,000 impressions.
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Light Blue

YellowBlack

Gunmetal

Lime

DiamondOrchid

Gold

Ice Pink Lavender

Emerald PeacockOcean

Candlelight

Blue

Violet

FlamingoMagentaRubyGarnet Red

Green

Chocolate Champagne

Silver

Orange

Choose Screen Printing When...

High Sparkle Glitter Inks  

Use varying 
percentages of 
ink to create a 
print that looks like 
multiple colors.

When your artwork 
covers a large area. 
Excessive foil raises 
the price so Screen 
Printing is cost 
effective for these 
situations

Discounts for multiple 
colors. Sizes combine 
when using the same 
artwork.

Screened Colors in the Artwork Large Print Area  
	

Multiple Colors  
	

We mix our own 
ink which means 
you get the color 
you want!

Tighter Registration Between ColorsHeavy Ink Coverage  A Specific Color is Required          

Large coverage 
in hot stamping 
means trapped 
air and broken 
foil. Screen 
printing is the 
solution.

Our tightest printing 
option at 1/16” shift 
between colors.

Change Color in Run

$50 Ink wash 
charge provides 
the opportunity 
to change colors 
while on press.

Sizes Combine for Quantity 
	 No upcharge to combine 
	 multiples sizes. As long as they 

use the same screen, we’ll set 
up the additional size for free!

Gloss or Matte Finish  
	 Our ink is naturally glossy; get an 

upscale look without using foil. 
Add matte additive for a natural 
look.

Larger Print Runs  
	 Price breaks are given for longer 

runs.

GR

Add $45 per 1,000 impressions



Bags - Paper
	 Euro Style   ................................................3, 5-11
	 Food Service................................................28-29
	 Holiday..............................................................16
	 Merchandise.....................................................15
	 Mod....................................................................10
	 Shoppers................................................12-14, 16		
	 SOS....................................................................29
	 Wine...................................................................42
Bags - Plastic
	 Ameritotes.........................................................24
	 Basket................................................................52		
	 Frosted..............................................................24
	 Food Service................................................28-29
	 Garment.............................................................23
	 High Density.....................................................22
	 Holiday..............................................................16
	 Lip-N-Tape.........................................................25
	 Low Density................................................ 22-23
	 Merchandise................................................22-24
	 Polypropylene..............................................25-27
	 Reclosable.................................................. 25, 27
	 Self Sealing.......................................................25
	 Shoppers....................................................... 2, 24
	 Super Gloss......................................................23
	 T-Shirt................................................................22
Bags – Misc
	 Organza....................................................... 40, 42
	 Satin...................................................................41
	 Velveteen...........................................................41
Bow Machine Accessories  ...................................72
Bottle & Jar Packaging  ..........................31-35, 42-49
Boxes
	 Apparel..............................................................61
	 Bakery...............................................................30
	 Corrugated.................................................. 56-57
	 Cupcake............................................................30
	 Gift............................................................... 36, 60		
	 E-Commerce Corrugated............................56-57		

	 Jewelry.........................................................62-63
	 Magnetic.................................................36-37, 44
	 Oil/Vinegar...................................................32-35
	 Pillow Packs......................................................39
	 Rigid Folding ............................................. 36, 44		
	 Stationery (Clear Lid).......................................32
	 Tins....................................................................27
	 Trays.............................................................50-51
	 Wine..............................................................43-49
	 Window Boxes..................................................32
Curling Ribbon................................................... 70, 76
E-Commerce Shipping Supplies.......................53-59
Enclosure & Gift Cards...........................................38
Food Service.......................................................28-30
Gift Card Packaging...........................................37-39
Giftwrap...............................................................64-69
Gourmet Food Packaging....................... 31-35,50-51
Holiday Collection...................................................16
Italian Packaging....................31-35, 39, 44-51, 56-57
Mailers.................................................................58-59
Paper Cutters...........................................................69
Printing Information...........................................84-91
Pull Bows............................................................73-77
Ribbons & Bows.................................................70-83
Ribbons & Bows, Printed...................................80-83
Ribbon Slitter......................................................70-71
Rolls, Polypropylene...............................................52
Gift Cards & Tags.....................................................38
Shreds.................................................................53-54
Shrinkwrap...............................................................52
Stretch Loops..........................................................74
Tins...........................................................................27
Tissue..................................................................17-21
Trays....................................................................50-51
Tulle.......................................................................... 79
Waxed Tissue...........................................................20
Wine Packaging.................................................. 42-49
Wraphia....................................................................77

Index

Actual (Ship) Wt: The number to appear first is the actual or physical weight of one selling unit.  The number shown in 
parenthesis is the dimensional weight of the product, or the shipping weight if shipped by itself.  (ie. BX-53WK  8 (14) has a 
physical weight of 8 lbs however when shipped via UPS or Fed Ex, ground or air, the shipping weight is dimensional at 14 lbs.) 
When the dimensional weight of a package is over 50 lbs, incur additional handling charges.

Click page number to jump directly to page.
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